CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 101 Boys Open 1500m Freestyle

11 Yrs/Under Age Group
Place Name

1. William Thackray
2. Jack NEWTON

12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

1. Oliver WEBSTER
2. David RICHARDSON
3. Jack BAISTER

13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

1. Joe STEVENSON
2. Jamie RICHTER
James BULL
Harrison DAY

o &~ w

Dominic BEECH
Ewan MILLER
Jamie Brown

14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

1. Max LITCHFIELD
2 Charlie DENTITH

3 Alexander WATSON
4. Tom SPROSTON

5 Michael NIXON

6. Xander O'NEILL

15/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

1. Lewis WISEMAN-ORD
Gareth MILLS
Grant QUIGLEY

2

3

4, Alex WHEELER
5 Joseph FAULKNER
6 Benjamin FLAHERTY
7 Stuart MCINTOSH
Harry PAYNE

17 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name

1. Matthew BRECKON
2. Ricky SPEED

Mark MCKENNA
William JOLLY

Tom SUNTER

o o~ ow

Sean TOMLIN

DoB
27/07/98
22/08/98

DoB
02/07/97
01/11/97
09/02/97

DoB
25/03/96
10/02/96
18/06/96
16/04/96
07/09/96
08/04/96
29/12/95

DoB
04/03/95
23/02/95
28/05/95
28/03/95
09/08/95
09/03/95

DoB
11/05/93
01/04/93
18/05/93
20/01/94
04/12/94
21/09/94
22/06/93
20/10/94

DoB
12/09/90
24/07/92
18/03/88
10/01/91
29/07/92
03/03/92

Club
Bo Kirklees

Clee & Scun

Club

Clee & Scun
Warrington W
Middlesboro

Club

Nova Cent'n
Barnet Copt
Nova Cent'n
Co Leeds

Co Leeds
Warrington W

Bo Kirklees

Club

Donc Dartes
BorRedbridge
Co Sheffield
Co Newcastle
Derwentside

Stockport Mo

Club

Co Newcastle
KingstonHull
Co Manch Aq
Co Newcastle
Co Sheffield
Co Milton K
Co Aberdeen
Bo Southend

Club
Loughboro Un
Co Sheffield
Co Manch Aq
Co Newcastle
Co Sheffield
Bo Southend

Time
19:56.82
20:41.82

Time
18:24.33
18:46.56
19:44.67

Time
17:20.59
17:27.74
17:55.21
18:07.44
19:24.22

DNC

DNC

Time
16:39.07
16:51.30
16:52.06
16:56.83
17:52.62
17:53.59

Time
16:17.39
16:28.27
16:38.20
16:41.63
16:53.71
17:06.58
17:12.90

DNC

Time
16:04.11
16:08.73
16:08.96
16:16.53
16:25.70
17:28.99

100
800
35.45
5:11.87
37.20

100
800
33.50
4:50.57

00.32
53.23
01.27
:55.57
01.24
5
0
2

5.98

300
1000
1:53.89
6:31.68
1:59.32
6:48.40

300
1000
1:46.17
6:04.49
1:48.02
6:14.26
1:53.26
6:29.57

300
1000
1:42.69
5:50.60
1:40.10
5:47.30
1:43.11
5:54.79
1:44.98
6:00.26
1:51.11
6:16.69

400
1100
2:33.13
7:11.59
2:40.09
7:30.34

400
1100
2:22.84
6:41.55
2:25.36
6:51.81
2:33.00
7:09.49

400
1100
2:18.22
6:25.27
2:15.08
6:22.50
2:19.12
6:30.51
2:21.43
6:36.29
2:28.74
6:56.30

500
1200
3:12.71
7:51.64
3:21.55
8:12.29

500
1200
2:59.21
7:18.63
3:03.26
7:29.55
3:11.94
7:49.38

500
1200
2:54.28
7:00.17
2:50.71
6:57.66
2:55.03
7:06.47
2:57.98
7:12.62
3:06.91
7:34.84

500
1200
2:41.20
6:36.02
2:39.36
6:34.67
2:40.65
6:37.31
2:42.51
6:41.34
2:52.96
7:01.97
2:51.76
7:04.12

500
1200
2:37.74
6:26.51
2:38.96
6:29.13
2:38.43
6:31.59
2:39.91
6:34.34
2:44.21
6:45.31
2:43.83
6:43.59
241.21
6:44.22

500
1200
2:37.29
6:22.04
2:36.32
6:22.85
2:37.64
6:28.32
2:38.06
6:27.85
2:38.54
6:29.02
2:43.11
6:46.18

600
1300
3:52.26
8:31.64
4:02.92
8:53.20

600
1300
3:36.09
7:54.81
3:41.82
8:07.60
3:51.71
8:28.75

600
1300
3:29.93
7:34.68
3:25.82
7:32.85
3:30.87
7:42.56
3:34.62
7:48.80
3:44.37
8:14.13

700
1400
4:32.22
9:11.91
4:44.27
9:34.87

700
1400
4:12.99
8:31.68
4:20.07
8:45.96
4:31.26
9:08.73

700
1400
4:05.15
8:09.58
4:01.14
8:07.91
4:06.77
8:18.37
4:11.43
8:25.11
4:22.52
8:54.23




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009

4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 102 Girls Open 1500m Freestyle

11 Yrs/Under Age Group
Place Name

1. Rosie RUDIN
2. Olivia HOGG
3. Holly WILLIAMS

12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

1. Harmonie Waterman

2. Phoebe GINNELLY

3 Emily BELL

4. Katarina BLANCO
Freya MITCHELL

13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

1. Poppy RUDIN

2. Katie MAWDSLEY

3. Rachael GRAINGER

4. Chloe HANNAM
Megan BERRIDGE
Lydia HITCHELL

14/15 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

DoB
14/08/98
14/05/98
14/01/98

DoB
22/03/97
17/02/97
30/08/97
13/06/97
20/01/97

DoB
26/05/96
14/10/96
20/07/96
13/08/96
26/01/96
08/11/96

DoB

1. Danielle HALL-JACKSON20/12/94

Rachael WILLIAMSON
Grace CONLON

2

3

4. Elizabeth HUGHES
5 Alex TAYLOR

6 Lauren WRAY

7 Ashleigh DALE

8.  Maddie TICHBORNE
9. Rachel SMEDLEY

16 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name

1. Jessica THIELMANN
2. Helen MCROBERTS
3. Becky WILDE

4. Marnie STEWART

18/02/95
05/04/95
06/01/94
09/09/94
18/03/95
20/04/94
11/10/95
22/03/94

DoB
25/11/93
12/02/91
16/09/93
11/07/92

Club

Nova Cent'n
Wirral Metro
Clee & Scun

Club

Bo Kirklees
Wirral Metro
Barnet Copt
Bo Southend
Co Sheffield

Club

Nova Cent'n
Preston
Donc Dartes
South Lincs
Nova Cent'n

Wirral Metro

Club

Co Leeds
KingstonHull
Lincoln Vule
Co Aberdeen
West Suffolk
Deepings
Barrow
Barnet Copt

Co Newcastle

Club

Co Newcastle
Warrender Ba
Co Newcastle

Warrender Ba

Time
19:07.12
20:50.57
21:29.77

Time
18:42.68
18:51.79
19:07.90
19:46.96

DNC

Time
18:00.19
18:21.78
18:35.63
18:46.73

DNC

DNF

Time
16:52.87
17:16.61
17:36.72
17:41.93
17:46.22
17:59.27
18:09.17
18:10.83
18:30.36

Time
17:07.42
17:28.96
17:35.51
17:50.63

100
800
34.16
5:00.69
36.80
5:26.11
37.12
5:35.59

100
800
32.48
4:55.22
32.86
4:55.13
34.44
5:01.61
33.77
5:02.47

100
800
3217
4:41.85
32.55
4:49.71
32.74
4:49.89
31.80
4:45.88

100
800
30.86
4:28.26
30.79
4:29.38
32.02
4:36.51
30.93
4:36.59
3217
4:41.21
31.61
4:41.09
31.74
4:39.01

300
1000
1:38.32
5:36.34
1:38.66
5:38.15
1:41.24
5:47.15
1:39.56
5:48.21
1:42.49
5:52.74
1:41.82
5:563.52
1:40.28
5:51.12
1:41.17
5:50.76
1:41.88
5:56.44

300
1000
1:36.14
5:31.90
1:38.35
5:39.91
1:38.10
5:43.73
1:41.13
5:50.29

400
1100
2:28.29
6:55.22
2:39.87
7:30.16
2:42.97
7:45.20

400
1100
2:23.85
6:49.10
2:24.46
6:48.47
2:28.56
6:56.49
2:28.29
6:58.75

400
1100
2:17.59
6:30.58
2:22.41
6:39.85
2:21.42
6:42.06
2:18.30
6:38.71

500
1200
2:46.35
6:44.32
2:46.93
6:47.11
2:51.25
6:58.56
2:49.71
6:59.51
2:53.89
7:03.48
2:53.44
7:06.10
2:51.49
7:03.34
2:52.24
7:03.06
2:53.54
7:10.86

500
1200
2:42.87
6:40.57
2:46.70
6:50.35
2:47.72
6:54.62
2:51.19
7:02.62

600
1300
3:44.51
8:12.35
4:02.93
8:52.53
4:09.38
9:12.43

600
1300
3:39.32
8:05.34
3:39.30
8:04.95
3:44.95
8:12.97
3:45.28
8:17.49

600
1300
3:29.62
7:42.91
3:35.97
7:53.99
3:35.25
7:56.95
3:31.69
7:54.73

600
1300
3:20.38
7:18.49
3:21.01
7:21.54
3:25.96
7:34.26
3:25.27
7:34.97
3:29.83
7:38.90
3:29.28
7:42.04
3:27.35
7:39.44
3:27.56
7:39.08
3:29.85
7:48.40

600
1300
3:16.30
7:14.82
3:20.99
7:25.83
3:22.81
7:30.38
3:26.42
7:38.65

700
1400
4:22.25
8:51.08
4:44.38
9:33.31
4:52.47
9:55.78

700
1400
4:17.10
8:43.26
4:16.90
8:43.11
4:23.67
8:51.07
4:23.89
8:58.67

700
1400
3:54.26
7:52.43
3:55.28
7:56.03
4:01.15
8:10.14
4:00.65
8:10.80
4:05.45
8:14.50
4:05.13
8:18.17
4:03.39
8:15.18
4:02.77
8:15.76
4:06.22
8:25.65

700
1400
3:50.24
7:49.16
3:55.51
8:01.27
3:58.10
8:06.16
4:01.96
8:15.00




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 201 Boys 14 Yrs/Under 800m Freestyle

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB
1. Blake BENNETT 15/06/98
2. Aaron HILL 21/07/98
3. Aaron PULLEN 14/12/97
4. Joe LITCHFIELD 08/07/98
5. William BEAVAN 14/08/98
6.  Jack NEWTON 22/08/98
7. Chistopher OZYER 10/01/98
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB
1. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97
2. Oliver WEBSTER 02/07/97
3. David RICHARDSON  01/11/97
4. Jack WILLIS 27/03/97
5. Aaron KIRCHIN BROWN 28/09/97
6.  Tom WELLS 04/04/97
7. Caolan SMART 12/02/97
8.  James BURKE 13/07/97
9.  Samuel HORSLEY 23/04/97
10.  Luke SMAILES 08/05/97
11.  Charlie SPENCER 26/11/97
Ben BLOOM 09/04/97
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB
1 William HARDING 15/12/95
2 Jamie RICHTER 10/02/96
3 Matthew SOTHERAN  13/08/96
4. Callum GLADDING 04/11/96
5. Alex HUNTER 14/02/96
6. Lawrence BROWN 12/01/96
7 Thomas ROBERTS 17/11/96
8 Tom HOWLEY 28/08/96
9. Oliver SIMPSON 02/11/96
10.  Matthew Stanbridge 30/06/96
11.  Kieran SKINNER 29/04/96
12.  Josh JONES 17/09/96
Jamie Brown 29/12/95
14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB
1. Max LITCHFIELD 04/03/95
2. Matthew DOBSON 13/03/95
3. Richard LEE 15/01/95
4. Daniel BARKE 08/12/94
5. Brendan SPENCER 02/03/95
6. Liam GRAVES 18/04/95
7. Jacob SCULLION 13/06/95
8.  Corey MEAD 03/11/95
9. Jack SMITH 16/09/95
10.  Rhodri JONES 16/04/95
Benjamin HOLDSWORTH23/08/95
Connor ALLISON 18/09/95
Curtis CORRIE 06/06/95

Club

Co Leeds
Warrington W
Ealing

Donc Dartes
Pioneer 79
Clee & Scun
Co Leeds

Club
Stockport Mo
Clee & Scun
Warrington W
Middlesboro
Warrington W
Clee & Scun
York City
Clee & Scun
Selby
Middlesboro
Clee & Scun
Co Leeds

Club

Wirral Metro
Barnet Copt
Rotherham Mo
Clee & Scun
Nova Cent'n
BorRedbridge
Nova Cent'n
Co Newcastle
Stockport Mo
Bo Kirklees
Clee & Scun
Clee & Scun
Bo Kirklees

Club

Donc Dartes
Nova Cent'n
Donc Dartes
Nova Cent'n
Warrington W
Co Liverpool
Co Coventry
Nova Cent'n
Preston
South Aberde
Co Leeds
Nova Cent'n
Barrow

Time
9:51.11
10:27.15
10:29.34
10:53.98
10:57.70
11:04.63
11:40.90

Time
9:21.25
9:48.76
9:52.16

10:25.39
10:30.63
10:30.86
10:34.52
10:40.30
10:45.94
10:49.82
11:22.64

DNC

Time
9:02.24
9:15.38
9:25.85
9:34.07
9:34.92
9:38.39
9:38.55
9:53.70

10:00.63
10:17.29
10:18.41
10:23.71

DNC

Time
8:40.27
9:05.40
9:12.49
9:12.62
9:13.30
9:18.33
9:24.28
9:27.63
9:40.06
9:59.10

DNC

DNC

DNC

100
1:11.05
1:13.94
1:112.37
1:17.60

35.63
36.21
37.86

2.04

200
2:25.54
2:32.59
2:31.33
2:40.67
1:16.92
1:16.96
1:22.58

200
2:17.89
2:20.09
2:24.66
2:31.38
2:33.19
2:30.83
2:34.32
2:29.75
2:34.95
2:36.49
1:15.95

300
3:41.01
3:52.06
3:50.91
4:04.00
1:58.27
1:58.89
2:06.41

300
3:28.70
3:34.22
3:40.70
3:51.28
3:52.58
3:50.81
3:55.71
3:53.00
3:58.05
3:59.11
1:58.22

300
:10.08
:19.42
:22.09
:20.28
:23.29
:25.75
:26.75
:25.72
:31.40
41,74

WWWWWWWWWW

400
4:56.15
5:11.85
5:11.21
5:26.56
2:40.52
2:40.65
2:51.76

400
4:40.03
4:49.17
4:56.54
5:11.07
5:13.08
5:10.97
5:16.95
5:15.88
5:19.93
5:21.79
2:41.25

400
4:28.92
4:36.37
4:40.01
4:48.61
4:45.22
4:41.72
4:43.70
4:54.53
4:55.32
5:12.51
5:04.91
5:07.96

400
4:16.02
4:29.18
4:33.20
4:30.06
4:33.77
4:35.99
4:38.40
4:37.28
4:45.48
4:58.16

500
6:10.63
6:31.49
6:30.73
6:49.79
3:22.48
3:22.81
3:36.71

500
5:51.23
6:04.76
6:12.19
6:31.09
6:32.89
6:31.66
6:38.09
6:39.18
6:42.14
6:44.38
3:23.24

500
5:38.16
5:46.05
5:51.72
6:01.50
5:58.29
5:56.29
5:57.03
6:11.15
6:11.91
6:29.47
6:24.56
6:27.42

500
5:22.35
5:38.45
5:44.29
5:39.77
5:44.55
5:46.24
5:50.16

6:00.20
6:15.31

600
7:24.87
7:51.25
7:51.36
8:10.94
4:04.73
4:05.39
4:20.71

600
7:02.23
7:20.60
7:271.17
7:50.39
7:52.73
7:52.43
7:58.81
8:00.01
8:04.30
8:06.72
4:05.80

600
6:47.16
6:56.25
7:03.89
7:13.66
7:11.70
7:11.02
7:11.35
7:27.00
7:28.66
7:46.59
7:43.42
7:47.01

600
6:28.84
6:48.16
6:54.78
6:50.32
6:54.98
6:57.56
7:02.32
7:03.57
7:15.25
7:31.77

700
:38.95
:10.49
9:11.54
9:33.99
4:46.10
4:47.40
5:05.27

700
8:13.17
8:36.44
8:42.16
9:08.77
9:13.35
9:13.26
9:18.29
9:22.43
9:26.21
9:29.30
4:49.66

700
7:56.20
8:06.78
8:16.06
8:26.05
8:24.84
8:25.84
8:25.91
8:42.42
8:45.94
9:03.57
9:02.61
9:06.48

700
7:34.89
7:57.72
8:05.29
8:00.99
8:05.66
8:09.04
8:14.25
8:16.59
8:29.95
8:47.90




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 202 Girls 13 Yrs/Under 800m Freestyle

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 100 200 300
1. Florence THWAITES-MILE26/03/98 Stockport Mo 10:24.59 111319 2:32.82  3:51.86
2. Elizabeth BROOK 25/03/98 Co Sheffield  10:31.72 111453  2:3418  3:53.83
3. Katherine FISHER 02/05/98 Co Leeds 10:59.72 1:16.31  2:38.86  4:02.68
4. Holly Brook 20/08/98 Bo Kirklees ~ 11:00.18 111829  2:43.36  4:07.82
5. Holly SOTHERAN 30/11/98  Rotherham Mo 11:11.65 1:20.06 2:4523  4:09.81
6. Holly WILLIAMS 14/01/98 Clee & Scun  11:20.71 1:19.50 2:4449  4:10.46
7. Sophie CRAGG 30/04/98 Clee & Scun  11:43.90 1:18.84 2:4568  4:14.68
8. Olivia SULLIVAN 12/02/98 Clee & Scun  12:23.03 1:2215  2:54.99  4:29.57
Olivia FERRIDAY 02/03/98 Co Leeds DNC

12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 100 200 300
1. Amber KEEGAN 28/02/97 Nova Centn  9:45.42 1:10.94 22468  3:38.78
2 Emma LOWRY 17/05/97 NottmLeander 9:53.54 1:10.70  2:25.11 3:39.87
3 Freya MITCHELL 20/01/97 Co Sheffield ~ 9:57.49 1:08.36  2:22.01 3:36.23
4. Katarina BLANCO 13/06/97 Bo Southend  9:58.80 111121 22665  3:42.30
5. Mollie WOOD 10/08/97 Co Sheffield 10:04.26 1:13.35  2:29.31 3:45.43
6.  Abbie KITCHER 10/01/97 Preston 10:07.41 1:11.88  2:28.36  3:44.34
7 Emily BELL 30/08/97 Barnet Copt  10:15.62 1:11.74 22820  3:45.69
8 Caitlin DIXON 12/04/97 Donc Dartes 10:22.78 111248 2:32.11 3:51.36
9. Annie WOOD 10/08/97 Co Sheffield 10:23.64 1:14.05 2:33.00 3:51.72
10.  Ashleigh WRENCH 27/07/97 Warrington W 10:24.73 11271 2:29.81 3:48.62
11, Heidi SMITH 31/05/97 Donc Dartes  10:25.30 1:14.98  2:3517  3:55.00
12.  Antonia HESELTINE 18/09/97 Co Sheffield 10:31.05 1:13.77  2:3345  3:52.77
13.  Megan RILEY 26/06/97 Co Newcastle 10:35.79 1:13.55 2:3345  3:53.72
14.  Toni PORRINO 15/03/97 Warrington W 10:40.26 1:14.89  2:3417  3:54.73
15.  Jessica BUSHBY 30/12/96 Rotherham Mo 10:41.81 1:14.65 2:36.66  3:59.14
16.  Shannon BROWN 21/08/97 Nova Centn  10:48.35 111373 2:3444  3:55.69
17. Sammie-jo NIGHTINGALE14/10/97 Stockport Mo 10:50.77 1:113.74  2:36.36  4:00.86

Courtney WATSON 10/12/96  Cockermouth DNC

Caitlin BOWER 01/06/97 Clee & Scun DNC

13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 100 200 300
1. Joanne SIMPSON 16/07/96 Co Leeds 9:25.87 1:0729 21930  3:30.84
2 Freya RESENDEZ 03/07/96 Co Leeds 9:28.66 1:0855 2:20.57  3:32.06
3 Nicola GRAHAM 23/10/96 Co Leeds 9:30.74 1:07.66 2:19.85  3:31.61
4. Molly GRAYSON 15/06/96 Donc Dartes ~ 9:33.70 1:06.02 211793  3:30.33
5. Francesca HAY 29/01/96 Nova Centn  9:39.35 1:07.50 2:19.87  3:32.08
6 Megan BERRIDGE 26/01/96 Nova Cent'n 9:46.48 1:10.24  2:24.30 3:38.51
7 Alexandra RIACH 02/04/96  Stockport Mo~ 9:48.19 1.08.84  2:22.97 3:37.34
8 Madeleine FALE 14/12/95 Co Leeds 9:49.58 1:11.17  2:26.15 3:41.18
9. Laura HIBBERT 26/11/96  Stockport Mo 9:52.66 1:10.69  2:26.10 3:41.44
10.  Amy FELGATE 07/10/96 KingstonHull ~ 9:58.83 1:12.65 2:29.50 3:45.14
11. Hannah MEEK 10/10/96 Nova Centn  10:05.26 1:1241  2:29.29 3:45.29
12. Holly LEWIS 07/03/96 Donc Dartes 10:11.34 1:10.96  2:26.97 3:44.37
13.  Jessica CHRISTIE 21/06/96 South Aberde 10:12.41 111296  2:30.38  3:47.07
14.  Laura PIGOTT 17/10/96 Lincoln Vulc  10:16.85 1:11.57  2:28.57 3:45.38
15. Molly UNWIN 25/10/96 Clee & Scun  10:24.36 1:13.14  2:31.22 3:49.65
16.  Nicole CLARKE 14/11/96  Rotherham Mo 10:31.06 1:14.48  2:33.74 3:53.60
17. Amy LARSEN 06/05/96 Co Newcastle 10:33.22 111429 2:3449  3:54.86
18.  Courteney ELFORD 10/10/96 Clee & Scun  10:34.88 1:13.95 2:3268  3:52.12
19.  Molly NEWTON 01/06/96 Clee & Scun  11:01.69 1:16.69 2:40.55  4:.04.38
20. Becci FOSTER 03/11/96 Clee & Scun  11:12.78 1:17.69  2:41.94 4:06.28

Ellie POLLARD 22/08/96 Co Sheffield DNC

Emily KNOWLES-JONES22/09/96  Stockport Mo DQ ST- 1:12.752:29.24 34428  4:59.40

400
:10.74
:113.39
:26.04
:32.75
:36.08
:36.51
:44.52
:03.74

[ X NS RO NS NS NS NS, ]

500
6:30.49
6:33.33
6:49.70
6:57.58
7:01.51
7:03.30
7:14.71
7:37.57

1.56
6.19

3.26

600
7:49.87
7:53.61
8:13.77
8:21.28
8:26.12
8:29.44
8:44.86
9:11.35

600
7:20.13
7:25.48
7:24.75
7:28.87
7:33.59
7:33.40
7:39.72
7:50.75
7:49.57
7:48.79
7:52.34
7:54.42
7:57.28
7:59.51
8:04.50
8:04.32
8:09.89

600
7:05.17
7:07.70
7:08.16
7:08.10
7:13.70
7:20.75
7:20.27
7:23.54
7:26.41
7:30.81
7:35.11
7:38.48
7:40.14
7:39.98
7:47.13
7:53.11
7:55.41
7:53.81
8:18.03
8:23.57

8:41.67

700
9:08.82
9:14.37
9:37.85
9:45.11
9:50.83
9:56.29

10:14.89
10:44.95

700
8:33.40
8:40.58
8:41.97
8:45.18
8:49.60
8:51.28
8:57.75
9:08.48
9:08.12
9:08.58
9:10.96
9:14.30
9:18.41
9:21.37
9:24.94
9:27.23
9:32.35

700
8:16.56
8:18.86
8:20.34
8:21.02
8:27.55
8:34.44
8:34.92
8:37.43
8:40.66
8:45.42
8:51.78
8:55.86
8:57.55
8:59.32
9:06.05
9:12.71
9:15.28
9:14.27
9:41.16
9:49.26




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 301 Boys Open 200m IM
11 Yrs/Under Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Blake BENNETT 15/06/98 Co Leeds 2:41.25 3534  1:17.29  2:06.55
2 Cian SENIOR 02/02/98 Co Sheffield — 2:43.58 3559  1:18.67  2:06.74
3 Frederick CORNWELL  20/08/98 Barnet Copt ~ 2:44.08 3529  1:16.05  2:06.54
4. Oliver HOUGHTON 24/07/98 Warrington W 2:45.17 3495 1:1626  2:09.37
5. Ryan SMITH 30/09/98 Co Milton K 2:46.71 3594 111829  2:10.07
6. William DENNIS 02/01/98 KingstonHull ~ 2:47.48 3764 12088  2:11.28
7 Cole CHARNOCK 14/02/98 Co Liverpool  2:48.26 3653  1:18.80  2:11.21
8 Charlie MCSKEANE 23/01/98 Co Carlisle 2:49.00 1:19:83  2:13:09
9. James SPROSTON 21/05/98 Co Newcastle 2:49.72 3827 1:21.38 211159
10.  Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Warrington W 2:51.58 3952  1:25629 211484
11, William BEAVAN 14/08/98 Pioneer 79 2:51.75 3874 1:2451 21516
12.  Daniel ANDREWS 29/12/97 Middlesboro  2:51.81 3622 1:2020  2:13.95
13.  Luke MORRIS 09/06/98 Co Leeds 2:52.70 3714 12204 21448
14.  Dominic Stanbridge 12/02/98 Bo Kirklees 2:54.54 3783  1:2400 2:15.94
15.  Ellis LE'GALL 30/12/98 Co Liverpool  2:57.16 4056  1:27.13  2:16.20
16.  Brandon KINDER 17/02/99 Preston 2:59.24 3968 112719 2:20.27
17.  Christopher GREENWOOD18/08/98 Co Leeds 3:00.90 39.09 1:25.03  2:21.02
18.  Sean QUINN 07/12/98 Co Liverpool  3:01.71 3913 12716 2:21.33

Matthew OLIVO 15/01/98 Co Sheffield DNC

Scott Lewis 09/10/98 Bo Kirklees DNC
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Perry GARDNER 23/05/97 Middlesboro  2:28.79 3187  1:09.76  1:54.82
2. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97 Stockport Mo  2:31.70 33.00 1:1313  1:58.92
3. Andrew MCLAY 17/01/97 Warrington W 2:33.62 3462 11579  1:58.11
4. Adam RAVENSCROFT 10/05/97 Warrington W~ 2:35.41 3476  1:18.05  1:58.51
5. David RICHARDSON  01/11/97 Warrington W 2:39.33 36.00 1:1598  2:03.43
6. Harry THOMPSON 15/02/97 Co Liverpool ~ 2:39.77 3489 11692  2:03.21
7. James GRIFFITHS 24/05/97 Middlesboro  2:44.10 3561  1:1649  2:07.41
8. Alistair MITCHELL 09/04/97 York City 2:44.65 36.85 1:19.85  2:08.59
9. William STEVENSON  30/05/97 Co Leeds 2:45.20 3641 1:19.77  2:08.69
10.  James EDWARDS 27/01/97  Stockport Mo 2:50.03 3645  1:16.31 2:12.98
11.  Alex GOLDTHORPE 13/05/97 Co Sheffield  2:53.95 3768 12265  2:16.21
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Yaron ASH 07/01/96 Barnet Copt ~ 2:27.04 3063  1:0850  1:52.67
2. Earl RADTSCHENKO  26/07/96 Co Coventry — 2:28.17 3097  1:09.05  1:54.43
3. Joshua HOBBS 29/02/96 Co Newcastle 2:29.64 30.35 1:08.97  1:56.80
4. Alex Durkin 10/01/96 Bo Kirklees 2:30.32 3225 111112 1:58.08
5. Matthew SOTHERAN  13/08/96 Rotherham Mo 2:31.10 3166  1:09.61 1:58.33
6. Regen Gregg 15/07/96  Bo Kirklees 2:32.65 3262 1:1528  1.57.71
7.  Jan TOMASZ 12/05/96 KingstonHull ~ 2:32.74 3317 111492 1:58.18
8. Ewan MILLER 08/04/96 Warrington W 2:32.76 3200 111136 1:59.29
9. Oliver SIMPSON 02/11/96  Stockport Mo~ 2:33.33 3193 111136 1:59.04
10.  William HARDING 15/12/95 Wirral Metro ~ 2:33.56 3396  1:16.93  2:00.01
11, Alexander SIMMONS  13/03/96 Lincoln Vulc ~ 2:33.75 3550 1:14.84  1.57.95

Jamie Brown 29/12/95 Bo Kirklees DNC
14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Matthew JOHNSON 23/04/95 Co Sheffield ~ 2:10.49 27.96  1:01.06  1:.40.96
2 Oliver BITOWT 13/07/95 Lincoln Vule  2:17.38 2996  1:0502 1:.46.25
3 Charlie DENTITH 23/02/95 BorRedbridge 2:20.79 30.38  1:05.66  1:49.69
4. Cameron AUSTIN 13/09/95 Preston 2:21.53 28.87  1:06.07  1:.49.58
5. Tom SPROSTON 28/03/95 Co Newcastle 2:21.60 2980  1:05.71 1:49.42
6.  Oliver RICHMOND 16/12/94 Lincoln Vule  2:22.12 3224  1:07.30  1:50.48
7 Matthew WATKINSON ~ 06/03/95 Nova Centn  2:22.51 3167  1:09.41 1:51.57
8 Courtney DOS SANTOS 28/06/95 Co Milton K 2:23.13 2994  1:.08.18  1:51.01
9. William REA 07/12/94 Chesham 2:24.32 2940  1:07.00  1:52.35
10.  Robert BAILEY 14/03/95 Stockport Mo  2:24.68 3146  1:09.16  1:51.44
11, Jack LEWIS 26/10/95 Co Liverpool  2:25.90 3122  1:0948  1:52.93
12.  Matthew RENSHAW 21/10/95 Nova Centn  2:25.94 3048  1:09.69  1:52.54
13.  Oliver BRATLEY 29/04/95 Co Newcastle 2:26.24 30.00 1:.06.84 1:51.26
14, Joshua SHUTTLEWORTH28/07/95 Co Salford 2:26.83 2998  1:.08.21 1:53.39
15, Josh WHITEHURST 04/06/95 Rotherham Mo 2:26.91 3167 11038  1:53.47
16.  Daniel TIMMS 31/07/95 Nova Centn  2:27.43 3343 1:13.49 1:55.98
17.  Liam GRAVES 18/04/95 Co Liverpool  2:28.30 3111 1.07.83  1:53.24
18.  Alex DUNK 22/02/95 Prescot 2:29.14 3229 1:09.73  1.57.76
19.  Daniel Valerio 30/08/95 Bo Kirklees 2:30.33 3225 111073 1:58.17
20. Adam PEEL 08/09/95 Co Sheffield  2:33.71 3269  1:1355  1:58.95
21.  Xander O'NEILL 09/03/95 Stockport Mo 2:33.84 3285  1:13.55  2:00.00
22.  James DETHICK 24/08/95 Co Sheffield — 2:39.59 3365  1:16.54  2:03.50

Curtis CORRIE 06/06/95 Barrow DNC




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

15/16 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. S VAN DE SCHOOTBRUGG22/03/ Nova Centn  2:10.38 2757  1:00.78  1:40.90
2. James GARLAND 09/02/93 Co Newcastle 2:11.71 28.01  1:01.94  1:.40.77
3. Lewis WISEMAN-ORD  11/05/93 Co Newcastle 2:12.12 28.03  1:02.81 1:42.11
4. Thomas BARTON 22/04/94 Co Liverpool ~ 2:14.87 2923  1:0363  1:44.42
5. Sam HORROCKS 15/01/94 Co Manch Aq 2:15.04 2737 1:.01.51 1:41.90
6. Euan INGLIS 14/12/93 Co Aberdeen  2:15.27 2996  1:0549  1:44.48
7. Jamie MAGEE 21/10/94 Co Newcastle 2:17.49 20.06  1:04.77 14592
8. Grant QUIGLEY 18/05/93 CoManch Aq 2:17.89 2833 1:0413  1:.46.16
9. Nicholas COOK 08/02/94 Derwentside ~ 2:17.93 3028  1:09.55  1:45.97
10.  Andrew BURN 25/07/94 Co Newcastle 2:18.15 2943  1:05.21 1:45.90
11.  Stuart MCINTOSH 22/06/93 Co Aberdeen  2:19.44 2951  1:0468 14744
12.  James O'CONNELL 02/03/94 Co Newcastle 2:19.61 29.63  1.03.94  1:47.21
13.  Andrew THOMSON 26/03/93 South Aberde  2:19.77 2917  1:0528  1:47.83
14, Jordan BARLOW 11/09/94 Warrington W 2:19.82 2061  1:04.87  1:.49.13
15.  Joseph FAULKNER 04/12/94 Co Sheffield ~ 2:20.28 2048  1:.04.74  1:.48.82
16.  Daniel MCLEAN 26/01/93 Rotherham Mo 2:20.68 2866  1.0498  1:4843
17.  Ryan HEPPLE 01/01/94 Derwentside  2:20.70 3053  1:05.86  1:47.47
18.  Ryan WALSH 02/01/93 Derwentside — 2:21.31 2944  1:.0543  1:49.62
19.  Fraser REID 02/08/93  South Aberde  2:21.47 3028  1:05.38  1:49.25
20. Lewis FARREN 28/04/93 Lincoln Vulc ~ 2:21.96 29.02 1:0429  1:4898
21. Jack SCOTT 05/11/94  Co Liverpool ~ 2:22.55 2923  1.0542  1.49.81
22.  Finn HOPE 03/03/94 Co Aberdeen  2:22.60 29.92  1.07.52  1:48.81
23.  Joseph LAYBOURN 22/04/94 Middlesboro  2:22.78 2996  1:.07.18  1:51.13
24.  Christopher WINSTONE 23/03/94 Co Salford 2:22.82 29.75  1:08.93  1:51.48
25.  Fraser GORDON 09/04/94  South Aberde  2:23.16 3136 1:.07.51 1:51.31
26.  Elliot COOK 04/10/94 Team Ipswich  2:24.11 3024 1:.07.21 1:52.93
27.  Jordan HEANEY 31/01/94 Middlesboro  2:24.30 3048  1:.08.54 1:54.33
28.  James FOUNTAIN 06/08/93 Lincoln Vulc ~ 2:24.90 3165  1:09.80  1:53.41
29.  Aaron WATERHOUSE 20/11/93 Rotherham Mo 2:25.79 29.80  1:08.04 1:53.51
30.  Oliver WALKER 06/12/94 Preston 2:26.06 3187  1:09.28  1:54.20
31.  David STAIANO 10/08/93 Nova Centn  2:26.41 3064  1:09.81 1:53.32
31.  Matt MASTERS 31/10/94 Co Milton K 2:26.41 30.31  1:07.53  1:52.96
33.  Simon DUSTON 05/02/94  York City 2:27.99 30.08  1:09.24  1:53.77
34.  Charles BITOWT 02/06/94 Lincoln Vulc ~ 2:29.22 3091  1:1048  1:54.67

Nicciy Patel 22/07/93  Bo Kirklees DNC

17 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Mark MCKENNA 18/03/88 Co Manch Aq 2:05.49 2822  1:00.77  1:35.39
2. James KIRTON 10/04/85 Co Sheffield  2:07.54 27.02  1:0200 1:37.74
3. Luke WOOD 19/03/91 Co Salford 2:07.78 27.52 5044  1:38.07
4. James LOVATT 13/04/89 Loughboro Un 2:08.24 26.95 59.22  1:37.20
5. Chris ASHTON 04/06/90 Loughboro Un  2:09.60 27.89  1:0147  1:39.63
6. Joe CANLAN-SHAW  (09/01/88 Loughboro Un  2:11.97 27.93  1:.01.21 1:40.62
7. Graham JOYCE 10/10/90 Loughboro Un  2:12.50 27.39  1:00.16  1:41.05
8. Charlie BOLDISON 28/07/92 Barnet Copt  2:12.72 28.02  1:01.27  1:.40.92
9. James GIBSON 04/06/91 Loughboro Un  2:13.20 2851  1.03.74  1:43.58
10.  Timothy ALMOND 17/10/92 Warrington W 2:14.98 2847  1.04.08  1:43.63
11.  Dale WATERHOUSE  06/09/91 Rotherham Mo 2:15.59 2954  1.04.88  1:44.06
12.  Jonathan SAYER 30/04/90 Bo Southend  2:15.73 2878  1:04.74 14475
13.  Jack HARRISON 25/08/92 KingstonHull ~ 2:16.66 2997  1.0457  1:45.06
14.  Christopher DOVE 04/11/92 Derwentside ~ 2:18.31 28.76  1:06.88  1:47.64
15, Meric INAN 24/06/92 KingstonHull ~ 2:18.55 2991  1:0510  1:47.26
16.  Christopher GARNER-JON31/05/92 Wirral Metro ~ 2:19.61 2873 1:0493  1:.47.16
17.  Andrew MARTIN 01/10/91 CoManchAg 2:20.05 30.03  1:06.03  1:50.20
18.  Joshua LAYCOCK 26/04/91 Co Leeds 2:20.46 29.31 1:04.31 1:46.93
19.  Edward SHATTOCK 02/12/91  Warrington W 2:20.72 2990 1:06.72  1:.49.28
20.  Paul ROBINSON 23/06/87 Co Newcastle 2:21.64 2817  1:0593  1:50.65
21.  Sam CROWTHER 05/07/91 Nova Centn  2:22.10 3046  1:08.93 1:48.65
22.  Jack HEPBURN 24/08/92  Stockport Mo 2:22.18 29.84  1.04.88  1:49.59
23.  Liam JORDAN 13/11/92 Nova Centn  2:28.99 3076  1:10.01 1:53.06
24.  Richard HOWARD 28/05/88 Co Salford 2:34.59 3210 111359  1:58.11




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 302 Girls Open 400m IM
11 Yrs/Under Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1. Rosie RUDIN 14/08/98 Nova Centn 5:36.66 37.80 1:20.21 2:01.33 2:42.42 3:31.39 4:20.23 4:58.84
2. Emma CASSELL 31/08/98 Middlesboro  5:56.02 35.34 1:18.72 2:05.22 2:51.77 3:40.93 4:31.58 5:14.80
3. Victoria HALL 05/05/98 Co Newcastle 5:57.73 38.31 21429  3:.0045 34580 4:36.35 511991
4. Florence THWAITES-MILE26/03/98 Stockport Mo ~ 5:57.88 39.44 1:25.92 2:13.55 2:58.85 3:49.78 4:41.23 5:21.35
5. Olivia HOGG 14/05/98  Wirral Metro 6:05.63 39.36 1:27.30 2:14.76 3:00.47 3:51.40 4:45.25 5:26.97
Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1. Shauntelle AUSTIN 01/08/97 Preston 5:20.01 33.02 1:10.40 1:51.16 2:30.89 3:18.60 4:06.69 4:44.36
2 Amber KEEGAN 28/02/97 Nova Cent'n 5:28.40 36.07 1:19.16 2:01.41 2:44.35 3:28.18 4:14.64 4:51.92
3 Kathleen DAWSON 03/10/97 Warrington W~ 5:31.31 35.71 1:14.93 1:56.06 2:36.98 3:28.00 4:19.06 4:55.37
4. Freya MITCHELL 20/01/97  Co Sheffield 5:34.65 36.05 1:19.56 2:02.66 2:44.24 3:33.03 4:21.98 4:58.77
5. Roisin KELLY 19/12/96  KingstonHull ~ 5:34.80 34.86 1:16.95 1:58.65 2:39.54 3:28.86 4:19.83 4:57.43
6. Ashleigh WRENCH 27/07/97 Warrington W 5:35.37 35.74 1:16.46 2:00.67 2:46.27 3:30.16 4:17.24 4:57.08
7 Georgia NIXON 22/01/97 Middlesboro  5:35.94 37.86 1:22.19 2:02.96 2:44.10 3:31.59 4:19.76 4:58.93
8 Alison HAWORTH 29/04/97  Lincoln Vulc 5:36.62 35.64 1:17.81 1:59.46 2:40.59 3:31.02 4:20.12 4:59.24
9. Phoebe GINNELLY 17/02/97  Wirral Metro 5:41.88 36.62 1:19.87 2:02.47 2:43.64 3:35.04 4:28.22 5:04.91
10.  Dervla CURRAN 05/09/97 KingstonHull ~ 5:47.92 37.15 1:21.01 2:05.63 2:48.79 3:39.08 4:28.91 5:08.60
11.  Alexandra BENNETT  17/08/97 Co Newcastle 5:52.87 39.51 1:2880  2:113.07 25835  3:46.30  4:36.56  5:14.94
12. Megan RILEY 29/06/97 Co Newcastle 5:52.97 34.22 1:17.34 2:02.53 2:46.15 3:36.86 4:31.18 5:13.36
13.  Toni PORRINO 15/03/97 Warrington W 5:53.15 38.43 1:23.80 2:06.29 2:48.71 3:40.38 4:32.84 5:13.57

Lauren MILLS 02/01/97  Stockport Mo DNC
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1. Georgie YOUNG 22/09/96 Nova Cent'’n 5:16.81 34.35 1:13.67 1:54.90 2:35.44 3:19.28 4:04.48 4:41.51
2 oppy RUDIN 26/05/96 Nova Cent'n 5:20.09 34.53 1:12.17 1:51.78 2:31.96 3:20.06 4:10.76 4:45.05
3 Emily KNOWLES-JONES22/09/96 ~ Stockport Mo 5:20.50 35.65 1:15.79 1:57.59 2:39.42 3:23.66 4:09.12 4:46.46
4. Megan BERRIDGE 26/01/96 Nova Centn 5:22.85 35.92 1:15.01 1:56.25 2:37.19 3:22.97 4:09.48 4:47.36
5. Sarah FOUNTAIN 29/03/96 Lincoln Vulc 5:22.98 35.74 1:13.71 1:56.41 2:38.43 3:25.05 4:10.60 4:47.49
6. Francesca HAY 29/01/96 Nova Cent'n 5:24.61 37.52 1:19.60 2:02.20 2:44.03 3:28.39 4:14.73 4:49.28
7 Laura HIBBERT 26/11/96  Stockport Mo 5:29.13 35.53 1:16.84 2:01.79 2:46.04 3:31.22 4:16.38 4:53.50
8 Aimee HARVEY 11/12/95 Warrington W 5:30.84 34.35 1:12.38 1:55.27 2:38.53 3:27.42 4:16.69 4:54.12
9. Abby WALTON 13/06/96 Nova Centn 5:31.89 36.04 1:17.21 1:59.16 2:39.93 3:271.97 4:17.38 4:54.93
10.  Grace DENNIS 21/11/96 KingstonHull ~ 5:34.11 34.32 1:15.36 1:56.47 2:36.73 3:29.34 4:22.68 4:58.35
11, Jessica CHRISTIE 21/06/96 South Aberde  5:35.19 3582  1:19.97 20252 24592  3:3353  4:23.08  4:59.78
12.  Lauren GILL 28/12/95 Nova Centn 5:39.07 37.36 1:21.45 2:02.24 2:41.72 3:32.50 4:23.52 5:01.99

Sally WILLIS 26/01/96 Middlesboro DNC
14/15 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1. Fiona DONNELLY 09/02/95 Nova Cent'n 5:02.26 32.76 1:09.14 1:46.91 2:24.83 3:10.04 3:54.86 4:29.16
2 Natasha BELLAMY 17/02/95 KingstonHull ~ 5:03.63 3130 1:0687 14588  2:2507 3:09.33  3:52.86  4:28.63
3 Stephanie BLAKEBURN 10/03/94  Billingham 5:03.67 30.79 1:06.96 1:46.39 2:24.72 3:10.54 3:56.42 4:30.50
4. Elizabeth HUGHES 06/01/94 Co Aberdeen  5:05.81 32.05 1:10.16 1:47.42 2:24.88 3:10.10 3:55.67 4:31.44
5. Mollie TEMPLE 07/11/94  Lincoln Vulc 5:06.78 32.25 1:09.86 1:47.66 2:25.80 31111 3:58.52 4:32.33
6 Georgia HOHMANN 17/03/94 Nova Centn 5:07.49 32.24 1:09.68 1:47.82 2:24.27 3:10.10 3:56.54 4:32.44
7 Jocelyn ULYETT 17/09/95 Co Milton K 5:08.99 33.22 1:10.81 1:50.43 2:29.41 3:113.19 3:57.56 4:34.48
8 Lucy SWITHENBANK  19/02/94 Aquabears 5:09.01 32.23 1:08.23 1:47.66 2:26.72 3:12.74 4:00.37 4:34.86
9. Phoebe LENDERYOU  08/09/95 Co Newcastle 5:09.82 3126 1:.07.51 1:4564  2:23.81  3.09.77 3:55.68  4:32.36
10.  Hayley MONTEITH 24/08/94 Co Aberdeen  5:11.12 32.64 1:11.38 1:50.92 2:29.92 3:13.87 3:58.26 4:35.23
11.  Grace CONLON 05/04/95 Lincoln Vulc ~ 5:14.14 3549 111470 15578  2:36.09  3:19.68  4:04.65  4:39.96
12.  Chloe WILLMOTT 01/10/94 Middlesboro  5:15.11 31.95 1:08.29 1:48.46 2:28.46 3:14.57 4:02.67 4:38.94
13.  Helena TEAGUE 30/04/94 Middlesboro  5:15.52 32.39 1:09.07 1:50.08 2:29.94 3:16.02 4:02.71 4:39.45
14, Emma JOYCE 03/02/95 Co Milton K 5:16.25 32.60 1:10.57 1:50.58 2:29.53 3:14.56 4:01.81 4:39.26
15.  Joanne ZAMBELLI 11/05/94 Barnet Copt 5:16.63 33.20 1:11.61 1:52.42 2:31.99 3:18.08 4:05.50 4:41.55
16.  Rebecca PYE 05/02/95 Warrington W 5:16.86 32.20 1:08.05 1:45.37 2:24.18 3:15.03 4:05.32 4:40.83
17.  Heather RICHARDSON 09/06/95 Middlesboro  5:19.06 32.99 1:11.14 1:50.83 2:30.43 3:16.77 4:04.61 4:42.41
18.  Karlie STOCKDALE 27/06/95 Barrow 5:19.69 33.88 1:13.51 1:55.02 2:34.72 3:22.20 4:08.84 4:45.12
19.  Maddie TICHBORNE 11/10/95 Barnet Copt 5:21.69 35.05 1:14.93 1:54.40 2:33.48 3:21.35 4:09.81 4:46.18
20. EmmaRATE 21/04/94  Stockport Mo 5:22.60 33.89 1:12.91 1:55.08 2:36.37 3:24.03 4:11.87 4:47.90
21. Jenny YOUNG 12/05/95 Nova Centn 5:23.72 35.05 1:14.32 1:55.24 2:37.45 3:22.70 4:08.89 4:47.83
22.  Emily BATES 13/09/94 Co Salford 5:24.95 32.96 1:13.28 1:55.39 2:36.72 3:21.85 4:07.75 4:47.45
23. Katie BENNETT 18/08/95 Satellite 5:26.42 34.26 1:12.11 1:53.43 2:34.75 3:22.56 4:11.43 4:49.05
24.  Jessica FINDLAY 15/09/95 Middlesboro  5:28.19 3519 111593  1:59.95 2:4255  3:2884  4:16.60  4:53.94
25.  Claire MOIR 16/04/94 South Aberde  5:28.83 34.29 1:14.37 1:54.72 2:35.29 3:23.47 4:12.53 4:50.88
26. Hannah SHARP 06/11/95  Billingham 5:28.96 33.46 1:14.41 1:56.30 2:38.33 3:26.45 4:15.52 4:53.15
27. Kate WILLIAMS 25/01/94 BILLINGHAM  5:31.11 33.15 1:11.91 1:54.34 2:34.34 3:24.01 4:13.68 4:52.91
28.  Zoe KIRKWOOD 16/04/95 Co Newcastle 5:31.95 3432 11342 15693  2:39.03 32828  4:1853  4:55.51




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1. Kate HUTCHINSON 21/09/90 Loughboro Un  4:50.42 30.26 1:04.93 1:42.12 2:19.06 2:59.77 3:41.91 4:16.61
2. Erin JEFFERY 20/10/89 Loughboro Un  4:55.03 31.17 1:07.31 1:43.08 2:20.27 3:02.67 3:48.19 4:21.87
3. Rebecca ADLINGTON  17/02/89 Nova Centn  4:56.74 32.18 1:07.89 1:45.11 2:22.78 3:06.83 3:51.83 4:25.04
4. Helen MCROBERTS 12/02/91 Warrender Ba  4:58.26 31.62 1:07.65 1:45.84 2:23.76 3:07.03 3:51.42 4:25.77
5. Kimberley COLTON 25/01/89 Nova Cent'’n 5:01.65 31.23 1:07.21 1:46.60 2:24.67 3:09.39 3:52.32 4:28.17
6. Lucy GORDON 03/02/93 Co Newcastle 5:04.35 31.11 1:07.43 1:46.22 2:24.21 3:08.28 3:53.59 4:29.60
7. Lucy SPENCER 29/03/93  Co Sheffield 5:07.25 31.81 1:08.55 1:48.87 2:28.70 3:13.48 3:58.87 4:33.44
8.  Rebecca BARSBY 16/08/93 Nova Centn  5:12.23 33.37 111062 1:5201  2:32.23 311599  3:50.85  4:36.65
9. Eleanor JACKSON 14/11/93 Wigan BEST  5:18.37 33.23 1:11.22 1:51.25 2:31.16 3:18.31 4:05.64 4:42.56
10.  Sarah GODDARD 11/04/93 Stockport Mo  5:18.52 32.29 1:09.76 1:51.98 2:33.85 3:17.87 4:04.26 4:41.33
11, Victoria MORGAN 17/03/92  Wirral Metro 5:20.56 33.37 1:13.42 1:54.17 2:35.41 3:20.75 4:08.01 4:4597
12.  Zara MCLAREN 19/11/93 Nova Centn 5:27.07 33.71 1:12.24 1:56.80 2:39.14 3:24.45 4:10.62 4:48.67
13.  Kelsey RICHARDS 22/10/93 BorRedbridge 5:30.91 3343 1:11.97 1:54.09 2:36.76 3:23.74 4:13.38 4:52.68




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 303 Boys Open 200m Butterfly

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Oliver HOUGHTON 24/07/98 Warrington W 2:38.26 3560  1:15.71
2. Blake BENNETT 15/06/98 Co Leeds 2:41.31 3539  1:18.46
3. William Thackray 27/07/98 Bo Kirklees 2:42.77 3597  1:16.84
4. Daniel ANDREWS 29/12/97 Middlesboro  2:51.09 36.33 1:19.64
5. Frederick CORNWELL  20/08/98 Barnet Copt ~ 2:58.08 3738 1:21.96
6.  Christopher GREENWOOD18/08/98 Co Leeds 3:07.58 4171 1:33.68
7. Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Warrington W 3:08.36 4145  1:32.44
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Perry GARDNER 23/05/97 Middlesboro  2:33.55 3242 11220
2. Aaron KIRCHIN BROWN 28/09/97 Warrington W 2:34.91 36.74  1:15.48
3 Kyle Chisholm 04/12/97  Bo Kirklees 2:40.77 3565  1:15.99
4 James GRIFFITHS 24/05/97 Middlesboro  2:43.90 3560  1:16.93
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Joshua HOBBS 29/02/96 Co Newcastle 2:21.28 30.00  1:06.10
2. Antony EVITTS 28/12/95 Co Liverpool  2:24.00 30.07  1:06.17
Liam NOONAN 11/06/96 Co Lincoln P DNC
14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Cameron AUSTIN 13/09/95 Preston 2:13.74 29.59  1:04.86
2. Daniel Valerio 30/08/95 Bo Kirklees 2:17.86 3159  1:.06.58
2. Elliot HYNES 10/09/95 Co Salford 2:17.86 3057  1:05.28
4. Alexander WATSON 28/05/95 Co Sheffield  2:18.05 29.79  1:05.00
5. Joshua SHUTTLEWORTH28/07/95 Co Salford 2:22.96 31.05  1:06.69
6.  Adam VAN LOKVEN 02/12/95 Co Milton K 2:23.45 30.87  1:07.01
7. Kieran MCGINLEY 23/11/95 Nova Centn  2:27.68 30.99  1:.07.40
15/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Gareth MILLS 01/04/93 KingstonHull ~ 2:07.25 2899  1:.00.44
2 Oliver KEEGAN 06/02/94 Barnet Copt ~ 2:09.08 2861  1:00.83
3 Ryan WALSH 02/01/93 Derwentside ~ 2:10.00 29.04  1:02.62
4. Ryan Flanagan 15/10/94  Bo Kirklees 2:11.06 2940  1:.03.14
5. Hollis BEN 15/01/93 BorRedbridge 2:13.54 29.07  1:03.65
6. Lewis FARREN 28/04/93 Lincoln Vulc  2:14.67 3041 1:05.05
6 Jack SCOTT 05/11/94 Co Liverpool ~ 2:14.67 31.02  1:.04.68
8 Euan INGLIS 14/12/93 Co Aberdeen  2:17.68 3062  1:.05.78
9. Andrew THOMSON 26/03/93 South Aberde 2:18.72 31.09  1:.07.08
10.  Lewis HUGHES 01/10/94 UEA Norwich ~ 2:19.17 3119 1:.07.46
11, James YULE 18/04/94 South Aberde  2:19.87 30.32  1:05.69
12.  Haydon THORP 28/10/94 Co Sheffield ~ 2:20.19 30.70  1:06.75
13.  Aidan SMITH 06/05/94 Nova Centn  2:20.60 31.32  1:06.80
14.  Ben BAINBRIDGE 28/03/93 Rotherham Mo 2:20.63 2995  1:.03.79
15.  Simon WILLIAMS 28/06/94 Prescot 2:21.28 30.05  1:06.18
16.  Richard FRYER 11/11/93 Co Leeds 2:24.90 3042  1:.05.94
17. Jordan BARLOW 11/09/94 Warrington W 2:26.09 3193  1:.07.89
Andrew BURNS 10/08/93 York City DNC
17 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Andrew MAYOR 11/02/86 Co Newcastle 2:05.29 27.51 59.49
2 Mathew Marshall 16/02/92 Bo Kirklees 2:05.73 27.78 59.72
3 Braxston TIMM 05/01/92 Co Sheffield ~ 2:07.35 27.81 59.95
4. Christopher INCH 20/09/92 BorRedbridge 2:09.95 2847  1:.01.23
5. Alex WOODRIDGE 09/02/91  Loughboro Un  2:10.10 2873  1:.01.85
6. Christopher DOVE 04/11/92 Derwentside ~ 2:11.21 2951  1:03.30
7 Daniel Gill 28/09/91 Bo Kirklees 2:13.47 2841 1:.02.46
8 Edward SHATTOCK 02/12/91 Warrington W 2:14.83 3060  1:04.32
9. Sean TOMLIN 03/03/92 Bo Southend  2:14.84 2952 1:.03.82
10.  Jack CARROLL 27/10/89 Loughboro Un 2:15.75 2926  1:.03.34
11. Craig THOMSON 16/11/90 South Aberde  2:15.92 2960  1:04.07
12.  Daniel JOHN 29/03/87 Loughboro Un  2:17.11 29.88  1:.04.16
13.  Jordan DOLAN 04/10/92 CoManchAq 2:18.06 3018 1:04.72
14.  Gareth ALLEN 09/09/92  Billingham 2:18.17 3015  1:04.84
15.  Stephen LOUGHRAN  09/10/92 Middlesboro  2:19.04 2966  1:04.65
16.  Richard Howard 28/05/88 co salford 2:22.47 3233 1:10.09
Lewis KING 18/09/90 Hatfield DNC

Dean SMITH 17/05/91 BorRedbridge DNC
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CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 304 Girls Open 100m Butterfly

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Annie JOHNSTON 25/12/197  York City 1:14.40 34.97
2. Emma CASSELL 31/08/98 Middlesboro ~ 1:14.58 34.63
3. Florence THWAITES-MILE26/03/98 Stockport Mo~ 1:25.19 38.88
12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Bre'arnna CLOSE 04/11/97 CoManch Aq 1:07.40 31.64
2 Shauntelle AUSTIN 01/08/97 Preston 1:08.60 32.86
3 Ashliegh BACKHOUSE  22/05/97 Co Carlisle 1:11.58 34.57
4. Bethany YOUNG 30/11/97 Warrington W 1:11.87 35.00
5. Lauren MILLS 02/01/97  Stockport Mo~ 1:12.13 32.57
6. Kathleen DAWSON 03/10/97 Warrington W 1:12.93 33.85
7 Jodie HARE 03/08/97 Barnet Copt ~ 1:13.42 34.26
8 Olivia KELSEY 08/07/97  Lincoln Vulc 1:13.44 34.28
9. Katarina BLANCO 13/06/97 Bo Southend  1:13.52 33.82
10.  Emily BELL 30/08/97 Barnet Copt ~ 1:14.02 35.49
11.  Roisin KELLY 19/12/96 KingstonHull ~ 1:14.59 34.72
12.  Nadiah Kazzan 23/12/96 Bo Kirklees 1:15.08 34.09
13, Charlotte HICKEY 01/10/97 Co Salford 1:15.95 35.09
14, Megan RILEY 29/06/97 Co Newcastle 1:16.90 34.92
15.  Jessica LEWINGTON  01/05/97 Co Leeds 1:17.68 36.81
16.  Phoebe GINNELLY 17/02/97  Wirral Metro 1:18.59 36.52
17.  Ellen SUDDES 16/10/97 York City 1:18.60 36.51
13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Jaeger TURNER 16/06/96 Co Salford 1:07.40 31.23
2 Emily KNOWLES-JONES22/09/96 ~ Stockport Mo~ 1:10.20 33.10
3 Aimee HARVEY 11/12/95 Warrington W 1:10.49 33.08
4. Poppy RUDIN 26/05/96 Nova Centn  1:10.75 33.36
5. Leah EVANS 23/08/96 Warrington W 1:11.51 34.31
6 Megan RUSSELL 18/11/96  York City 1:11.87 32.78
7 Sophie HASTINGS 20/10/96 Co Newcastle 1:12.35 32.96
8 Sarah FOUNTAIN 29/03/96  Lincoln Vulc 1:13.87 34.73
9. Jessica CHRISTIE 21/06/96 South Aberde  1:15.36 35.22
10.  Laura HIBBERT 26/11/96  Stockport Mo 1:15.40 34.98
11.  Georgie YOUNG 22/09/96 Nova Centn  1:16.00 36.15
12.  Jenny GIBSON 18/07/96 Billingham 1:23.78 38.53
14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Stephanie BLAKEBURN 10/03/94  Billingham 1:04.22 30.28
2 Phoebe LENDERYOU  08/09/95 Co Newcastle 1:06.11 30.63
3 Katie COOPER 07/10/94 CoManchAgq 1:06.18 31.06
4. Jessica LLOYD 14/03/95 Co Manch Aq 1:06.37 30.50
5. Tegan TURNER-CLARKE22/08/95 Co Sheffield 1:06.56 31.36
6.  Kimberley ROBINSON  18/05/95 Stockport Mo  1:06.80 31.61
7 Savanna SAUNDERS  17/11/95 Co Salford 1:06.88 31.08
8 Rebecca PYE 05/02/95 Warrington W 1:07.01 32.01
9. Lauren QUIGLEY 28/02/95 CoManchAgq 1:07.08 30.97
10.  Sara HAMILTON 03/08/94 South Aberde  1:07.35 30.15
11. Amy THIRKETTLE 19/07/95 KingstonHull ~ 1:07.46 31.19
12.  Alice BAILEY 07/06/94  Satellite 1:07.80 31.77
13.  Kelly RAMSDALE 24/10/94 Nova Cent'n 1:07.87 32.11
14, Zoe KIRKWOOD 16/04/95 Co Newcastle 1:07.91 31.92
15.  Emma JOYCE 03/02/95 Co Milton K 1:08.03 31.77
16.  Charlotte PEARSON 09/06/94 Rotherham Mo 1:08.18 31.70
17.  Elizabeth HUGHES 06/01/94 Co Aberdeen  1:08.24 32.04
18.  Faye HENESY 29/06/95 Nova Centn  1:08.67 33.13
19.  Laura HALSALL 13/02/94 Co Liverpool  1:08.78 32.76
20. Geena JOHNSON 17/06/95 Nova Centn  1:09.11 31.86
21. Katy TEMPLEMAN 17/01/94  Middlesboro 1:09.47 32.75
22.  Chloe WILLMOTT 01/10/94 Middlesboro 1:09.64 32.60
23.  Hannah LALLY 07/04/95 Co Liverpool  1:09.89 33.07
24.  Megan BOLDISON 31/03/95 Barnet Copt ~ 1:10.17 32.33
25. Katie BENNETT 18/08/95 Satellite 1:10.28 32.74
26. Jessica COYLE 06/01/95 Derwentside ~ 1:11.20 33.77
27.  Charlotte SIM 29/01/94 Co Newcastle 1:11.26 33.23
28. Pamela BECK 10/11/94  South Aberde  1:11.67 34.29
29.  Heather RICHARDSON 09/06/95 Middlesboro  1:12.37 33.64
30.  Jessica KENDALL 22/11/94  Co Sheffield 1:16.61 34.47

Ellie STEPHENSON 28/09/94 Middlesboro DNC




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Emma SMITHURST 02/01/91 CoManchAq 1:02.45 29.45
2. Tilly GRAY 06/12/91 Loughboro Un  1:02.61 29.41
3. Katrina ALDER 29/11/91  Co Salford 1:03.76 29.62
4. Aimee WILLMOTT 26/02/93 Middlesboro  1:04.45 30.28
5. Chloe HART 24/08/91 Loughboro Un  1:04.68 30.28
6.  Verity GOODEY 15/03/92 Bo Southend  1:04.82 30.32
7. Catherine PICKTALL ~ 13/09/84 Loughboro Un 1:04.85 30.11
8. Kirsty ARMSTRONG ~ 22/02/89 Loughboro Un  1:04.92 30.26
9. Eleanor FAULKNER 05/01/93 Co Sheffield ~ 1:05.15 29.92
10. Kate WEAVER 02/09/89 Loughboro Un  1:05.64 30.33
11.  Katie JOHNSON 12/08/87 Co Sheffield  1:05.66 30.56
12.  Rachael BOWEN 09/06/90 Loughboro Un  1:06.23 29.99
13, Laura WHITTAKER 22/10/91 Co Sheffield  1:06.98 30.74
14, Jennifer ANDERSON  05/07/92 Derwentside  1:07.67 31.60
15.  Aisha THORNTON 16/11/91 Warrington W 1:08.45 31.75
16.  Hannah CUTHBERT 29/10/92 Halesowen 1:09.21 31.67
17.  Jessica FORD 14/08/90 Loughboro Un 1:09.26 33.14
18.  Rachael WILSON 11/11/88 Derwentside ~ 1:09.27 31.92

Rebecca TURNER 01/08/92 Co Sheffield DNC




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 305 Boys Open 100m Freestyle

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB
1. William DENNIS 02/01/98
2. Frederick CORNWELL  20/08/98
3. Charlie MCSKEANE 23/01/98
4. Cian SENIOR 02/02/98
5. Aaron PULLEN 14/12/97
6. Aaron HILL 21/07/98
7. William BEAVAN 14/08/98
8. Daniel ANDREWS 29/12/97
9.  Jordan DAMMS 27/03/98
10.  Dominic Stanbridge 12/02/98
Matthew OLIVO 15/01/98
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB
1. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97
2. David RICHARDSON  01/11/97
3. William STEVENSON  30/05/97
4. Alex GOLDTHORPE 13/05/97
5. Alistair MITCHELL 09/04/97
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB
1. William HARDING 15/12/95
2. Yaron ASH 07/01/96
3. Earl RADTSCHENKO  26/07/96
4. Joshua HOBBS 29/02/96
5. Alex Durkin 10/01/96
6. Ewan MILLER 08/04/96
7. Antony EVITTS 28/12/95
8. Matthew SOTHERAN  13/08/96
9. Lawrence BROWN 12/01/96
10.  Oliver SIMPSON 02/11/96
11.  Jan TOMASZ 12/05/96
12.  Tom HOWLEY 28/08/96
Liam NOONAN 11/06/96
14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB
1. Matthew JOHNSON 23/04/95
2. Karl MORGAN 28/04/95
3. William REA 07/12/94
4. Matthew WATKINSON  06/03/95
5. Alex DUNK 22/02/95
6.  Harry THORPE 11/10/95
7. Tom SPROSTON 28/03/95
8. Matthew DOBSON 13/03/95
9. Oliver RICHMOND 16/12/94
10.  Daniel TIMMS 31/07/95
11, Courtney DOS SANTOS 28/06/95
12. Cameron AUSTIN 13/09/95
13, Jack LEWIS 26/10/95
14.  Matthew RENSHAW 21/10/95
15.  James BURKE 19/01/95
16.  Elliot HYNES 10/09/95
17.  Oliver BRATLEY 29/04/95
18.  Josh WHITEHURST 04/06/95
19.  Corey MEAD 03/11/95
20.  Joshua SHUTTLEWORTH28/07/95
21.  Adam VAN LOKVEN 02/12/95
22.  Matthew Hinchliffe 20/12/94
23.  James SHIEL 23/07/95
24, Michael NIXON 09/08/95
Curtis CORRIE 06/06/95
15/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB
1. Martin LITTLEFAIR 07/03/93
2. Daniel JOHNSON 16/02/94
3 Lewis WISEMAN-ORD  11/05/93
4. James GARLAND 09/02/93
5. Craig LANGLEY 25/04/93
6. Andrew THOMSON 26/03/93
7. Ryan WALSH 02/01/93
8. Patrick FOLEY 06/08/93
9. Thomas BARTON 22/04/94
10.  Daniel MCLEAN 26/01/93
11.  Sam HORROCKS 15/01/94
12.  Grant QUIGLEY 18/05/93
13.  Jordan BARLOW 11/09/94
14, Ryan Flanagan 15/10/94
15.  Oliver KEEGAN 06/02/94

Club
KingstonHull
Barnet Copt
Co Carlisle
Co Sheffield
Ealing
Warrington W
Pioneer 79
Middlesboro
Co Sheffield
Bo Kirklees
Co Sheffield

Club
Stockport Mo
Warrington W
Co Leeds

Co Sheffield
York City

Club

Wirral Metro
Barnet Copt
Co Coventry
Co Newcastle
Bo Kirklees
Warrington W
Co Liverpool
Rotherham Mo
BorRedbridge
Stockport Mo
KingstonHull
Co Newcastle
Co Lincoln P

Club

Co Sheffield
Nova Cent'n
Chesham
Nova Cent'n
Prescot
Bournem'th D
Co Newcastle
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Co Milton K
Preston

Co Liverpool
Nova Cent'n
Co Liverpool
Co Salford
Co Newcastle
Rotherham Mo
Nova Cent'n
Co Salford
Co Milton K
Bo Kirklees
Rotherham Mo
Derwentside
Barrow

Club
Bournem'th D
Middlesboro
Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle
Co Liverpool
South Aberde
Derwentside
Black Lion
Co Liverpool
Rotherham Mo
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Warrington W
Bo Kirklees
Barnet Copt

Time 50
1:06.56 32.63
1:06.73 32.50
1:07.08 32.62
1:07.15 32.88
1:08.32 32.88
1:08.73 33.12
1:09.74 33.83
1:10.99 34.28
1:11.40 34.53
1:12.44 33.61

DNC

Time 50
1:02.73 29.73
1:04.95 31.79
1:06.32 31.73
1:06.62 32.19
1:08.01 32.90

Time 50

57.62 28.06
57.82 28.34
59.06 28.62
1:00.13 28.95
1:00.28 28.99
1:00.50 29.60
1:00.84 29.77
1:00.86 29.17
1:01.58 29.41
1:01.59 29.64
1:01.64 29.72
1:03.81 30.92
DNC
Time 50
54.58 26.49
56.53 27.78
56.66 27.28
56.68 27.56
56.73 27.64
57.01 27.30
57.53 27.87
57.72 28.68
57.74 27.90
57.80 27.99
57.92 28.06
58.27 28.59
59.20 28.99
59.24 28.41
59.49 28.59
59.59 21.77
59.61 28.75
59.79 29.18
59.99 28.21
1:00.33 28.57
1:01.29 29.63
1:01.40 29.81
1:01.48 29.26
1:02.15 29.65
DNC
Time 50
52.66 25.69
53.87 25.94
54.16 25.82
54.48 26.05
54.98 26.64
55.25 27.11
55.35 26.89
55.52 26.41
55.53 26.78
55.55 26.49
55.69 26.40
55.79 26.75
55.85 27.08
55.86 27.31
56.19 27.36




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

16.  Finn HOPE 03/03/94 Co Aberdeen 56.35 27.32
17.  Aaron TOMASZ 02/01/94  KingstonHull 56.41 26.96
18.  Nicholas COOK 08/02/94  Derwentside 56.49 27.40
18.  Xavier EDMONDS-ALLEN10/06/93 York City 56.49 26.91
20.  Jamie MAGEE 21/10/94 Co Newcastle ~ 56.50 27.41
21.  Sam WEST 06/01/94  Co Liverpool 56.53 2743
22.  Kristofer CHARLES 09/03/94  Barnet Copt 56.57 27.06
23.  Hollis BEN 15/01/93 BorRedbridge  56.66 26.85
24.  Jack THORPE 11/02/94  Bournem'th D 56.79 27.88
25.  Joseph LAYBOURN 22/04/94  Middlesboro 56.80 27.24
25.  Matt MASTERS 31/10/94  Co Milton K 56.80 27.68
27.  James YULE 18/04/94 South Aberde ~ 57.08 28.02
28. Lewis STEPTOE 22/04/94 Nova Cent'n 57.10 27.59
29.  Aaron WATERHOUSE 20/11/93 Rotherham Mo  57.23 27.56
30. Charles BITOWT 02/06/94  Lincoln Vulc 57.38 21.74
31.  Ryan HEPPLE 01/01/94  Derwentside 57.54 27.82
32.  Fraser REID 02/08/93 South Aberde  57.59 271.27
33.  James FOUNTAIN 06/08/93  Lincoln Vulc 57.60 28.05
34,  Christopher WINSTONE 23/03/94 Co Salford 57.68 27.93
35.  Lewis HUGHES 01/10/94  UEA Norwich 57.74 28.01
36. Joseph FAULKNER 04/12/94  Co Sheffield 58.05 27.83
37.  lan WRIGLEY 23/02/94 Nova Cent'n 58.08 28.66
38.  Elliot COOK 04/10/94 Team Ipswich ~ 58.12 28.57
39.  Jordan HEANEY 31/01/94  Middlesboro 58.16 27.87
40.  Rhys JONES 22/08/93 South Aberde ~ 58.26 27.86
41.  Euan INGLIS 14/12/93  Co Aberdeen 58.81 28.58
42.  Simon DUSTON 05/02/94  York City 59.36 28.67
17 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Andy BUSHELL 13/03/88 LoughboroUn  50.96 24.38
2. Andrew DONALDSON  10/02/91 Loughboro Un ~ 52.38 25.55
3. David ASHTON 16/06/87 Loughboro Un  52.53 2517
4. Simon CHURCHMAN  06/07/87 Loughboro Un ~ 53.13 25.37
5. James LOVATT 13/04/89 Loughboro Un  53.20 25.56
6.  Luke WOOD 19/03/91 Co Salford 53.56 25.85
7. Marcin PYRZYNSKI 14/02/85 Co Salford 53.71 25.68
8.  Dale WATERHOUSE  06/09/91 Rotherham Mo  53.82 25.84
9. Felix CARRITT-KURTZAHNO06/05/90Loughboro Un 53.83 25.78
10.  Dean SMITH 17/05/91 BorRedbridge ~ 54.00 25.55
10.  Kalon VEALE 06/07/91 LoughboroUn  54.00 25.98
12, Paul ROBINSON 23/06/87 Co Newcastle  54.06 25.82
13.  Stephen RENWICK 16/01/90 Co Liverpool 54.20 26.40
14.  Sam EDWARDS 25/09/92  Stockport Mo 54.30 26.00
15.  Oliver PRENTICE 17/01/91 Loughboro Un  54.35 26.10
16.  Alex WOODRIDGE 09/02/91 Loughboro Un  54.40 26.42
17.  Timothy ALMOND 17/10/92 Warrington W 54.41 26.56
18.  Tom SUNTER 29/07/92  Co Sheffield 54.48 26.43
19.  Michael HOLSTEIN 23/02/91  Co Liverpool 54.55 26.36
20.  Andrew SHEPHERD 12/04/84  Co Sheffield 54.64 26.35
21.  Alexander DAWSON 27/10/91 Newcastle 54.68 25.84
22.  Sargon YOUSSEFI-TITCHE15/09/90Loughboro Un ~ 54.77 25.96
23.  Luke BRIDGEMAN 29/07/88 LoughboroUn  54.80 26.71
24.  Dan COCKING 04/10/90  Co Sheffield 54.88 26.37
25.  Adam STRAWFORD  17/09/90 Loughboro Un  55.05 25.84
26. Paul ENDACOTT 04/11/90 LoughboroUn  55.24 25.82
27.  Jonathan SAYER 30/04/90 Bo Southend 55.66 27.21
28.  Omar BARAKAT 21/09/89 LoughboroUn  56.06 26.74
29.  Christopher GARNER-JON31/05/92 Wirral Metro 56.08 271.29
30.  Chris ALEXANDER 25/09/91 Derwentside 56.11 27.03
31.  Bradley SWAINSTON  12/11/90 York City 56.27 26.14
32.  Joshua LAYCOCK 26/04/91 Co Leeds 56.43 26.89
33.  Mark CAMPBELL 07/07/91 Co Aberdeen 57.21 27.04
34, Jack HOLROYD 10/09/92 Bo Barnsley 57.32 27.54
35.  Sean TOMLIN 03/03/92 Bo Southend 58.08 27.62
36. Liam JORDAN 13/11/92 Nova Centn 58.99 27.98

Thomas LAXTON 12/10/89  Loughboro Un DQ ST-
Andrew MAYOR 11/02/86 Co Newcastle DQ ST-




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 401 Girls Open 200m Freestyle

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Amy BEADLE 21/12/97 KingstonHull ~ 2:23.03 33.05 1:09.20
2. Rosie RUDIN 14/08/98 Nova Centn 2:27.78 34.51 1:12.30
3. Emily LONGSTONE 05/04/98 Co Sheffield 2:30.70 34.20 1:12.36
4. Florence THWAITES-MILE26/03/98 Stockport Mo 2:31.33 3444  1:13.00
5. Elizabeth BROOK 25/03/98 Co Sheffield ~ 2:31.55 3531 1:13.58
12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Bre'arnna CLOSE 04/11/97 CoManchAgq 2:13.03 3041 1:.04.44
2 Emma GRAYSON 04/08/97 Co Liverpool ~ 2:14.73 3144 1:.05.79
3 Lucy MCKENZIE 02/06/97 Cockermouth  2:15.09 31.02  1:05.69
4. Shauntelle AUSTIN 01/08/97 Preston 2:17.22 32.56 1:07.73
5. Alison HAWORTH 29/04/97 Lincoln Vulc 2:18.71 32.51 1:.07.27
6. Freya MITCHELL 20/01/97 Co Sheffield ~ 2:20.17 3250  1:.08.63
7 Phoebe GINNELLY 17/02/97  Wirral Metro 2:20.78 32.33 1:08.23
8 Katarina BLANCO 13/06/97 Bo Southend  2:21.14 3366  1:09.73
9. Kathleen DAWSON 03/10/97 Warrington W 2:22.92 3331 1:10.20
10.  Charlotte HICKEY 01/10/97  Co Salford 2:23.03 3333 1:10.81
11.  Olivia KELSEY 08/07/97 Lincoln Vulc 2:23.47 33.09 1:09.73
12.  Abbie KITCHER 10/01/97 Preston 2:24.13 33.25 1:09.93
13.  Ashleigh WRENCH 27/07/97 Warrington W 2:25.59 33.97 1:11.11

Lauren MILLS 02/01/97  Stockport Mo DNC

13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Grace DENNIS 21/11/96 KingstonHull ~ 2:14.36 30.64 1:04.96
2 Alexandra RIACH 02/04/96 Stockport Mo 2:15.39 3157  1:.06.07
3 Emily KNOWLES-JONES22/09/96  Stockport Mo 2:15.52 3118  1:05.89
4. Amy FELGATE 07/10/96 KingstonHull ~ 2:15.58 31.65 1:07.04
5. Poppy RUDIN 26/05/96 Nova Centn  2:16.76 3250  1:06.84
6. Nicola BURLINGHAM  15/12/95 Barnet Copt 2:18.03 32.02 1:06.58
7 Sarah FOUNTAIN 29/03/96  Lincoln Vulc 2:18.12 32.24 1:07.53
8 Abby WALTON 13/06/96 Nova Centn  2:18.81 3263  1:.08.16
9. Aimee HARVEY 11/12/95 Warrington W 2:19.41 32.49 1:.08.27
10.  Hannah MEEK 10/10/96 Nova Centn  2:19.42 3328  1:.08.98
11.  Francesca HAY 29/01/96 Nova Centn 2:19.63 32.41 1:07.74
12.  Megan BERRIDGE 26/01/96 Nova Centn  2:19.69 33.15  1:08.68
13.  Jessica CHRISTIE 21/06/96 South Aberde  2:21.91 3233 1:09.30

Lydia HITCHELL 08/11/96  Wirral Metro DNC

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Emma SAUNDERS 30/07/94 CoManchAq 2:03.45 29.29 1:01.09
2 Victoria GARLICK 29/07/94 CoManchAq 2:04.82 29.26 1:00.75
3 Stephanie BLAKEBURN 10/03/94  Billingham 2:06.06 29.44 1:01.52
4. Rachel MARTIN 05/11/95 Nova Centn  2:06.38 29.14  1:00.90
5. Lauren QUIGLEY 28/02/95 CoManchAq 2:07.23 28.71 1:01.18
6. Jessica LLOYD 14/03/95 Co Manch Aq 2:07.59 30.12  1:02.62
7 Sara HAMILTON 03/08/94 South Aberde  2:08.06 2965  1:.01.88
8 Katie COOPER 07/10/94 CoManchAq 2:08.42 3027 1:02.50
9. Lucy SWITHENBANK  19/02/94  Aguabears 2:10.04 3086  1:03.97
10.  Alice BAILEY 07/06/94  Satellite 2:10.19 30.77 1:04.10
11. Chloe COATES 16/02/94 Middlesboro  2:10.51 30.10  1:03.15
12.  Natasha HOFTON 17/06/95 Nova Centn 2:10.87 30.44 1:04.09
13.  Karlie STOCKDALE 27/06/95 Barrow 2:10.92 30.57 1:04.01
14.  Megan COPPACK 29/03/95 Wirral Metro  2:10.99 2947  1:02.61
15.  Mollie TEMPLE 07/11/94  Lincoln Vulc 2:11.54 30.99 1:04.72
16.  Jessica COYLE 06/01/95 Derwentside  2:12.10 3131 1:.04.87
17.  Rebecca PYE 05/02/95 Warrington W 2:12.38 3054  1:.03.74
18.  Jocelyn ULYETT 17/09/95 Co Milton K 2:12.96 31.52 1:05.67
18.  Charlotte SIM 29/01/94 Co Newcastle 2:12.96 3110 1:04.49
20. Rebecca WHALING 26/07/95 KingstonHull ~ 2:13.01 30.83 1:04.94
21.  Tegan TURNER-CLARKE22/08/95 Co Sheffield 2:13.21 30.54 1:04.52
22. Pamela BECK 10/11/94 South Aberde  2:14.42 32.24 1:06.43
23.  Emma RATE 21/04/94  Stockport Mo 2:14.46 31.32 1:05.02
24.  Helena TEAGUE 30/04/94 Middlesboro  2:14.93 3158  1:.05.81
25.  Grace CONLON 05/04/95 Lincoln Vulc ~ 2:14.95 3185  1:.06.47
26. Megan BOLDISON 31/03/95 Barnet Copt  2:15.35 3175 1:.06.18
27.  Heather RICHARDSON 09/06/95 Middlesboro  2:15.44 3194  1:.06.35
28.  Jessica TAYLOR 10/05/94 Co Sheffield  2:15.48 3097  1:.04.71
29. Rachel SMEDLEY 22/03/94 Co Newcastle 2:15.71 31.09  1:05.43
30. Phoebe LENDERYOU 08/09/95 Co Newcastle 2:15.88 30.63  1:04.99
31.  Charlotte DICKINSON  12/09/94 Wigan BEST  2:16.07 31.72 1:05.95
32.  Zoe KIRKWOOD 16/04/95 Co Newcastle 2:16.27 3198  1:07.00
33.  Bethan BOTTOMLEY  09/04/95 West Suffolk  2:16.34 3037 1:04.82
34.  Joanne ZAMBELLI 11/05/94 Barnet Copt  2:16.35 3250  1:.07.25
35.  Lauren FREEMAN 06/11/94 Lincoln Vule  2:17.31 3169  1:.06.79
36. Rebecca MARSHALL  19/04/95 Co Milton K 2:17.50 3098  1:05.36
37.  Kelly RAMSDALE 24/10/94 Nova Cent'n 2:18.19 32.51 1:07.56
38. Geena JOHNSON 17/06/95 Nova Centn  2:18.28 3161  1:.06.34
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CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

39.  Jessica KENDALL 22/11/94 Co Sheffield ~ 2:18.37 3173 1:06.41 1:42.77
40. Faye HENESY 29/06/95 Nova Centn  2:18.49 3242  1:0724  1:42.58
41.  Katie BENNETT 18/08/95 Satellite 2:19.13 3270  1:07.89  1:43.97
42.  Jessica FINDLAY 15/09/95 Middlesboro ~ 2:19.33 3279  1:0823  1:44.75
43.  Kate WILLIAMS 25/01/94  Billingham 2:21.01 3119 1:06.56  1:43.84
44.  Katie LANGTON 25/08/94 Nova Centn  2:22.02 3210  1:07.86  1:44.48
44.  Laura HALSALL 13/02/94 Co Liverpool  2:22.02 3372 1:1026  1:46.61
46.  Chloe WILLMOTT 01/10/94 Middlesboro ~ 2:22.49 3313 1:09.37  1:46.32
16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Rebecca ADLINGTON  17/02/89 NovaCentn  2:02.72 2937 1:0090  1:32.44
2. Sasha MATTHEWS 31/03/91 Nova Centn  2:04.01 2944 1:0092  1:32.54
3. Caroline SAXBY 15/01/83 Sedgefield 2:04.68 2970  1:0154  1:33.19
4. Ann MORRIS 30/07/93 Nova Centn  2:05.42 2965  1:.01.51 1:34.00
5. Jessica THIELMANN  25/11/93 Co Newcastle 2:05.47 2926 1:00.87  1:33.31
6.  Emma SMITHURST 02/01/91 CoManchAgq 2:05.54 2919  1:.00.83  1:33.41
7.  Kate WEAVER 02/09/89 Loughboro Un  2:05.86 2896  1:0098  1:33.74
8. Lucy GORDON 03/02/93 Co Newcastle 2:07.20 3011 1:0269  1:35.04
9. Becky WILDE 16/09/93 Co Newcastle 2:07.52 2939  1:01.08  1:34.09
10.  Aynsley HESELTINE ~ 10/03/92 Co Sheffield ~ 2:07.63 3013 1:0228  1:34.80
11. Laura WHITTAKER 22/110/91 Co Sheffield ~ 2:09.19 30.08  1:0243  1:36.13
12.  Catherine PICKTALL ~ 13/09/84 Loughboro Un 2:09.28 2972 1:02.41 1:35.80
13. Kimberley COLTON 25/01/89 Nova Centn  2:09.42 30.06  1:03.13  1:36.61
14, Phoebe HAYES 14/10/91 BorRedbridge 2:09.83 2951  1:02.61 1:35.99
15, Jessica TWIGG 11/07/91 Co Salford 2:09.88 3046  1:0347  1:36.95
16.  Helen MCROBERTS  12/02/91 WarrenderBa 2:10.16 31.03  1:0393  1:37.16
17.  Victoria MORGAN 17/03/92  Wirral Metro ~ 2:10.68 3013 1:02.87  1:36.71
18.  Sarah FORSHAW 27/01/93 Co Liverpool ~ 2:10.92 2914 1:0240  1:36.62
19.  Sarah GODDARD 11/04/93  Stockport Mo 2:11.03 3058  1:03.39  1:37.03
20.  Aisha THORNTON 16/11/91 Warrington W~ 2:11.15 30.08 1:03.36  1:37.80
21.  Danielle NAYLOR 10/04/91 Co Salford 2:11.18 30.36  1:0327  1:37.44
22.  Elizabeth HIERONS 20/09/93 Co Newcastle 2:11.91 3022  1:03.70  1:38.22
23.  Kelsey RICHARDS 22/10/93 BorRedbridge 2:12.63 3066  1:04.17  1:38.78
24.  Emily KEY 27/08/91 Loughboro Un  2:13.17 3096  1:05.30  1:39.93
25.  Katherine Venters 27/09/91  Bo Kirklees 2:13.55 31.00 1:0492  1:39.36
26.  Hayley WILLIAMS 13/11/93 Lincoln Vule ~ 2:13.75 3045  1:0433  1:39.09
27.  Amie Garforth 28/09/91 Bo Kirklees 2:15.89 31.08  1:0523  1:40.41
28.  Chloe HART 24/08/91 Loughboro Un  2:36.02 28.44 59.67  1:53.62




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 402 Boys Open 400m Freestyle

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Blake BENNETT 15/06/98 Co Leeds 4:50.12 3322 1:10.22
2. Oliver HOUGHTON 24/07/98 Warrington W~ 4:56.48 3428  1:11.04
3. Aaron PULLEN 14/12/97 Ealing 4:59.89 3311 1:09.66
4. Ryan SMITH 30/09/98 Co Milton K 5.01.84 3485  1:13.13
5. Charlie MCSKEANE 23/01/98 Co Carlisle 5:07.01 3565 1:13.24
6. Daniel ANDREWS 29/12/97 Middlesboro  5:11.78 3521 111452
12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97 Stockport Mo 4:41.11 3252  1:.08.15
2. David RICHARDSON  01/11/97 Warrington W~ 4:51.50 33.02  1:09.81
13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. William HARDING 15/12/95 Wirral Metro ~ 4:25.87 29.88  1:.02.37
2. Jamie RICHTER 10/02/96 Barnet Copt  4:27.94 3020  1:03.38
3. Alex HUNTER 14/02/96 Nova Centn  4:32.93 31.33  1:05.93
4. Lawrence BROWN 12/01/96 BorRedbridge 4:36.36 30.39  1:.04.37
5. Ewan MILLER 08/04/96 Warrington W 4:39.78 3140  1:06.51
6.  Yaron ASH 07/01/96 Barnet Copt ~ 4:41.05 3021 1:05.03
7. Matthew SOTHERAN  13/08/96 Rotherham Mo 4:41.37 31.04  1:.06.07
8. Oliver SIMPSON 02/11/96  Stockport Mo~ 4:57.20 3291 1:.09.34
14 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Charlie DENTITH 23/02/95 BorRedbridge 4:16.90 27.99 59.67
2. Matthew WATKINSON  06/03/95 Nova Centn ~ 4:19.38 29.84  1:02.06
3. Tom SPROSTON 28/03/95 Co Newcastle 4:20.01 2896  1:.01.52
4. Cameron AUSTIN 13/09/95 Preston 4:24.42 2891  1:01.91
5. Matthew RENSHAW 21/10/95 Nova Centn  4:27.31 30.07  1:03.66
6. Daniel TIMMS 31/07/95 Nova Centn  4:28.07 30.36  1:03.85
7. Alex DUNK 22/02/95 Prescot 4:28.62 30.17  1:.04.32
8. Matthew DOBSON 13/03/95 Nova Centn  4:29.45 2991  1:.03.23
9. Xander O'NEILL 09/03/95 Stockport Mo 4:31.31 31.03  1:05.20
10.  Alexander WATSON 28/05/95 Co Sheffield — 4:31.63 2953  1:.03.12
11.  Karl MORGAN 28/04/95 Nova Centn  4:31.72 30.70  1:04.38
12. Michael NIXON 09/08/95 Derwentside  4:38.09 3125  1:.05.62
15/16 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Lewis WISEMAN-ORD  11/05/93 Co Newcastle 4:07.23 27.69 58.54
2 Gareth MILLS 01/04/93 KingstonHull ~ 4:07.55 28.25 58.47
3 Martin LITTLEFAIR 07/03/93 Bournem'thD  4:07.91 28.15 59.38
4. Jim PATTERSON 25/09/93 Nova Centn  4:10.76 28.93 59.99
5. Euan INGLIS 14/12/93 Co Aberdeen  4:11.95 2931 1:.01.48
6 Grant QUIGLEY 18/05/93 CoManch Aq 4:13.63 28.19 59.75
7 Thomas BARTON 22/04/94 Co Liverpool  4:14.88 2838  1:00.11
8 Aaron TOMASZ 02/01/94 KingstonHull ~ 4:14.97 28.08 59.56
9. Alex WHEELER 20/01/94 Co Newcastle 4:17.25 29.25  1:00.66
10.  Lewis HUGHES 01/10/94 UEA Norwich ~ 4:17.32 2933 1:01.21
11.  Stuart MCINTOSH 22/06/93 Co Aberdeen  4:18.48 28.84  1:.00.46
12.  Sam VANDESCHOOTBRUGG22/03/93Nova Centn 4:18.51 2851 1:00.19
13.  Jordan BARLOW 11/09/94 Warrington W 4:18.66 2914 1:01.18
14, James YULE 18/04/94 South Aberde  4:20.11 2989  1:.02.34
15.  Oliver KEEGAN 06/02/94 Barnet Copt ~ 4:20.27 2954 1:.01.16
16.  Lewis STEPTOE 22/04/94 Nova Centn  4:20.63 29.00  1:02.01
17.  Joseph FAULKNER 04/12/94 Co Sheffield ~ 4:24.01 20.04  1:01.82
18.  Ryan Flanagan 15/10/94  Bo Kirklees 4:24.58 29.57  1:02.13
19.  Charles BITOWT 02/06/94 Lincoln Vulc ~ 4:25.06 2889  1:00.97
20.  Andrew BURN 25/07/94 Co Newcastle 4:26.55 29.94  1:.02.76
21.  Jordan HEANEY 31/01/94 Middlesboro  4:33.68 2950  1:.02.22
17 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Daniel MILLS 15/01/91 Nova Centn  4:02.10 27.80 57.59
2 Andrew DONALDSON  10/02/91 Loughboro Un  4:02.74 28.06 58.48
3 Matthew BRECKON 12/09/90 Loughboro Un  4:02.97 28.37 58.94
4. Dan COCKING 04/10/90 Co Sheffield  4:05.91 28.17 59.20
5. Tom SUNTER 29/07/92 Co Sheffield  4:06.48 28.12 59.43
6. James GIBSON 04/06/91 Loughboro Un  4:07.72 28.41 59.26
7 Ricky SPEED 24/07/92 Co Sheffield ~ 4:07.80 27.58 57.99
8 Braxston TIMM 05/01/92 Co Sheffield  4:10.91 28.69 59.85
9. Andrew MAYOR 11/02/86 Co Newcastle 4:13.43 27.73 58.05
10.  Jonathan SAYER 30/04/90 Bo Southend  4:14.30 29.08  1:01.19
11. Luke BRIDGEMAN 29/07/88 Loughboro Un 4:15.33 28.40 59.10
12.  William JOLLY 10/01/91 Co Newcastle 4:16.29 28.60  1:00.39
13, Andrew MARTIN 01/10/91 CoManchAq 4:16.52 2865  1:00.07
14.  Christopher INCH 20/09/92 BorRedbridge 4:16.98 2848  1:.00.23
15.  Gregory BIRD 23/10/89 Loughboro Un  4:17.95 28.03  1:00.13
16.  Paul ROBINSON 23/06/87 Co Newcastle 4:23.91 28.18  1:00.16
17.  Sean TOMLIN 03/03/92 Bo Southend ~ 4:26.68 29.03  1:02.07
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CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 403 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name

1. Annie JOHNSTON
2. Victoria HALL

3. Katie MATTS

12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name

1. Georgia NIXON

2. Jade LE'GALL

3. Lyndsay HALL

4. Nadiah Kazzan

5. Ellen SUDDES

6. Jennie KNOWLES
7. Ashleigh WRENCH
8. Megan HUDSON
9. Amber KEEGAN
13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name

1. Beth MARKS

2 Georgie YOUNG

3 Laura HIBBERT

4. Megan BERRIDGE
5 Emily SHONE

6

DoB
25/12/97
05/05/98
28/08/98

DoB
22/01/97
06/02/97
31/03/97
23/12/96
16/10/97
18/12/96
27/07/97
01/03/97
28/02/97

DoB
19/12/95
22/09/96
26/11/96
26/01/96
23/07/96

Emily KNOWLES-JONES22/09/96

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name

1. Hayley MONTEITH
Freya WHITEHEAD
Laura HYLAND

Chloe COATES
Megan COPPACK
Emily BATES
Natasha BELLAMY

2
3
4. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS
5
6
7

16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name

1 Kate HUTCHINSON

2 Rachael WILSON

3 Emma BIRD

4. Alex DIAMOND

5. Lucy SPENCER

6 Aimee WILLMOTT

6 Katie RAYBOULD

8 Anna PEYTON

9. Emma WHITE

10.  Sophie LONG

11.  Emma BAINBRIDGE

12.  Amy SWALLOW

13.  Rebecca BARSBY

14.  Hayley WILLIAMS

15.  Katie GILLIES

16.  Colette FOSTER
Eleanor JONES
Alice THOMAS

DoB
24/08/94
24/08/95
12/04/94
13/06/95
16/02/94
29/03/95
13/09/94
17102/95

DoB
21/09/90
11/11/88
25/01/91
20/03/91
29/03/93
26/02/93
27/04/90
05/09/92
12/05/90
09/11/93
03/12/91
12/07/91
16/08/93
13/11/93
03/07/93
24/09/92
17/08/93
26/05/92

Club

York City

Co Newcastle
Co Salford

Club
Middlesboro
Co Liverpool
Co Newcastle
Bo Kirklees
York City

Co Sheffield
Warrington W
Co Sheffield
Nova Cent'n

Club

Co Salford
Nova Cent'n
Stockport Mo
Nova Cent'n
Rotherham Mo
Stockport Mo

Club

Co Aberdeen
Wirral Metro
Southport
Warrington W
Middlesboro
Wirral Metro
Co Salford
KingstonHull

Club
Loughboro Un
Derwentside
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Co Sheffield
Middlesboro
Loughboro Un
Co Manch Aq
Loughboro Un
Warrington W
Derwentside
Loughboro Un
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Crewe Flyers
Biddulph
Nova Cent'n

Time 50
1:23.84 39.83
1:26.51 41.45
1:28.72 41.75

Time 50
1:22.61 38.96
1:23.16 39.15
1:23.23 39.28
1:23.41 39.65
1:23.87 39.54
1:24.50 3947
1:24.78 39.97
1:25.80 42.32
1:28.73 41.40

Time 50
1:15.29 35.62
1:20.51 38.77
1:20.82 39.21
1:21.92 39.10
1:23.67 38.90
1:25.85 40.40

Time 50
1:13.66 34.23
1:14.16 34.77
1:15.12 35.54
1:16.81 36.26
1:17.19 36.64
1:20.07 37.97
1:20.47 37.61

DNC

Time 50
1:11.66 34.16
1:13.68 34.89
1:14.15 35.30
1:14.39 34.38
1:14.71 35.31
1:14.82 35.49
1:14.82 35.82
1:15.13 35.50
1:15.73 35.70
1:16.95 36.07
1:18.77 37.08
1:19.00 37.29
1:19.36 37.65
1:19.90 37.18
1:20.16 37.53
1:20.63 3743

DNC

DNC




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 404 Boys Open 200m Breaststroke

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Cian SENIOR 02/02/98 Co Sheffield 3:04.19 43.37 1:29.79 2:16.73
2. Aaron PULLEN 14/12/97 Ealing 3:07.70 42.15 1:29.93 2:18.72
3. Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Warrington W 3:10.07 45.04  1:33.74 2:22.78
4. James SPROSTON 21/05/98 Co Newcastle 3:11.82 4409  1:3439  2:24.24
5. Brandon KINDER 17/02/99 Preston 3:17.05 4412 1:34.89 2:27.58
Jacob SEDDON 28/01/98 Co Leeds DNC
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Andrew MCLAY 17/01/97 Warrington W 2:44.02 38.74 1:20.19 2:02.88
2. Adam RAVENSCROFT 10/05/97 Warrington W 2:44.07 37.10 1:19.00 2:02.11
3. George Flesher 19/01/97 Bo Kirklees 2:52.62 38.52 1:22.56 2:07.24
4. Harry THOMPSON 15/02/97 Co Liverpool  2:55.68 3943 1:24.71 2:10.04
5. Perry GARDNER 23/05/97 Middlesboro 2:56.51 39.61 1:25.46 2:11.70
6. William STEVENSON  30/05/97 Co Leeds 3:02.91 42.46 1:28.90 2:17.64
7. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97 Stockport Mo 3:03.55 4243 12987  2:16.60
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Regen Gregg 15/07/96 Bo Kirklees 2:44.30 37.04  1:19.92  2:02.96
2. Jan TOMASZ 12/05/96 KingstonHull ~ 2:47.31 37.35 1:20.55 2:04.23
3. William HARDING 15/12/95  Wirral Metro 2:47.61 38.48 1:21.49 2:04.98
4. James THOMPSON 02/10/96 Co Leeds 2:48.20 3695 1:19.85  2:04.09
5. Rory GEOGHEGAN 06/05/96 Bo Southend  2:49.67 3750  1:21.34  2:.05.54
14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Matthew JOHNSON 23/04/95 Co Sheffield 2:30.02 33.87 1:12.36 1:51.61
2 Robert BAILEY 14/03/95 Stockport Mo  2:38.36 3561 1:1580  1:56.81
3 Jack LEWIS 26/10/95 Co Liverpool ~ 2:41.92 36.97  1:17.84  2:00.21
4. Oliver BITOWT 13/07/95 Lincoln Vulc 2:42.27 36.14 1:17.20 1:59.81
5 Courtney DOS SANTOS 28/06/95 Co Milton K 2:47.15 36.26  1:19.55  2:03.68
6 Matthew RENSHAW 21/10/95 Nova Cent'n 2:50.98 37.91 1:21.06 2:06.23
15/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Nicholas COOK 08/02/94 Derwentside  2:25.88 33.00 1:1017  1:47.58
2. Euan INGLIS 14/12/93 Co Aberdeen  2:32.03 34.02  1:13.68 1:53.16
3. Lewis WISEMAN-ORD  11/05/93 Co Newcastle 2:32.98 34.55 1:13.17 1:53.41
4. Sam VAN DE SCHOOTBRUGG22/03/93Nova Cent'n 2:34.90 3513  1:1559  1:56.08
5 KimlamLIU 09/08/93 Barnet Copt ~ 2:35.11 3526  1:1537  1:54.53
6. James GARLAND 09/02/93 Co Newcastle 2:36.98 3448 1:1345  1:55.90
7. Oliver WALKER 06/12/94 Preston 2:38.49 34.83 1:16.34 1:57.70
8. Ryan HEPPLE 01/01/94 Derwentside  2:38.73 34.52 1:15.38 1:56.02
9. Jamie MAGEE 21/10/94 Co Newcastle 2:39.56 3547 11647  1:57.23
10.  Joseph LAYBOURN 22/04/94  Middlesboro 2:44.34 36.31 1:18.66 2:02.09
11, James O'CONNELL 02/03/94 Co Newcastle 2:46.29 36.05 1:1800  2:02.06
Henry YAU 21/05/94 Barnet Copt DNC
17 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. James KIRTON 10/04/85 Co Sheffield 2:16.96 31.49 1:06.97 1:41.87
2. Mark MCKENNA 18/03/88 Co ManchAq 2:24.11 32.29 1:10.19 1:46.19
3. James GIBSON 04/06/91 Loughboro Un  2:24.42 32.95 1:10.20 1:47.14
4. lain SCANLON 15/07/90 Loughboro Un  2:25.52 31.48 1:07.10 1:45.17
5. Mark CAMPBELL 07/07/91 Co Aberdeen  2:27.28 32.72 1:10.91 1:49.37
6. Matthew NICHOLSON  01/07/91 Loughboro Un  2:27.43 32.76 1:10.38 1:48.60
7. Benjamin EDWARDS ~ 05/12/92 Burnley BOBC 2:29.34 34.30 1:11.49 1:50.40
8. Sam CROWTHER 05/07/91 Nova Cent'n 2:31.68 34.41 1:12.73 1:52.14
9. Jordan NAYLOR 09/08/87 Co Salford 2:32.30 3379 11164 1:51.11
10. Dean HEAPS 16/06/92 Preston 2:33.94 34.73 1:13.61 1:53.21
11. Timothy ALMOND 17/10/92 Warrington W 2:36.29 33.49 1:10.59 1:52.53




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 405 Girls Open 200m Backstroke

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB
1. Freya BECK 18/09/98
2. Rosie RUDIN 14/08/98
3. Amy BEADLE 21112/97
4. Amy TRESLOVE 07/03/98
5. Hannah PLATT 27/02/98
6. Mirren STEWART 01/01/98
7.  Chiara DE SIMONE 16/10/98
8. Emily LONGSTONE 05/04/98
12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB
1 Shauntelle AUSTIN 01/08/97
2 Emma GRAYSON 04/08/97
3 Akari ISHIDA 31/05/97
4. Lucy MCKENZIE 02/06/97
5. Kathleen DAWSON 03/10/97
6. Jennie KNOWLES 18/12/96
7 Roisin KELLY 19/12/96
8 Rebecca MOTTERSHAW30/04/97
9. Georgia NIXON 22/01/97
10.  Alison HAWORTH 29/04/97
11. Freya MITCHELL 20/01/97
12. Emily CHEUNG 15/01/97
13.  Toni PORRINO 15/03/97
14.  Megan RILEY 29/06/97
15.  Katarina BLANCO 13/06/97
13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB
1. Jaeger TURNER 16/06/96
2. Hannah MEEK 10/10/96
3. Nicola BURLINGHAM  15/12/95
4. Leah EVANS 23/08/96
5. Alice OAKLEY 24/06/96
6.  Poppy RUDIN 26/05/96
7. Emily SHONE 23/07/96
8. Grace DENNIS 21/11/96
9. Alexandra RIACH 02/04/96
10.  Aimee HARVEY 11/12/95
14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB
1 Georgia HOHMANN 17/03/94
2 Emma SAUNDERS 30/07/94
3 Lauren QUIGLEY 28/02/95
4. Jessica LLOYD 14/03/95
5. Fiona DONNELLY 09/02/95
6. Elizabeth HUGHES 06/01/94
7 Phoebe LENDERYOU  08/09/95
8 Stephanie BLAKEBURN 10/03/94
9. Rebecca PYE 05/02/95
10.  Natasha HOFTON 17/06/95
11.  Mollie TEMPLE 07/11/94
12.  Savanna SAUNDERS  17/11/95
13. Amy THIRKETTLE 19/07/95
14.  Emma JOYCE 03/02/95
15.  Catherine PARKER 04/08/95
16.  Rebecca WHALING 26/07/95
17.  Katie LANGTON 25/08/94
18.  Hayley MONTEITH 24/08/94
19.  Brindley TURNER 04/08/95
20. Bethan BOTTOMLEY  09/04/95
21.  Claire MOIR 16/04/94
22.  Jessica TAYLOR 10/05/94
23.  Kate WILLIAMS 25/01/94
24.  Heather RICHARDSON 09/06/95
25. Rebecca MARSHALL  19/04/95
26. Elizabeth TEMPLEMAN 17/01/94
27.  Amy HULL 28/10/94
16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name DoB
1. Emma SMITHURST 02/01/91
2. Aimee WILLMOTT 26/02/93
3 Rebecca JENKINS 02/05/90
4. Katrina ALDER 29/11/91
5. Erin JEFFERY 20/10/89
6. Katherine Venters 27/09/91
7. Lucy GORDON 03/02/93
8. Sarah LAMBERT 07/05/81
9. Marnie STEWART 11/07/92
10.  Laura JAMISON 28/06/91
11. Rosie HOOD 25/03/91

Club

York City
Nova Cent'n
KingstonHull
Co Sheffield
Co Liverpool
Barnet Copt
Barnet Copt
Co Sheffield

Club

Preston

Co Liverpool
Barnet Copt
Cockermouth
Warrington W
Co Sheffield
KingstonHull
Co Leeds
Middlesboro
Lincoln Vulc
Co Sheffield
Co Newcastle
Warrington W
Co Newcastle
Bo Southend

Club

Co Salford
Nova Cent'n
Barnet Copt
Warrington W
Team Ipswich
Nova Cent'n
Rotherham Mo
KingstonHull
Stockport Mo
Warrington W

Club

Nova Cent'n
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Nova Cent'n
Co Aberdeen
Co Newcastle
Billingham
Warrington W
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Co Salford
KingstonHull
Co Milton K
Warrington W
KingstonHull
Nova Cent'n
Co Aberdeen
Bo Barnsley
West Suffolk
South Aberde
Co Sheffield
Billingham
Middlesboro
Co Milton K
Middlesboro
Nova Cent'n

Club

Co Manch Aq
Middlesboro
Loughboro Un
Co Salford
Loughboro Un
Bo Kirklees
Co Newcastle
York City
Warrender Ba
Nova Cent'n
Loughboro Un

Time
2:39.42
2:39.56
2:45.56
2:47.81
2:49.49
2:50.13
2:50.53
3:00.96

Time
2:28.53
2:30.69
2:33.83
2:34.48
2:35.25
2:35.50
2:36.44
2:37.12
2:37.46
2:40.02
2:40.09
2:40.35
2:40.47
2:44.16
2:44.29

Time
2:22.87
2:28.91
2:30.94
2:32.66
2:32.72
2:32.97
2:33.54
2:33.66
2:38.98
2:40.14

Time
2:18.41
2:19.33
2:20.43
2:20.82
2:21.58
2:21.75
2:22.85
2:23.31
2:23.36
2:23.91
2:25.30
2:26.13
2:26.34
2:26.63
2:26.90
2:21.27
2:27.65
2:27.89
2:28.81
2:29.65
2:30.82
2:30.92
2:31.26
2:31.31
2:32.97
2:33.64
2:36.15

50
37.88
37.11
40.49
39.84
39.27
39.80
40.19
41.95

50
35.69
35.61
37.24
36.31
36.66
36.94
36.63
37.19
37.16
37.27
38.01
37.74
37.43
37.69
38.11

50
33.20
36.01
34.94
35.35
35.22
37.40
36.55
36.60
38.08
37.91

50
33.11
33.85
32.09
33.51
33.41
33.53
33.00
33.90
33.29
33.10
34.65
34.27
34.35
34.74
34.83
34.32
34.52
35.61
34.30
33.97
35.29
35.14
34.86
34.81
35.01
35.29
36.56

50
32.08
32.74
31.74
3143
32.78
33.01
34.00
34.00
34.05
32.83
37.07

N o o
[R =y

'56.22
:56.48

S R R E R R
CSBPUS D
WO O NWO —
~NOTwoHwoom

RN = AR)— — % 33 s o

5.45

Ww Ao
Ao NO

46.76
4748
:48.99

BB SBD D
N 00 W O W N
O W 00 W U100

50.97
49.74
:50.97
:52.81
:52.14

RRRT
©omno
XN o

'53.68
:56.05

444444444444444444444444444
mmﬁﬁﬁmmm&m&&ﬁ&&&&»AAAAAAAA

150
41.34
43.24

>N OoO W
E©o©

4744
:48.35
48.24
:49.84
:55.35

44444444444
mAAAA&&&&AA




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 406 Boys Open 100m Backstroke

11 Yrs/Under Age Group
Place Name

Frederick CORNWELL
Cole CHARNOCK
William DENNIS
Oliver HOUGHTON
Luke MORRIS

Scott Lewis

Sam BUDD

SoobhwN =

12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name

1. Perry GARDNER

2. Lewis ROBINSON
Alex GOLDTHORPE

13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name

Antony EVITTS

Earl RADTSCHENKO
Yaron ASH

Sam DAVIES

Joshua HOBBS

Alex Durkin

Matthew SOTHERAN
Jamie Brown

Noohkwh =

14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name
Oliver RICHMOND
Oliver BITOWT
Cameron AUSTIN
Oliver BRATLEY
Tom SPROSTON
Jack LEWIS
William REA
Matthew Hinchliffe
15/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name
Craig LANGLEY
Sam HORROCKS
Patrick FOLEY
Thomas BARTON
Daniel MCLEAN
Elliot COOK
Grant QUIGLEY
Joseph LAYBOURN
Ryan HEPPLE
10.  Andrew BURN
11, James O'CONNELL
12.  Matt MASTERS
Andrew MCGOVERN

OO W=

©CENSOR N =

17 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name

1 James LOVATT

2 Charlie BOLDISON
3 Andrew SHEPHERD
4. Joe CANLAN-SHAW
5. Graham JOYCE

6. Joseph JELLEY

7 Luke WOOD

8 Andrew DONALDSON
9. Chris ASHTON

10.  Enrique OXLEY

11.  Michael EDMONDS
12.  Jack HEPBURN

13.  Kalon VEALE

14.  Joshua LAYCOCK
15.  Andrew MARTIN

16.  Alec WANN

17.  Dean SMITH

18.  Matthew HOLROYD
19.  Sean TOMLIN

DoB
20/08/98
14/02/98
02/01/98
24/07/98
09/06/98
09/10/98
31/08/98

DoB
23/05/97
13/03/97
13/05/97

DoB
28/12/95
26/07/96
07/01/96
29/02/96
29/02/96
10/01/96
13/08/96
29/12/95

DoB
16/12/94
13/07/95
13/09/95
29/04/95
28/03/95
26/10/95
07/12/94
20/12/94

DoB
25/04/93
15/01/94
06/08/93
22/04/94
26/01/93
04/10/94
18/05/93
22/04/94
01/01/94
25/07/94
02/03/94
31/10/94
24/12/92

DoB
13/04/89
28/07/92
12/04/84
09/01/88
10/10/90
01/06/89
19/03/91
10/02/91
04/06/90
21/09/91
25/05/91
24/08/92
06/07/91
26/04/91
01/10/91
01/06/90
17/05/91
10/09/92
03/03/92

Club

Barnet Copt
Co Liverpool
KingstonHull
Warrington W
Co Leeds

Bo Kirklees
Co Sheffield

Club
Middlesboro
Stockport Mo
Co Sheffield

Club

Co Liverpool
Co Coventry
Barnet Copt
Co Liverpool
Co Newcastle
Bo Kirklees
Rotherham Mo
Bo Kirklees

Club

Lincoln Vulc
Lincoln Vulc
Preston

Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle
Co Liverpool
Chesham

Bo Kirklees

Club

Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Black Lion
Co Liverpool
Rotherham Mo
Team Ipswich
Co Manch Aq
Middlesboro
Derwentside
Co Newcastle
Co Newcastle
Co Milton K
Co Aberdeen

Club
Loughboro Un
Barnet Copt
Co Sheffield
Loughboro Un
Loughboro Un
Loughboro Un
Co Salford
Loughboro Un
Loughboro Un
Loughboro Un
Halesowen
Stockport Mo
Loughboro Un
Co Leeds

Co Manch Aq
Loughboro Un
BorRedbridge
Bo Barnsley
Bo Southend

20.  Christopher GARNER-JON31/05/92 Wirral Metro

21.  Michael HOLSTEIN

22.  Adam STRAWFORD

23.  Andrew MAYOR

24.  Bradley SWAINSTON
Richard HOWARD

23/02/91
17/09/90
11/02/86
12/11/90
28/05/88

Co Liverpool
Loughboro Un
Co Newcastle
York City

Co Salford

Time 50
1:12.81 35.14
1:13.74
1:15.00 36.76
1:17.89 37.81
1:18.03 38.14
1:20.99 39.04

DNC

Time 50
1:07.65 33.16
1:11.53 34.66

DNC

Time 50
1:04.07 3143
1:06.47 32.52
1:07.38 32.39
1:08.02 32.96
1:09.09 33.50
1:09.44 34.31
1:10.52 33.90

DNC

Time 50
1:02.89 30.74
1:04.41 31.37
1:05.39 31.90
1:06.56 32.14
1:06.60 32.01
1:06.90 33.12
1:06.90 31.98
1:08.71 33.75

Time 50

59.49 29.91
1:00.76 29.30
1:01.67 29.82
1:02.67 30.94
1:03.65 31.22
1:04.25 30.99
1:04.53 30.65
1:04.78 31.68
1:04.92 32.11
1:06.23 32.16
1:07.50 32.22
1:07.86 32.52

DNC

Time 50

57.63 28.27

57.72 28.00

58.34 27.81

59.22 28.87

59.34 28.92

59.56 28.57

59.68 28.46

59.73 29.27
1:00.79 29.99
1:.01.77 29.87
1:01.80 30.26
1:02.72 30.49
1:02.78 30.31
1:03.29 30.80
1:03.31 31.55
1:03.76 30.30
1:03.88 31.17
1:04.01 30.88
1:04.95 31.62
1:05.08 32.13
1:05.98 3143
1:.07.07 3213
1:08.16 32.66
1:18.27 30.46

DNC




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 501 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 800m Freestyle

15/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
1. Euan INGLIS 14/12/93 Co Aberdeen  8:33.16 1:00.15  2:04.22 3:09.03  4:14.33 5:19.57 6:25.05 7:30.19
2 Benjamin FLAHERTY ~ 21/09/94 Co Milton K 8:54.10 1:03.04  2:10.20 3:17.67  4:25.82 5:33.54 6:41.49 7:48.95
3 Thomas PAINE 16/07/94 Clee & Scun  8:54.56 1:01.40 2:08.70 3:116.29 42428 5:32.39 6:40.72 7:48.68
4. Brendan CHADWICK ~ 01/11/94 Co Leicester ~ 8:55.80 1:02.33  2:09.42 31723 4:25.40 5:34.07 6:42.13 7:50.12
5. Danny PROFFITT 31/08/94 West Suffolk ~ 9:02.25 2826 1:00.18 1:33.42 2:.0716  2:41.49 3:15.60 3:50.11
6. Alex WHEELER 20/01/94 Co Newcastle 9:02.66 1:02.37  2:09.67 3:118.09  4:27.14 5:36.64 6:46.19 7:55.55
7 Aaron TOMASZ 02/01/94  KingstonHull ~ 9:06.81 1:02.34  2:08.80 3:116.37 42498 5:35.07 6:45.36 7:56.72
8 Fraser REID 02/08/93  South Aberde  9:08.57 1:02.78  2:11.88 3:21.65 43151 5:41.29 6:51.22 8:01.11
9. Matthew VOSE 11/05/94 Co Leeds 9:10.24 1:.03.62 211232 3:220.78 43053 54021  6:50.66  8:02.00
10.  Adam HAYNES 21/02/94  Stockport Mo 9:17.96 1:04.86 21485 32510 43562 546.08 6:56.83  8:07.86
11, Mark HUGGINS 26/11/94 Co Sheffield  9:24.38 1:05.06 2:15.49 3:26.48  4:38.05 5:50.33 7:02.20 8:14.25
12. Mitch JORDAN 17/09/94 Nova Centn  9:37.84 1:03.58 2:13.28 3:24.11 4:36.83 5:51.65 7:07.27 8:23.16
13. Rhys JONES 22/08/93 South Aberde  9:41.48 3090 1:0555  1:42.06 2:18.87  2:55.89  3:32.83  4:10.25
14, Sam BURGESS 07/03/94 South Aberde  9:44.01 30.81 1:05.31 1:41.53 2:18.71 2:55.32 3:32.86  4:10.23
15.  Higgins JONATHAN 06/05/94 Bo Barnsley  10:24.84 3153  1:08.59 1:47.40 2:27.00 3:06.42 3:4578  4:26.09

Nicciy Patel 22/07/93  Bo Kirklees DNC

Harry PAYNE 20/10/94  Bo Southend DNC
17 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
1. Daniel MILLS 15/01/91 Nova Centn  8:27.43 59.70  2:03.01 3:06.84  4:11.34 5:15.54 6:20.16 7:24.66
2. Daniel SHORTHOUSE  09/01/92  Llantrisant 8:40.01 1:00.55  2:05.15 31072  4:15.98 5:21.84 6:28.26 7:35.04
3. William JOLLY 10/01/91 Co Newcastle 8:43.26 1:00.85 2:05.39  3:10.71 41663 52353  6:30.99 7:38.88
4. Jonathan SAYER 30/04/90 Bo Southend  8:52.40 1:02.36  2:09.70 3:17.64  4:25.46 5:33.10 6:41.53 7:49.37
5. Chris TITTERINGTON ~ 21/01/91 West Suffolk ~ 9:02.78 1:0432 21217 3:21.21 4:29.81 5:39.07 6:47.33 7:55.48
6. Gareth ALLEN 09/09/92  Billingham 9:12.98 29.25  1:.01.52 1:35.71 2:10.14 2:44.79 3:19.85 3:54.85
7. Thomas NELSON 19/08/91 Rotherham Mo 9:30.09 30.62  1:04.50 1:39.72 2:15.22 2:51.07 3:2713  4:.03.37

Matthew SHIPP 02/12/91  Oldham Aqua DNC

Lewis KING 18/09/90 Hatfield DNC




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 502 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 800m Freestyle

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB
1 Rachel MARTIN 05/11/95
2 Lauren QUIGLEY 28/02/95
3 Fiona DONNELLY 09/02/95
4. Victoria GARLICK 29/07/94
5. Stephanie BLAKEBURN 10/03/94
6. Hayley MONTEITH 24/08/94
7
8
9

Emily VOSE 25/07/95

Alex TAYLOR 09/09/94

. Isobel FALE 14/02/94
10.  Lucy EMERSON 07/04/95
11.  Faye HENESY 29/06/95
12.  Joanne ZAMBELLI 11/05/94
13, Jessica COYLE 06/01/95
14.  Grace CONLON 05/04/95
15.  Karlie STOCKDALE 27/06/95
16. Rebecca PYE 05/02/95
17.  Heather RICHARDSON 09/06/95
18.  Emma JOYCE 03/02/95
19.  Rachel SMEDLEY 22/03/94
20. Rachel SELBY 06/05/94
21.  Katie BENNETT 18/08/95
22. Rebecca DAVIS 17103/95
23.  Lauren YORK 12/01/95
24,  Emma LISHMAN 20/01/95
25.  Georgia EGAN 09/05/95
26.  Claire MOIR 16/04/94
27.  Johanna LINDBLOM 24/09/94
28. Rachel HEESOM 13/11/95
29. Hannah SHARP 06/11/95
30. Kate WILLIAMS 25/01/94
31.  Elizabeth BISHOP 20/02/94
32.  Claire OWEN 20/10/94
33.  Sophie LYNN 17/07/95

34.  Francesca STANFORD 28/04/95
35.  Chloe BATTERSBY 10/09/95

Ellie TOWNLEY 01/07/95
16 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name DoB
1 Aimee WILLMOTT 26/02/93
2 Helen MCROBERTS 12/02/91
3 Aynsley HESELTINE ~ 10/03/92
4. Ann MORRIS 30/07/93
5. Becky WILDE 16/09/93
6. Marnie STEWART 11/07/92
7 Hazel COLBOURNE 05/05/89
8 Phoebe HAYES 14/10/91
9.  Elizabeth HIEERONS 20/09/93
10.  Alishia PALMER 29/05/92
11.  Laura BOWDEN 18/10/87
12. Emily FISHER 15/09/93

13.  Jennifer TITTERINGTON 09/09/93
14.  Jasmin KIRK 27/09/93

Club

Nova Cent'n
Co Manch Aq
Nova Cent'n
Co Manch Aq
Billingham
Co Aberdeen
Co Leeds
West Suffolk
Co Leeds

Co Leeds
Nova Cent'n
Barnet Copt
Derwentside
Lincoln Vulc
Barrow
Warrington W
Middlesboro
Co Milton K
Co Newcastle
Calv Bing
Satellite

Co Leeds
Clee & Scun
Derwentside
Bolton Metro
South Aberde
BorRedbridge
Warrington W
Billingham
Billingham
Co Newcastle
York City
Lincoln Vulc
Clee & Scun
Co Lincoln P
Bo Southend

Club
Middlesboro
Warrender Ba
Co Sheffield
Nova Cent'n
Co Newcastle
Warrender Ba
Loughboro Un
BorRedbridge
Co Newcastle
Nova Cent'n
Co Manch Aq
Co Leeds
West Suffolk
Clee & Scun

Time
8:57.01
9:02.87
9:07.18
9:09.00
9:16.18
9:19.68
9:22.99
9:24.07
9:25.31
9:26.18
9:31.06
9:31.16
9:31.95
9:35.58
9:36.04
9:37.58
9:44.08
9:44.76
9:46.39
9:47.60
9:47.82
9:51.06
9:52.31
9:53.44
9:58.18

10:01.16
10:03.31
10:04.32
10:05.90
10:05.97
10:11.35
10:17.45
10:20.46
11:02.20
12:30.87

DNC

Time
8:57.86
9:00.50
9:03.60
9:06.01
9:15.87
9:19.27
9:21.55
9:23.15
9:24.35
9:28.73
9:33.74
9:35.87
9:55.08

10:15.62

100

8.32

200

300
3:19.40
3:20.32
3:22.84
3:21.62
3:22.56
3:26.51
3:30.07
3:29.88
3:30.75
3:28.31
3:27.97
3:31.27
3:32.02
3:33.25
3:30.52
3:31.28
3:30.94
3:38.90
3:32.72
3:35.10
3:34.10
3:38.33
3:36.91
3:37.61
3:39.41
3:42.35
4:58.95
3:40.83
3:43.70
3:43.52
3:44.69
3:46.15
3:45.42
4:02.58
4:31.32

400
4:27.82
4:29.10
4:31.83
4:30.73
4:34.40
4:37.44
4:41.20
4:41.28
4:41.95
4:40.03
4:39.98
4:42.75
4:43.70
4:45.66
4:43.34
4:44.70
4:44.95
4:53.38
4:46.54
4:50.01
4:48.54
4:53.28
4:52.84
4:53.24
4:54.88
4:58.55
6:16.08
4:57.33
5:00.95
5:01.05
5:02.11
5:05.30
5:04.64
5:27.46
6:07.36

400
4:27.68
4:28.09
4:28.09
4:28.08
4:33.68
4:38.17
4:40.54
4:38.90
4:37.55
4:42.99
4:40.91
4:45.90
4:52.39
4:57.11

500
5:36.17
5:35.86
5:36.90
5:36.78
5:44.48
5:48.86
5:52.59
5:50.16
5:49.30
5:55.49
5:53.98
5:58.78
6:08.17
6:16.92

9:21.52

600
6:44.27
6:44.25
6:46.11
6:46.29
6:56.14
7:00.13
7:03.87
7:02.21
7:01.31
7.07.77
7:07.26
7:11.63
7:24.13
7:37.41

700
7:51.13
7:55.87
7:59.37
8:01.38
8:06.82
9:19.68
8:14.43
8:15.40
8:15.87
8:16.20
8:18.12
8:19.72
8:20.44
8:24.47
8:24.79
8:26.00
8:31.51
8:33.70
8:32.52
8:34.74
8:33.64
8:39.45
8:40.07
8:39.68
8:42.95
8:47.68
8:49.70
8:47.13
8:55.75
8:54.33
8:56.73
9:01.39
9:01.98
9:42.22

10:56.90




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 601 Girls Open 200m IM
11 Yrs/Under Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Annie JOHNSTON 25/12/197  York City 2:44.13 3468  1:16.89  2:06.59
2 Rosie RUDIN 14/08/98 Nova Centn  2:44.27 3719 111753 2:06.42
3 Emma CASSELL 31/08/98 Middlesboro  2:45.62 36.03  1:1943  2:.07.57
4. Victoria HALL 05/05/98 Co Newcastle 2:47.25 3781 1:22.84  2:08.92
5. Florence THWAITES-MILE26/03/98 Stockport Mo ~ 2:50.09 3548  1:22.00  2:12.41
6. Katie MATTS 28/08/98 Co Salford 2:51.00 3736 112263  2:11.76
7 Amy TRESLOVE 07/03/98 Co Sheffield ~ 2:51.40 3816  1:2284  2:14.40
8 Lois MARTIN 09/09/98 Co Liverpool  2:52.00 3888  1:2235 211275
9. Holly SOTHERAN 30/11/98 Rotherham Mo 2:53.33 3746 12293  2:16.56
10.  Olivia HOGG 14/05/98 Wirral Metro ~ 2:55.25 3864 1:2495  2:17.51
11, Lucia WOOD-BONNELLI 04/08/98 Co Sheffield ~ 2:58.50 36.15  1:2485  2:18.95
12.  Alice AUCOTT 06/11/98 Rotherham Mo 2:59.23 4037  1:28.11  2:20.02

Elizabeth BROOK 25/03/98 Co Sheffield DQ T-3L 38.03  1:2477  2:16.84
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Shauntelle AUSTIN 01/08/97 Preston 2:31.96 3239  1:11.06  1:57.43
2 Emma GRAYSON 04/08/97 Co Liverpool  2:35.03 3387  1:1244  2:00.85
3 Jennie KNOWLES 18/12/96 Co Sheffield  2:36.34 3314  1:1348  2:00.38
4. Kathleen DAWSON 03/10/97 Warrington W 2:37.03 3410 111241 2:02.76
5. Amber KEEGAN 28/02/97 Nova Centn  2:37.65 3645 1:16.85  2:02.27
6. Roisin KELLY 19/12/96 KingstonHull ~ 2:37.91 3512  1:1316  2:01.81
7 Alison HAWORTH 29/04/97 Lincoln Vulc ~ 2:37.96 3372 11395  2:.02.16
8 Shannon CORRIGAN  27/12/96 Co Salford 2:38.38 3387  1:1452 2:.01.34
9. Harmonie Waterman 22/03/97 Bo Kirklees 2:40.32 34.61 1:17.23  2:04.54
10.  Ashleigh WRENCH 27/07/97 Warrington W 2:40.79 3422 11750  2:03.01
11.  Georgia NIXON 22/01/97 Middlesboro  2:41.12 3747 11720 2:03.31
12, Akari ISHIDA 31/05/97 Barnet Copt ~ 2:41.37 36.19  1:16.25  2:04.07
13.  Emily CHEUNG 15/01/97 Co Newcastle 2:41.74 3516  1:16.20  2:05.68
14.  Lyndsay HALL 31/03/97 Co Newcastle 2:41.76 36.79  1:18.23  2:.04.21
15.  Katarina BLANCO 13/06/97 Bo Southend  2:42.88 3476  1:19.09  2:.07.22
16.  Rebekah BIRRELL 11/08/97 Co Leeds 2:43.07 3435 1:17.58  2:05.79
17.  Megan HUDSON 01/03/97 Co Sheffield  2:44.09 3559  1:19.09  2:05.25
18.  Megan RILEY 29/06/97 Co Newcastle 2:44.38 3440  1:16.61 2:04.95
19.  Bethany YOUNG 30/11/97 Warrington W 2:44.52 3457  1:1930  2:06.75
20.  Toni PORRINO 15/03/97 Warrington W 2:44.78 36.68 1:16.66  2:07.48
21.  Jessica LEWINGTON  01/05/97 Co Leeds 2:45.77 3573  1:18.65  2:09.48
22.  Phoebe GINNELLY 17/02/97 Wirral Metro ~ 2:46.02 36.82  1:19.02  2:10.55
23.  Sammie-jo NIGHTINGALE14/10/97 Stockport Mo  2:46.42 36.51 1:19.29  2:07.96
24.  Anum BANDEY 22/03/97 Barnet Copt ~ 2:46.52 3746  1:2086  2:07.23
25.  Karis ELLERBY 27/08/97 Bo Southend  2:47.14 3582  1:19.94  2:08.87
26. Beth WILCOX 29/01/97  Co Salford 2:47.28 3723 111957  2:10.62
27. Leah MOSS 11/10/97 Co Sheffield ~ 2:48.23 36.96  1:20.72  2:10.85
28.  Charlotte HICKEY 01/10/97  Co Salford 2:48.35 3521 111735 2:11.82
29.  Abbie KITCHER 10/01/97 Preston 2:49.29 37.77 12343 2:12.10
30. Kay-leigh BOOT 30/09/97 Co Sheffield  2:54.65 3879 112282 21413

Lauren MILLS 02/01/97  Stockport Mo DNC
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Emily KNOWLES-JONES22/09/96 ~ Stockport Mo~ 2:31.45 3371 111279 1:56.52
2 Georgie YOUNG 22/09/96 Nova Centn  2:32.72 3356  1:13.16  1:57.11
3 Beth MARKS 19/12/95 Co Salford 2:33.02 3319  1:16.53  1:57.01
4. Megan BERRIDGE 26/01/96 Nova Centn  2:33.93 3434 11342 1:57.80
5. Alexandra RIACH 02/04/96 Stockport Mo 2:34.36 3446  1:1400  2:00.39
6. Jaeger TURNER 16/06/96 Co Salford 2:35.44 3238 111155  1:59.77
7 Francesca HAY 29/01/96 Nova Centn  2:35.72 3506 1:16.76  2:01.71
8 Sarah FOUNTAIN 29/03/96 Lincoln Vulc ~ 2:35.78 3361  1:15.06  2:00.47
9. Nicola BURLINGHAM  15/12/95 Barnet Copt ~ 2:36.12 3263  1:10.33  2:00.24
10.  Poppy RUDIN 26/05/96 Nova Centn  2:36.65 3472 11424 2:01.44
11, Laura HIBBERT 26/11/96  Stockport Mo 2:36.72 3555  1:18.35  2:02.92
12.  Hannah MEEK 10/10/96 Nova Centn  2:37.17 3296  1:11.98  2:00.44
13.  Amy FELGATE 07/10/96 KingstonHull ~ 2:37.73 3364  1:1419  2:04.19
14.  Leah EVANS 23/08/96 Warrington W 2:37.99 3464 111481 2:02.14
15.  Aimee HARVEY 11/12/95 Warrington W 2:38.27 3287 111482  2:03.64
16.  Elizabeth DAVIES 27/05/96 Nova Centn  2:38.36 3531 1:16.24  2:.02.44
17.  Lillie TEW-WEAVER 30/11/96  Stockport Mo~ 2:38.57 3439  1:16.30 2:02.24
18.  Abby WALTON 13/06/96 Nova Centn  2:38.65 3483  1:1590  2:03.93
19.  Grace DENNIS 21/11/96 KingstonHull ~ 2:38.69 3418  1:14.03  2:05.46
20.  Jessica CHRISTIE 21/06/96 South Aberde  2:38.89 3398  1:1593  2:04.07
21.  Rebecca FRIAR 13/04/96 Co Liverpool  2:39.60 3407 1:16.10  2:01.56
22.  Eleanor THOMSON 25/09/96 KingstonHull ~ 2:39.77 3576  1:14.86  2:02.53
23.  Emily SHONE 23/07/96 Rotherham Mo 2:40.47 3573  1:1530  2:02.59
24.  Sophie HASTINGS 20/10/96 Co Newcastle 2:40.89 3370  1:17.74  2:05.17
25.  Alice OAKLEY 24/06/96 Team Ipswich  2:41.22 36.08 1:1552  2:05.99
26. Lauren GILL 28/12/95 Nova Centn  2:42.41 3710 11574 2:06.33
27.  Kelsey LONGDEN 03/02/96 Rotherham Mo 2:42.72 3456  1:17.37  2:04.91
28.  Shannon EADES 08/11/96 Rotherham Mo 2:45.23 3588  1:18.09  2:07.56
29.  Rhiannon HILL 28/01/96 Co Leeds 2:50.94 3832  1:2316 211297




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009

4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

14/15 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Emma SAUNDERS 30/07/94 CoManchAq 2:20.84 30.84 1:05.20 1:50.12
2. Stephanie BLAKEBURN 10/03/94  Billingham 2:23.47 30.34 1:07.12 1:51.81
3. Jessica LLOYD 14/03/95 CoManch Aq 2:23.54 3022  1:.07.18  1:49.76
4. Sara HAMILTON 03/08/94 South Aberde  2:25.31 3076 1:09.10  1:52.52
5. Mollie TEMPLE 07/11/94  Lincoln Vulc 2:25.49 32.68 1:08.18 1:52.54
6. Jocelyn ULYETT 17/09/95 Co Milton K 2:26.56 31.48 1:07.91 1:52.35
7. Elizabeth HUGHES 06/01/94 Co Aberdeen  2:27.00 32.52 1:09.50 1:52.44
8. Phoebe LENDERYOU  08/09/95 Co Newcastle 2:27.38 3096 1:06.80  1:51.90
9. Chloe WILLMOTT 01/10/94  Middleshoro 2:27.88 31.31 1:09.82 1:54.09
10.  Hayley MONTEITH 24/08/94 Co Aberdeen  2:28.00 33.11 1:11.92 1:53.73
11.  Freya WHITEHEAD 24/08/95 Wirral Metro 2:28.19 31.75 1:11.28 1:52.21
12. Megan COPPACK 29/03/95 Wirral Metro 2:29.30 32.27 1:12.02 1:55.41
13, Lauren QUIGLEY 28/02/95 CoManchAgq 2:29.31 3123  1.0865  1:54.32
14.  Charlotte MCRAE 20/04/95 Bournem'thD  2:29.32 32.19 1:11.06 1:54.91
15.  Natasha HOFTON 17/06/95 Nova Centn  2:29.64 3359  1:.09.87  1:57.21
16.  Chloe COATES 16/02/94 Middlesboro ~ 2:29.95 3141 11057  1:53.96
17.  Paige BOWDEN 16/05/95 Co Liverpool  2:31.12 32.39 1:09.22 1:56.41
18.  Rebecca WHALING 26/07/95 KingstonHull ~ 2:31.20 31.94 1:10.45 1:57.19
19. Rebecca PYE 05/02/95 Warrington W 2:31.46 3225  1:.08.51 1:57.35
20. Savanna SAUNDERS  17/11/95 Co Salford 2:31.59 31.25 1:08.03 1:57.46
20. Helena TEAGUE 30/04/94 Middlesboro ~ 2:31.59 3269 1:11.89  1.57.88
22.  Emily BATES 13/09/94 Co Salford 2:31.79 3242 1:14.08 1:56.31
23.  Caitlin MCNICHOLAS ~ 13/06/95 Warrington W 2:32.25 36.17 1:15.52 1:57.25
24.  Joanne ZAMBELLI 11/05/94 Barnet Copt 2:32.63 32.63 1:12.64 1:57.86
25.  Laura HYLAND 12/04/94  Southport 2:32.93 32.52 1:16.92 1:56.60
26.  Kelly RAMSDALE 24/10/94 Nova Cent'n 2:33.48 32.39 1:11.52 1:59.13
27. Rebecca MARSHALL  19/04/95 Co Milton K 2:33.97 31.88 1:09.31 1:57.64
28.  Catherine PARKER 04/08/95 Warrington W 2:34.08 31.89 1:11.23 1:59.10
29. EmmaRATE 21/04/94  Stockport Mo 2:34.27 3393  1:13.02  2:00.03
30. Hannah SHARP 06/11/95  Billingham 2:34.60 33.67 1:13.75 2:00.37
31, Heather RICHARDSON 09/06/95 Middlesboro  2:34.79 33.04  1:13.71 1:59.31
32.  Karlie STOCKDALE 27/06/95 Barrow 2:35.80 34.45 1:14.98 2:01.91
33.  Kate YEOMAN 03/07/95 Co Sheffield  2:35.83 3276 111402  1:59.78
34. Katie BENNETT 18/08/95 Satellite 2:36.27 32.88 1:13.25 1:59.77
35.  Megan BOLDISON 31/03/95 Barnet Copt  2:36.32 3313 111323 2:00.08
36.  Claire MOIR 16/04/94 South Aberde  2:36.59 3488  1:1468  2:01.07
37.  Emily JONES 15/11/94 Co Leeds 2:36.60 3503  1:1564  2:00.95
38.  Megan URWIN 26/01/95 Middleshoro 2:36.84 32.78 1:11.49 2:01.61
39.  Lauren FREEMAN 06/11/94  Lincoln Vulc 2:36.98 34.35 1:14.01 2:01.56
40.  Hannah ARMSTRONG 01/09/94 Co Salford 2:37.59 33.89 111322 2:00.48
41.  Jenny YOUNG 12/05/95 Nova Centn  2:37.80 3361  1:1288  1:58.76
42.  Kate WILLIAMS 25/01/94  Billingham 2:38.09 32.67 1:11.86 2:00.78
43, Jessica FINDLAY 15/09/95 Middlesboro  2:38.89 3474 11798  2:.03.73
44,  Amy Royston 14/06/95 Bo Kirklees 2:39.36 3338  1:1563  2:02.36
45,  Charlotte PEARSON 09/06/94 Rotherham Mo 2:39.51 31.34 1:13.18 2:02.65
46.  Emma SANSBY 03/06/95 Co Coventry  2:43.00 3515  1:16.75  2:07.11
47.  Ellie TOWNLEY 01/07/95 Bo Southend  2:43.51 34.88 1:16.61 2:05.40
48.  Brindley TURNER 04/08/95 Bo Barnsley 2:44.91 33.51 1:12.72 2:05.11
49.  Laura MCNERLIN 13/06/94  Wirral Metro 2:45.52 37.49 1:20.22 2:06.21
50.  Nicola HASTINGS 15/05/95 Co Newcastle 2:47.74 3398  1:20.37  2:.09.24

Shannon CLARK 28/01/95 Satellite DNC

Alice BUTLER 15/02/94  Co Milton K DNC
16 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Kate HUTCHINSON 21/09/90 Loughboro Un 2:16.74 29.90 1:05.29 1:45.52
2. Emma SMITHURST 02/01/91 CoManch Aq 2:20.50 30.31 1:04.82 1:46.42
3 Lucy GORDON 03/02/93 Co Newcastle 2:23.15 3095 1:0790  1:50.82
4. Lucy SPENCER 29/03/93 Co Sheffield 2:23.34 31.01 1:08.58 1:51.18
5. Erin JEFFERY 20/10/89 Loughboro Un 2:23.68 31.19 1:07.03 1:50.26
6. Kimberley COLTON 25/01/89 Nova Centn  2:24.48 30.76  1:0885  1:50.58
7. Aisha THORNTON 16/11/91 Warrington W 2:27.25 31.93 1:12.51 1:54.28
8. Victoria MORGAN 17/03/92  Wirral Metro 2:28.95 31.70 1:11.10 1:55.41
9. Helen MCROBERTS 12/02/91 Warrender Ba  2:29.69 3239  1:10.88 1:55.92
10.  Jessica FORD 14/08/90 Loughboro Un  2:30.51 3259  1:1262  1:56.55
11.  Sarah GODDARD 11/04/93  Stockport Mo 2:30.95 31.56 1:11.10 1:55.70
12.  Rebecca BARSBY 16/08/93 Nova Centn  2:31.59 3270 11272 1:55.71
13.  Alice CARY 29/01/92 Nova Cent'n 2:31.95 32.34 57.42 1:57.20
14.  Rachael WILSON 11/11/88 Derwentside  2:32.37 32.00 1:14.16 1:55.96
15.  Emma BAINBRIDGE 03/12/91 Derwentside  2:33.39 32.78 1:13.62 1:57.11
16.  Alice THOMAS 26/05/92 Nova Cent'n 2:34.29 33.80 1:14.28 1:57.21
17.  Verity GOODEY 15/03/92 Bo Southend  2:34.69 31.63 1:11.62 1:57.63
18.  Anna PEYTON 05/09/92 CoManchAq 2:35.43 33.03 1:17.52 1:58.31
19.  Rebecca Green 02/08/92 Bo Kirklees 2:35.86 3383  1:1257  1:58.94
20.  Amie Garforth 28/09/91 Bo Kirklees 2:36.93 33.97 1:13.99 2:02.24
20.  Alex DIAMOND 20/03/91 Nova Centn  2:36.93 3539  1:16.73  1:58.70
22.  Jessica JACKSON-VIRK 19/11/92 Barnet Copt 2:37.20 34.71 1:17.62 1:59.67
23.  Clare RIDLER 05/11/93 Satellite 2:37.42 33.64 1:16.22 1:59.67
24.  Frances MCGROTHER 25/12/91 Rotherham Mo 2:39.20 35.09 1:16.82 2:02.26

Laura BERRY 27/06/92 Preston DNC

Lucy Foreman 21/12/92  Bo Kirklees DNC

Katie RAYBOULD 27/04/90  Loughboro Un DNC

Katrina ALDER 29/11/91  Co Salford DQ SL-  29.651:05.08 1:48.13




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS
EVENT 602 Boys Open 400m IM
11 Yrs/Under Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1. Blake BENNETT 15/06/98 Co Leeds 5:27.73 34.24 1:14.76 1:56.25 2:36.75 3:26.62 4:16.93 4:53.07
2. Cian SENIOR 02/02/98  Co Sheffield 5:40.91 36.57 1:18.57 2:02.83 2:45.95 3:34.29 4:23.96 5:02.43
3. Oliver HOUGHTON 24/07/98 Warrington W 5:45.42 35.35 1:16.21 1:58.34 2:41.70 3:35.26 4:28.84 5:06.70
4. William Thackray 27/07/98 Bo Kirklees 5:47.45 36.69 1:18.03 2:02.55 2:47.67 3:38.19 4:29.56 5:09.58
5. Ryan SMITH 30/09/98 Co Milton K 5:51.23 3743 1:21.26 2:07.55 2:50.80 3:42.71 4:34.12 5:14.35
6. Daniel ANDREWS 29/12/97 Middlesboro  5:54.17 35.64 1:18.20 2:04.10 2:48.26 3:42.71 4:36.13 5:16.43
7. William DENNIS 02/01/98  KingstonHull ~ 5:54.61 37.14 1:22.44 2:08.87 2:51.77 3:44.38 4:37.47 5:17.08
8. Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Warrington W 5:57.44 39.45 1:26.89 2:14.28 3:01.38 3:50.00 4:40.32 5:19.98
9. William BEAVAN 14/08/98 Pioneer 79 6:00.53 39.66 1:26.90 2:12.66 2:56.98 3:50.45 4:43.12 5:22.53
10.  Charlie MCSKEANE 23/01/98 Co Carlisle 6:05.38 37.80 1:23.48 2:52.39 3:49.65 4:47.42 5:27.68
11.  Alexander KAPANADZE 13/10/98 Barnet Copt 6:08.23 38.58 1:27.84 2:11.24 2:57.49 3:48.52 4:43.59 5:26.04
12.  Ellis LE'GALL 30/12/98 Co Liverpool ~ 6:14.84 42.28 1:33.72 2:20.15 3:06.02 3:57.65 5:33.75
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1. Perry GARDNER 23/05/97 Middlesboro  5:15.13 33.59 1:11.62 1:51.07 2:29.79 3:17.29 4:04.93 4:41.01
2. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97 Stockport Mo  5:17.82 33.90 1:12.90 1:52.29 2:31.64 3:19.36 4:06.62 4:42.89
3. Andrew MCLAY 17/01/97 Warrington W 5:26.60 36.65 1:19.40 2:00.65 2:43.99 3:27.42 4:12.90 4:49.57
4. Adam RAVENSCROFT 10/05/97 Warrington W 5:28.94 36.05 1:16.98 2:00.66 2:4511 3:28.56 4:12.33 4:51.51
5. Connor CONNELL 24/08/97 Co Coventry  5:31.11 35.99 1:17.49 1:59.99 2:41.67 3:30.36 4:16.73 4:54.14
6. David RICHARDSON  01/11/97 Warrington W~ 5:32.32 36.21 1:18.96 2:00.43 2:41.97 3:29.89 4:18.73 4:55.88
7. George KAPANADZE ~ 27/10/97 Barnet Copt 5:44.50 35.81 1:17.73 2:00.64 2:42.30 3:33.34 4:24.76 5:04.83
8. James GRIFFITHS 24/05/97 Middlesboro  5:48.10 36.16 1:18.62 1:59.20 2:41.31 3:34.27 4:29.83 5:09.60
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1. Earl RADTSCHENKO  26/07/96 Co Coventry  5:07.73 31.13 1:07.50 1:46.97 2:26.34 3:10.69 3:57.17 4:33.03
2. Matthew SOTHERAN  13/08/96 Rotherham Mo 5:12.40 31.88 1:08.22 1:48.48 2:28.59 3:16.07 4:03.41 4:38.47
3. Jan TOMASZ 12/05/96 KingstonHull  5:14.00 33.16 1:13.67 1:56.33 2:37.15 3:20.23 4:03.94 4:39.60
4. Barton TOWNLEY 20/08/96 Bo Southend  5:15.54 31.73 1:50.94 2:30.92 3:16.64 5:15.48 4:40.87
5. James BULL 18/06/96 Nova Centn 51718 33.07 1:11.10 1:52.64 2:35.70 3:20.43 4:06.54 4:42.69
6. Alex HUNTER 14/02/96 Nova Centn 5:17.91 32.67 1:11.32 1:52.12 2:32.17 3:17.86 4:06.59 4:42.20
7. Ewan MILLER 08/04/96 Warrington W 5:20.85 32.48 1:09.75 1:52.05 2:33.88 3:21.56 4:09.52 4:46.37
8. Rory GEOGHEGAN 06/05/96 Bo Southend  5:21.84 33.79 1:14.74 2:39.51 3:21.95 4:09.15
9. Regen Gregg 15/07/96  Bo Kirklees 5:24.48 35.26 1:13.65 1:59.41 2:44.91 3:27.58 4:11.56 4:48.05
10.  Oliver SIMPSON 02/11/96  Stockport Mo 5:25.96 31.66 1:08.94 1:51.66 2:33.75 3:22.36 4:10.32 4:49.50
14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1. Matthew JOHNSON 23/04/95 Co Sheffield  4:33.67 28.31 1:00.29 1:35.87 2:10.74 2:50.83 3:30.71 4:02.71
2. Oliver BITOWT 13/07/95 Lincoln Vule  4:50.71 30.15 1:04.86 1:41.25 2:16.97 3:00.89 3:46.00 4:19.45
3. Tom SPROSTON 28/03/95 Co Newcastle 4:52.96 29.98 1:04.60 1:41.97 2:19.28 3:03.50 3:47.15 4:20.51
4. Charlie DENTITH 23/02/95 BorRedbridge 4:54.96 30.56 1:06.05 1:45.09 2:23.52 3:07.85 3:49.40 4:22 47
5. Cameron AUSTIN 13/09/95 Preston 4:56.20 29.43 1:04.66 1:42.69 2:20.23 3:05.05 3:49.80 4:23.20
6. Courtney DOS SANTOS 28/06/95 Co Milton K 5:08.61 31.59 1:09.59 1:50.83 2:30.97 3:14.44 3:58.12 4:34.32
7. Brendan SPENCER 02/03/95 Warrington W 5:09.30 31.14 1:08.16 1:49.40 2:29.42 3:16.27 4:03.51 4:36.91
8. Robert BAILEY 14/03/95 Stockport Mo  5:11.33 32.36 1:09.94 1:50.26 2:30.26 3:14.44 3:59.78 4:36.21
9. Jack LEWIS 26/10/95 Co Liverpool  5:16.03 33.04 1:12.23 1:52.19 2:31.88 3:17.25 4:04.79 4:41.97
10.  Joshua SHUTTLEWORTH28/07/95 Co Salford 5:17.81 30.30 1:07.23 1:47.53 2:28.02 3:14.83 4:03.34 4:40.16
11. Adam PEEL 08/09/95 Co Sheffield 5:20.65 33.37 1:11.85 1:54.10 2:35.70 3:22.81 4:10.79 4:46.76
12.  Xander O'NEILL 09/03/95 Stockport Mo 5:24.68 34.06 1:11.77 1:55.05 2:38.73 3:27.41 4:14.42 4:50.18
15/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1. Lewis WISEMAN-ORD  11/05/93 Co Newcastle 4:38.89 28.39 1:01.75 1:38.25 2:14.54 2:54.43 3:34.94 4:07.80
2 Euan INGLIS 14/12/93 Co Aberdeen  4:42.37 30.50 1:05.67 1:42.33 2:18.06 2:58.01 3:37.95 4:11.19
3 Thomas BARTON 22/04/94 Co Liverpool  4:44.60 30.45 1:05.59 1:41.94 2:17.16 2:58.83 3:41.04 4:13.95
4. Stuart MCINTOSH 22/06/93 Co Aberdeen  4:49.71 29.99 1:04.56 1:41.23 2:17.52 3:01.31 3:44.64 4:17.41
5. Sam HORROCKS 15/01/94 Co Manch Aq 4:50.69 27.93 1:01.34 1:37.83 2:15.32 2:57.33 3:42.81 4:16.73
6. James GARLAND 09/02/93 Co Newcastle 4:51.66 29.32 1:04.48 1:41.43 2:19.86 3:00.38 3:43.59 4:17.80
7 Lewis FARREN 28/04/93 Lincoln Vulc  4:52.79 30.14 1:04.34 1:41.73 2:18.55 3:02.46 3:47.18 4:21.03
8 James O'CONNELL 02/03/94 Co Newcastle 4:54.81 30.25 1:06.02 1:42.00 2:18.10 3:.01.72 3:46.26 4:20.53
9. Benjamin FLAHERTY ~ 21/09/94 Co Milton K 4:56.71 31.94 1:08.96 1:46.44 2:23.78 3:07.44 3:51.34 4:24.33
10.  Joseph FAULKNER 04/12/94 Co Sheffield ~ 4:59.70 30.03  2:22.82 1:44.36 3:53.11 3:06.91 4:59.70 4:26.26
11.  Fraser REID 02/08/93  South Aberde  5:03.00 31.14 1:08.08 1:47.53 2:26.46 3:11.24 3:56.45 4:30.92
12.  Matt MASTERS 31/10/94 Co Milton K 5:03.99 31.41 1:08.30 1:47.46 2:24.57 3:10.68 3:57.22 4:30.62
13.  Jorge PHENIX-COYNE 02/12/94 Nova Centn 5:07.86 31.71 1:09.34 1:48.48 2:27.60 3:12.99 3:59.16 4:34.07
14, Adam WALKER 03/03/94 CoManchAq 5:10.89 32.01 1:10.88 1:50.62 2:30.21 3:13.50 3:59.22 4:36.16
17 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
1. Mark MCKENNA 18/03/88 Co Manch Aq 4:30.33 29.24 1:02.93 1:39.27 2:14.87 2:50.88 3:27.67 3:59.36
2. Chris ASHTON 04/06/90 Loughboro Un  4:36.98 28.74 1:01.93 1:37.18 2:12.10 2:52.19 3:33.17 4:05.10
3. Ricky SPEED 24/07/92 Co Sheffield  4:48.84 29.97 1:03.88 1:41.00 2:19.26 3:.01.43 3:46.06 4:18.27
4. Jack HARRISON 25/08/92 KingstonHull ~ 4:49.03 30.62 1:05.63 1:43.52 2:19.62 3:01.22 3:42.08 4:17.67
5. Craig THOMSON 16/11/90 South Aberde  4:52.27 29.53 1:04.12 1:39.71 2:16.83 2:58.58 3:42.10 4:17.59
6. Edward SHATTOCK 02/12/91 Warrington W 4:54.01 29.56 1:03.22 1:42.75 2:21.97 3:04.65 3:48.32 4:21.76
7. Sean TOMLIN 03/03/92 Bo Southend  4:59.28 3033 1:0572  1:4245 21860  3:.04.05 3:50.23  4:25.08




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 603 Girls Open 200m Butterfly

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Emma CASSELL 31/08/98 Middlesboro  2:47.37 3748  1:19.61
2. Mirren STEWART 01/01/98 Barnet Copt ~ 2:56.28 37.70  1:22.19
3. Phoeby FINCH 18/11/98 Co Sheffield ~ 3:10.81 39.84  1:28.58
12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Bre'arnna CLOSE 04/11/97 CoManchAq 2:25.03 32.04  1:.08.82
2. Shauntelle AUSTIN 01/08/97 Preston 2:30.63 3335 111145
3. Bethany YOUNG 30/11/97 Warrington W 2:37.02 3490 1:14.49
4. Kathleen DAWSON 03/10/97 Warrington W 2:37.23 3480  1:14.63
5. Emily BELL 30/08/97 Barnet Copt ~ 2:39.34 3471 1:14.40
6.  Ashliegh BACKHOUSE 22/05/97 Co Carlisle 2:39.72 3542  1:17.63
7. Jodie HARE 03/08/97 Barnet Copt ~ 2:40.30 3542  1:16.53
8. Rebecca MOTTERSHAW30/04/97  Co Leeds 2:42.30 3498  1:17.13
9. Ellen SUDDES 16/10/97 York City 2:48.52 36.90  1:19.57
10.  Nadiah Kazzan 23/12/96 Bo Kirklees 2:52.70 36.11 1:17.88
11. Phoebe GINNELLY 17/02/97 Wirral Metro  2:55.53 3784  1:23.86

Katarina BLANCO 13/06/97 Bo Southend DNC

13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Poppy RUDIN 26/05/96 Nova Centn  2:31.58 3379 1:12.69
2. Aimee HARVEY 11/12/95 Warrington W 2:32.41 33.00 111212
3 Laura HIBBERT 26/11/96 Stockport Mo 2:39.22 3578  1:17.95
4. Megan RUSSELL 18/11/96  York City 2:40.04 3532 111532
5. Laura PIGOTT 17/10/96 Lincoln Vulc ~ 2:47.04 3538  1:16.56
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Phoebe LENDERYOU  08/09/95 Co Newcastle 2:24.43 3172 1:.08.18
2 Zoe KIRKWOOD 16/04/95 Co Newcastle 2:26.01 32.51 1:10.70
3 Chloe WILLMOTT 01/10/94 Middlesboro ~ 2:26.21 3233 1:09.98
4. Tegan TURNER-CLARKE22/08/95 Co Sheffield — 2:26.22 3254  1:09.49
5. Hannah LALLY 07/04/95 Co Liverpool  2:27.23 3317 1:10.84
6. Alice BAILEY 07/06/94 Satellite 2:27.49 3212 1:09.13
7 Lucy SWITHENBANK  19/02/94 Aguabears 2:27.60 33.01  1:10.19
8 Helena TEAGUE 30/04/94 Middlesboro ~ 2:27.64 3282  1:10.11
9. Charlotte MCRAE 20/04/95 Bournem'thD  2:31.11 3343 111157
10.  Kimberley ROBINSON  18/05/95 Stockport Mo 2:31.41 3331 111230
11.  Katy TEMPLEMAN 17/01/94 Middlesboro ~ 2:31.62 3323  1:11.65
12.  Amy THIRKETTLE 19/07/95 KingstonHull ~ 2:31.96 3332 111137
13.  Savanna SAUNDERS  17/11/95 Co Salford 2:32.50 3258 111179
14.  Jessica COYLE 06/01/95 Derwentside — 2:32.58 33.71 1:11.91
15.  Faye HENESY 29/06/95 Nova Centn  2:34.70 3438  1:13.56
16.  Geena JOHNSON 17/06/95 Nova Centn  2:35.86 3339 111217
17. Jenny YOUNG 12/05/95 Nova Centn  2:43.04 36.75  1:16.99
16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Emma SMITHURST 02/01/91 CoManchAgq 2:15.42 3060  1:04.68
2. Tilly GRAY 06/12/91 Loughboro Un  2:15.82 3065  1:.04.57
3. Kirsty ARMSTRONG ~ 22/02/89 Loughboro Un  2:20.43 30.94  1:06.60
4. Danielle NAYLOR 10/04/91 Co Salford 2:22.94 3157  1:.07.79
5. Lucy GORDON 03/02/93 Co Newcastle 2:23.96 3195  1:08.34
6. Jennifer ANDERSON  05/07/92 Derwentside  2:25.47 3211 1:09.01
7. Kelsey RICHARDS 22/10/93 BorRedbridge 2:31.92 33.09  1:11.22
8. Zara MCLAREN 19/11/93 Nova Centn  2:32.06 34.08  1:12.59

150
2:04.55
2:07.85
2:20.55

150
6.78
1.39
7.09
6.30
7.55
8.63
2:00.64
2:00.34
2:03.58
2:04.66
2:09.42
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CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 604 Boys Open 100m Butterfly

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club

1. Blake BENNETT 15/06/98 Co Leeds

2. Oliver HOUGHTON 24/07/98 Warrington W
3. Frederick CORNWELL  20/08/98 Barnet Copt
3. Daniel ANDREWS 29/12/97  Middlesboro
5. Cian SENIOR 02/02/98 Co Sheffield
6.  Luke MORRIS 09/06/98 Co Leeds

7. Charlie MCSKEANE 23/01/98 Co Carlisle

8. Aaron PULLEN 14/12/97 Ealing

9. Haris BANDEY 14/02/99 Barnet Copt
10.  Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Warrington W
11.  James SPROSTON 21/05/98 Co Newcastle
12. Dominic Stanbridge 12/02/98 Bo Kirklees
13.  Leon MILLS 06/06/98 Co Newcastle
12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club

1. Perry GARDNER 23/05/97 Middlesboro
2. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97  Stockport Mo
3. Kyle Chisholm 04/12/97 Bo Kirklees
13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club

1. Antony EVITTS 28/12/95 Co Liverpool
2. James THOMPSON 02/10/96 Co Leeds

3. Matthew SOTHERAN ~ 13/08/96 Rotherham Mo
4. Oliver SIMPSON 02/11/96  Stockport Mo
5. James BULL 18/06/96 Nova Centn
14 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club

1. Cameron AUSTIN 13/09/95 Preston

2. Elliot HYNES 10/09/95 Co Salford

3. William REA 07/12/94 Chesham

4. Tom SPROSTON 28/03/95 Co Newcastle
5. Daniel Valerio 30/08/95 Bo Kirklees

6. Oliver BRATLEY 29/04/95 Co Newcastle
7. Joshua SHUTTLEWORTH28/07/95 Co Salford

8. Kieran MCGINLEY 23/11/95 Nova Centn
9. Brendan SPENCER 02/03/95 Warrington W
10.  James SHIEL 23/07/95 Rotherham Mo
15/16 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club

1. Oliver KEEGAN 06/02/94 Barnet Copt
2. Sam HORROCKS 15/01/94 Co Manch Aq
3. Hollis BEN 15/01/93 BorRedbridge
4. Jim PATTERSON 25/09/93 Nova Cent'n
5. Andrew THOMSON 26/03/93  South Aberde
6. Lewis WISEMAN-ORD  11/05/93 Co Newcastle
6. Ryan Flanagan 15/10/94 Bo Kirklees

8. Jordan BARLOW 11/09/94  Warrington W
9. Craig LANGLEY 25/04/93  Co Liverpool
10.  Jack SCOTT 05/11/94  Co Liverpool
11.  James GARLAND 09/02/93 Co Newcastle
12.  Jamie MAGEE 21/10/94 Co Newcastle
13.  Lewis FARREN 28/04/93  Lincoln Vulc
14.  Haydon THORP 28/10/94 Co Sheffield
15.  Aaron TOMASZ 02/01/94  KingstonHull
16.  Ben BAINBRIDGE 28/03/93  Rotherham Mo
17.  Bill TIMPANY 14/05/94  Carnforth

17 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name DoB Club

1. Andrew MAYOR 11/02/86 Co Newcastle
2. Thomas LAXTON 12/10/89  Loughboro Un
3. Braxston TIMM 05/01/92  Co Sheffield
4. James LOVATT 13/04/89 Loughboro Un
5. Andy BUSHELL 13/03/88 Loughboro Un
6.  Joseph JELLEY 01/06/89  Loughboro Un
7. Andrew DONALDSON  10/02/91 Loughboro Un
8. Timothy ALMOND 17/10/92  Warrington W
9. Joe CANLAN-SHAW  09/01/88 Loughboro Un
10. Dean SMITH 17/05/91 BorRedbridge
11.  Christopher INCH 20/09/92 BorRedbridge
12. Mathew Marshall 16/02/92 Bo Kirklees
13.  Graham JOYCE 10/10/90 Loughboro Un
14, Paul ROBINSON 23/06/87 Co Newcastle
15.  Stephen RENWICK 16/01/90 Co Liverpool
16.  Gareth ALLEN 09/09/92  Billingham

17.  SYOUSSEFI-TITCHE  15/09/90 Loughboro Un
18.  Stephen LOUGHRAN  09/10/92 Middlesboro
19.  Christopher GARNER-JON31/05/92 Wirral Metro
20.  Chris ALEXANDER 25/09/91 Derwentside
21. Dale WATERHOUSE  06/09/91 Rotherham Mo
22.  Edward SHATTOCK 02/12/91  Warrington W
23.  Bradley SWAINSTON  12/11/90 York City

Time 50
1:13.83 34.63
1:14.18 34.46
1:14.56 35.59
1:14.56 35.17
1:16.70 35.40
1:19.36 36.87
1:19.43 37.07
1:20.80 36.03
1:21.86 39.03
1:21.92 37.86
1:21.97 38.04
1:26.42 38.45
1:29.33 42.06

Time 50
1:08.95 32.37
1:11.21 33.55
1:11.62 34.95

Time 50
1:03.59 29.38
1:06.28 31.08
1:06.79 31.81
1:09.23 32.57
1:09.63 32.46

Time 50
1:00.91 29.46
1:02.03 29.55
1:.02.47 29.32
1:03.39 29.85
1:04.39 31.98
1:04.88 30.21
1:05.51 30.04
1:05.79 30.68
1:06.25 30.74
1:09.62 32.05

Time 50

58.23 27.47
58.55 26.98
59.04 27.36
59.32 28.03
59.88 27.86
59.95 27.81
59.95 29.33
1:00.02 28.36
1:00.69 28.75
1:00.88 28.75
1:01.42 28.56
1:01.89 28.96
1:01.93 29.55
1:02.37 29.16
1:03.10 29.35
1:03.53 29.82
1:03.56 30.73
Time 50
55.33 25.88
55.71 25.72
55.87 26.15
56.10 26.60
56.40 26.05
57.67 26.40
57.92 27.66
58.13 26.72
58.44 27.68
58.51 27.16
58.66 27.51
58.96 27.85
59.60 27.57
1:00.28 27.79
1:00.64 28.36
1:00.93 29.76
1:01.17 28.14
1:01.70 28.93
1:01.71 28.24
1:01.99 28.58
1:02.09 29.06
1:02.25 29.35
1:02.29 28.22




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS
24, Mark CAMPBELL 07/07/91 Co Aberdeen  1:04.31 29.82
25.  Sean TOMLIN 03/03/92 Bo Southend  1:04.90 30.15

Daniel Gill 28/09/91 Bo Kirklees DNC




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 605 Girls Open 100m Freestyle

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Amy BEADLE 21/12/97 KingstonHull ~ 1:06.43 32.64
2. Freya BECK 18/09/98 York City 1:08.05 33.03
3. Holly Brook 20/08/98 Bo Kirklees 1:08.16 33.34
4. Emily LONGSTONE 05/04/98 Co Sheffield ~ 1:08.17 33.15
5. Hannah PLATT 27/02/98 Co Liverpool ~ 1:08.77 33.78
6. Holly SOTHERAN 30/11/98 Rotherham Mo 1:10.28 32.96
7. Elizabeth BROOK 25/03/98 Co Sheffield  1:10.51 34.31
8. Florence THWAITES-MILE26/03/98 Stockport Mo ~ 1:10.95 34.06
9. Olivia HOGG 14/05/98 Wirral Metro ~ 1:11.26 34.90
10.  Alice AUCOTT 06/11/98 Rotherham Mo 1:12.94 35.28
11. Phoeby FINCH 18/11/98 Co Sheffield  1:14.32 35.19

Annie JOHNSTON 25/12/197  York City DNC
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Bre'arnna CLOSE 04/11/97 CoManchAq 1:02.34 29.89
2 Lucy MCKENZIE 02/06/97 Cockermouth ~ 1:02.59 30.60
3 Emma GRAYSON 04/08/97 Co Liverpool  1:03.11 30.58
4. Charlotte HICKEY 01/10/97  Co Salford 1:03.82 30.91
5. Emily CHEUNG 15/01/97 Co Newcastle 1:03.86 30.91
6. Harmonie Waterman 22/03/97 Bo Kirklees 1:04.54 31.30
7 Shauntelle AUSTIN 01/08/97 Preston 1:05.05 31.44
8 Alison HAWORTH 29/04/97 Lincoln Vulc  1:05.14 31.28
9. Katarina BLANCO 13/06/97 Bo Southend  1:05.38 31.63
10.  Freya MITCHELL 20/01/97 Co Sheffield ~ 1:05.42 31.75
11. Jennie KNOWLES 18/12/96 Co Sheffield  1:05.80 31.39
12.  Roisin KELLY 19/12/96  KingstonHull ~ 1:06.07 31.78
13.  Kathleen DAWSON 03/10/97 Warrington W 1:06.26 32.54
14, Shannon CORRIGAN  27/12/96 Co Salford 1:06.45 32.07
15.  Olivia KELSEY 08/07/97 Lincoln Vulc  1:06.55 32.24
16.  Abbie KITCHER 10/01/97 Preston 1:06.68 32.62
17.  Beth WILCOX 29/01/97  Co Salford 1:07.32 31.84
18.  Rebekah BIRRELL 11/08/97 Co Leeds 1:07.44 31.94
19.  Ashliegh BACKHOUSE 22/05/97 Co Carlisle 1:07.58 32.72
20.  Akari ISHIDA 31/05/97 Barnet Copt ~ 1:08.18 32.86
21.  Ashleigh WRENCH 27/07/97 Warrington W 1:08.65 33.21
22.  Jessica LEWINGTON  01/05/97 Co Leeds 1:08.70 33.95
23.  Karis ELLERBY 27/08/97 Bo Southend  1:09.27 33.03
24,  Sammie-jo NIGHTINGALE14/10/97 Stockport Mo 1:09.55 33.57
25.  Georgia NIXON 22/01/97 Middlesboro  1:09.60 33.31
26. Nadiah Kazzan 23/12/96 Bo Kirklees 1:10.19 33.07
27.  Emily BELL 30/08/97 Barnet Copt ~ 1:10.41 33.94

Bethany REID 16/09/97 Co Leeds DNC

Phoebe GINNELLY 17/02/97  Wirral Metro DNC

Lauren MILLS 02/01/97  Stockport Mo DNC
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Grace DENNIS 21/11/96 KingstonHull ~ 1:01.61 30.04
2 Emily KNOWLES-JONES22/09/96 ~ Stockport Mo~ 1:01.77 30.27
3 Alexandra RIACH 02/04/96  Stockport Mo~ 1:02.34 30.32
4. Jessica CHRISTIE 21/06/96 South Aberde  1:02.74 29.76
5. Beth MARKS 19/12/95 Co Salford 1:03.03 30.35
6 Amy FELGATE 07/10/96 KingstonHull ~ 1:03.28 30.55
7 Katie MAWDSLEY 14/10/96 Preston 1:03.57 30.90
8 Abby WALTON 13/06/96 Nova Centn  1:03.87 3117
9. Hannah MEEK 10/10/96 Nova Centn 1:04.13 31.09
10.  Alice OAKLEY 24/06/96 Team Ipswich  1:04.24 31.63
11. Shannon POWELL 25/01/96 Barnet Copt 1:04.47 30.84
12.  Elizabeth DAVIES 27/05/96 Nova Centn  1:04.77 31.21
13.  Ellie POLLARD 22/08/96 Co Sheffield  1:04.85 31.00
14.  Nicola BURLINGHAM  15/12/95 Barnet Copt  1:04.94 31.10
15. Mary DAVIDSON 17/10/96 Co Newcastle 1:05.05 30.41
16.  Sarah FOUNTAIN 29/03/96 Lincoln Vulc  1:05.88 31.67
17.  Leah EVANS 23/08/96 Warrington W 1:05.90 31.55
18.  Aimee HARVEY 11/12/95 Warrington W 1:06.10 31.63
19.  Kelsey LONGDEN 03/02/96 Rotherham Mo 1:06.98 3242
20.  Emily SHONE 23/07/96 Rotherham Mo 1:07.16 31.99
21. Shannon EADES 08/11/96 Rotherham Mo 1:07.26 32.03
22.  Lauren GILL 28/12/95 Nova Centn 1:07.49 32.91
23.  Laura GILLOTT 19/05/96 Rotherham Mo 1:07.62 32.27
24.  Megan RUSSELL 18/11/96  York City 1:08.18 3212




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Jessica LLOYD 14/03/95 Co Manch Aq 57.62 28.37
2. Emma SAUNDERS 30/07/94 Co Manch Agq 57.89 28.34
3. Sara HAMILTON 03/08/94 South Aberde  58.40 28.46
4. Stephanie BLAKEBURN 10/03/94 Billingham 58.57 28.48
5. Victoria GARLICK 29/07/94 Co Manch Aq 59.23 29.13
6. Rachel MARTIN 05/11/95 Nova Centn 59.57 28.67
7. Alice BAILEY 07/06/94 Satellite 59.71 29.07
8. Natasha HOFTON 17/06/95 Nova Centn  1:00.13 29.08
9. Tegan TURNER-CLARKE22/08/95 Co Sheffield  1:01.07 29.58
10.  Megan COPPACK 29/03/95 Wirral Metro ~ 1:01.23 28.74
11.  Bethan BOTTOMLEY  09/04/95 West Suffolk  1:01.30 29.22
12.  Lauren QUIGLEY 28/02/95 CoManchAgq 1:01.41 29.46
13.  Charlotte SIM 29/01/94 Co Newcastle 1:01.54 30.28
14, Jessica KENDALL 22/11/94 Co Sheffield ~ 1:01.55 29.69
15.  Rebecca PYE 05/02/95 Warrington W 1:01.81 30.08
16.  Chloe COATES 16/02/94 Middlesboro  1:01.87 29.06
17.  Pamela BECK 10/11/94 South Aberde  1:02.02 29.77
18.  Kelly RAMSDALE 24/10/94 Nova Centn  1:02.18 30.35
19.  Laura HALSALL 13/02/94 Co Liverpool  1:02.25 31.02
20. Emma JOYCE 03/02/95 Co Milton K 1:02.34 29.92
21. Jocelyn ULYETT 17/09/95 Co Milton K 1:02.46 30.23
21.  Rebecca WHALING 26/07/95 KingstonHull ~ 1:02.46 30.34
23.  Rebecca MARSHALL  19/04/95 Co Milton K 1:02.77 29.95
24.  Catherine PARKER 04/08/95 Warrington W 1:02.82 30.62
25.  Elizabeth TEMPLEMAN 17/01/94 Middlesboro  1:02.83 30.37
26.  Sophie WALKER 01/01/95 Carnforth 1:03.14 30.32
27.  Emma RATE 21/04/94  Stockport Mo  1:03.26 30.33
28.  Claire MOIR 16/04/94 South Aberde  1:03.51 31.00
29.  Karlie STOCKDALE 27/06/95 Barrow 1:03.74 30.77
30. Ellie NEWBY 10/08/94 Co Liverpool  1:03.87 30.62
31.  Katherine HICKEY 22/03/94  Co Salford 1:03.91 30.26
32.  Charlotte PEARSON 09/06/94 Rotherham Mo 1:03.92 30.53
33. Megan BOLDISON 31/03/95 Barnet Copt ~ 1:03.93 30.98
34. Kate YEOMAN 03/07/95 Co Sheffield  1:04.01 30.67
35.  Zoe KIRKWOOD 16/04/95 Co Newcastle 1:04.06 31.05
36. Emma LISHMAN 20/01/95 Derwentside  1:04.17 31.26
37.  Katie LANGTON 25/08/94 Nova Centn  1:04.25 30.79
38.  Heather RICHARDSON 09/06/95 Middlesboro  1:04.32 30.60
39.  Jessica FINDLAY 15/09/95 Middlesboro  1:04.42 31.22
40.  Kimberley ROBINSON  18/05/95 Stockport Mo  1:04.54 31.06
41.  Emily JONES 15/11/94 Co Leeds 1:04.65 3145
42.  Rachel PARKS 23/03/95 Co Liverpool  1:04.71 31.13
43.  Lauren FREEMAN 06/11/94  Lincoln Vulc 1:04.78 30.75
44, Emily BATES 13/09/94 Co Salford 1:04.85 31.38
45.  Hannah SHARP 06/11/95  Billingham 1:05.02 31.18
46.  Hannah ARMSTRONG 01/09/94 Co Salford 1:05.07 31.00
47.  Megan URWIN 26/01/95 Middlesboro  1:05.32 31.58
48.  Amy Royston 14/06/95 Bo Kirklees 1:05.42 31.93
49.  Ellie STEPHENSON 28/09/94 Middlesboro  1:05.69 3143
50. Kate WILLIAMS 25/01/94  Billingham 1:06.25 30.86
51. Faye HENESY 29/06/95 Nova Centn  1:06.51 32.26
52. Katy TEMPLEMAN 17/01/94 Middlesboro  1:06.56 31.52
16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Kate WEAVER 02/09/89 LoughboroUn  57.24 27.56
2. Rebecca TURNER 01/08/92  Co Sheffield 57.41 27.86
3 Katrina ALDER 29/11/91  Co Salford 58.48 28.11
4. Caroline SAXBY 15/01/83 Sedgefield 59.08 28.77
5. Laura HUGGON 14/05/91 Co Sheffield 59.37 29.15
6.  Catherine PICKTALL ~ 13/09/84 LoughboroUn  59.60 28.83
7. Rachael BOWEN 09/06/90 LoughboroUn  59.62 28.60
8. Verity GOODEY 15/03/92 Bo Southend  1:00.20 28.60
9. Aisha THORNTON 16/11/91 Warrington W 1:00.26 28.92
10.  Aimee WILLMOTT 26/02/93 Middlesboro  1:00.35 29.25
11. Phoebe HAYES 14/10/91 BorRedbridge 1:00.39 28.64
12.  Jessica TWIGG 11/07/91  Co Salford 1:00.45 29.07
12.  Sarah FORSHAW 27/01/93  Co Liverpool ~ 1:00.45 28.98
14, Emily KEY 27/08/91 Loughboro Un  1:00.54 28.76
15.  Hayley WILLIAMS 13/11/93 Lincoln Vule ~ 1:01.20 29.42
16.  Sarah GODDARD 11/04/93  Stockport Mo  1:01.25 29.59
17.  Amelia TAYLOR 10/11/93 Nova Centn 1:01.78 29.48
18.  Victoria MORGAN 17/03/92  Wirral Metro 1:01.79 30.30
19.  Sophie LONG 09/11/93 Warrington W 1:01.82 30.15
20.  Helen MCROBERTS 12/02/91 Warrender Ba  1:02.17 30.49
21.  Elizabeth HIERONS 20/09/93 Co Newcastle 1:02.33 30.15
21.  Alice CARY 29/01/92 Nova Centn  1:02.33 30.58
23.  Alishia PALMER 29/05/92 Nova Centn  1:03.07 30.82
24.  Kelsey RICHARDS 22/10/93 BorRedbridge 1:03.10 30.51
25.  Rachel VAN DER MERWE17/12/91 Barnet Copt ~ 1:03.12 30.76
26.  Amie Garforth 28/09/91 Bo Kirklees 1:04.22 31.10
27.  Sarah LAMBERT 07/05/81 York City 1:12.07 27.50




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 701 Boys Open 200m Freestyle

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Blake BENNETT 15/06/98 Co Leeds 2:19.57 3293  1:.09.27
2 Oliver HOUGHTON 24/07/98 Warrington W 2:23.74
3 Cian SENIOR 02/02/98 Co Sheffield  2:23.98
4. Charlie MCSKEANE 23/01/98 Co Carlisle 2:24.68 3340  1:10.66
5. Ryan SMITH 30/09/98 Co Milton K 2:25.07 3325  1:10.52
6. Frederick CORNWELL  20/08/98 Barnet Copt ~ 2:26.20 3325  1:11.02
7 William Thackray 27/07/98 Bo Kirklees 2:26.82 3452 1:11.84
8 Aaron PULLEN 14/12/97 Ealing 2:27.31 3291 1:1057
9. Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Warrington W 2:27.32
10.  William BEAVAN 14/08/98 Pioneer 79 2:28.67
11. Dominic WALKER 07/06/98 Preston 2:29.28
12.  Daniel ANDREWS 29/12/97 Middlesboro  2:31.44
13. Dominic Stanbridge 12/02/98 Bo Kirklees 2:36.65

Jacob SEDDON 28/01/98 Co Leeds DNC
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97 Stockport Mo  2:13.18 3136 1:05.96
2. Perry GARDNER 23/05/97 Middlesboro  2:13.37 31.02  1:05.39
3. Harry THOMPSON 15/02/97 Co Liverpool ~ 2:17.48 3279  1:08.00
4. David RICHARDSON  01/11/97 Warrington W 2:18.61 33.02  1:08.05
5. Connor CONNELL 24/08/97 Co Coventry  2:20.20 3213 1:.07.84
6. Kyle Chisholm 04/12/197  Bo Kirklees 2:24.72 3310  1:10.11
7. Alistair MITCHELL 09/04/97  York City 2:24.82 3365  1:10.85
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. William HARDING 15/12/95 Wirral Metro ~ 2:06.05 28.73  1:00.52
2. Yaron ASH 07/01/96 Barnet Copt ~ 2:08.52 29.87  1:.03.23
3. Earl RADTSCHENKO  26/07/96 Co Coventry  2:08.83 30.19  1:03.55
4. Joe STEVENSON 25/03/96 Nova Centn  2:09.21 30.33  1:03.36
5. Ewan MILLER 08/04/96 Warrington W 2:09.93 30.13  1:03.31
6. Alex Durkin 10/01/96 Bo Kirklees 2:10.33 29.68  1:.02.84
7. Lawrence BROWN 12/01/96 BorRedbridge 2:11.78 29.66  1:02.60
8. James BULL 18/06/96 Nova Centn  2:12.18 30.78  1:04.31
9. Matthew SOTHERAN  13/08/96 Rotherham Mo 2:14.62 30.20  1:04.09

Jamie Brown 29/12/95 Bo Kirklees DNC
14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Matthew JOHNSON 23/04/95 Co Sheffield  1:56.35 27.15 56.65
2 Matthew WATKINSON  06/03/95 Nova Centn  2:01.52 28.37 59.67
3 Charlie DENTITH 23/02/95 BorRedbridge 2:03.24 28.08 59.36
4. Cameron AUSTIN 13/09/95 Preston 2:04.41 2886  1:00.95
5. Daniel BARKE 08/12/94 Nova Centn  2:04.79 28.34  1:00.07
6. Daniel TIMMS 31/07/95 Nova Centn  2:05.09 28.18 59.89
7 Karl MORGAN 28/04/95 Nova Centn  2:05.59 2896  1:00.52
8 Tom SPROSTON 28/03/95 Co Newcastle 2:05.60 28.79  1:00.75
9. William REA 07/12/94 Chesham 2:05.89 28.29 59.27
10.  Daniel Valerio 30/08/95 Bo Kirklees 2:07.14 3012 1:02.63
11. Corey MEAD 03/11/95 Nova Centn  2:07.91 2935  1:.01.56
12. Oliver RICHMOND 16/12/94 Lincoln Vulc ~ 2:08.49 2955  1:.02.48
13.  Courtney DOS SANTOS 28/06/95 Co Milton K 2:09.39 2993  1:02.89

Harry THORPE 11/10/95 Bournem'th D DNC

Matthew DOBSON 13/03/95 Nova Centn DNC

Curtis CORRIE 06/06/95 Barrow DNC
15/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Lewis WISEMAN-ORD  11/05/93 Co Newcastle 1:58.39 27.11 57.51
2 Thomas BARTON 22/04/94 Co Liverpool  1:59.16 28.01 58.08
3 Daniel JOHNSON 16/02/94 Middlesboro  1:59.20 27.45 57.65
4. Jordan BARLOW 11/09/94 Warrington W 1:59.39 28.08 58.07
5. Ryan Flanagan 15/10/94 Bo Kirklees 1:59.46 28.01 58.70
6. Daniel MCLEAN 26/01/93 Rotherham Mo 1:59.92 27.24 57.37
7 James GARLAND 09/02/93 Co Newcastle 1:59.94 21.75 57.99
8 Jim PATTERSON 25/09/93 Nova Centn  2:00.43 28.64 59.39
9. Aaron TOMASZ 02/01/94  KingstonHull ~ 2:01.57 27.69 58.35
10.  Andrew THOMSON 26/03/93 South Aberde  2:01.58 28.37 59.51
11. Oliver KEEGAN 06/02/94 Barnet Copt ~ 2:01.65 29.08 59.97
12.  Grant QUIGLEY 18/05/93 Co Manch Aq 2:01.99 27.64 58.72
13.  Lewis STEPTOE 22/04/94 Nova Centn  2:02.38 28.28 59.14
14.  Joseph FAULKNER 04/12/94 Co Sheffield ~ 2:03.46 21.72 58.91
15.  Jamie MAGEE 21/10/94 Co Newcastle 2:03.55 2851 1:00.73
16.  James FOUNTAIN 06/08/93 Lincoln Vulc ~ 2:03.58 28.79  1:00.12
17.  Fraser REID 02/08/93  South Aberde  2:03.70 28.30 59.84
18.  Charles BITOWT 02/06/94 Lincoln Vulc ~ 2:03.81 27.90 58.42
19.  Hollis BEN 15/01/93 BorRedbridge 2:03.82 27.86 59.26
20.  Jordan HEANEY 31/01/94 Middlesboro  2:04.00 27.89 59.48
21.  Stuart MCINTOSH 22/06/93 Co Aberdeen  2:04.14 28.56 59.84
22.  Matt MASTERS 31/10/94 Co Milton K 2:04.15 2828  1:00.36
23.  Jack SCOTT 05/11/94 Co Liverpool ~ 2:04.58 29.04  1:00.59
24, Jack HOLDEN 02/03/94 Preston 2:07.74 2949  1:.02.15
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CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

17 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Simon CHURCHMAN  06/07/87 Loughboro Un 1:53.29 26.18 54.74  1:23.77
2. Luke BRIDGEMAN 29/07/88 Loughboro Un 1:54.54 26.86 55.77  1:25.63
3. Andrew DONALDSON  10/02/91 Loughboro Un 1:54.57 26.31 5496  1:24.42
4. Andy BUSHELL 13/03/88 Loughboro Un  1:55.27 26.30 5549  1:25.76
5. Braxston TIMM 05/01/92 Co Sheffield ~ 1:56.13 26.90 55.89  1:25.64
6.  Andrew MAYOR 11/02/86 Co Newcastle 1:57.33 27.27 56.85  1:27.38
7. Mathew Marshall 16/02/92 Bo Kirklees 1:57.46 271.78 5749  1:27.69
8.  Sam EDWARDS 25/09/92  Stockport Mo 1:57.85 27.12 57.07  1:21.72
9. Dale WATERHOUSE ~ 06/09/91 Rotherham Mo 1:58.04 27.90 5912 1:28.56
10.  Ricky SPEED 24/07/92 Co Sheffield ~ 1:58.09 27.91 57.58  1:28.30
11. Tom FOLEY 06/10/89 Loughboro Un  1:58.25 27.21 57.33  1:27.86
12, Kalon VEALE 06/07/91 Loughboro Un  1:58.46 27.12 57.02  1:27.79
13.  Christopher INCH 20/09/92 BorRedbridge 1:58.52 21.27 5792  1:28.28
14, Tom SUNTER 29/07/92 Co Sheffield  1:58.56 27.60 57.68  1:28.25
15.  Stephen RENWICK 16/01/90 Co Liverpool  1:59.34 27.82 57.87  1:29.02
16.  Dan COCKING 04/10/90 Co Sheffield ~ 1:59.39 27.54 57.57  1:28.63
17. Marc HANSEN 19/07/88 Loughboro Un  2:00.15 27.81 58.01 1:29.28
18.  Michael HOLSTEIN 23/02/91  Co Liverpool  2:00.40 271.37 58.04  1:29.91
19.  Andrew MARTIN 01/10/91 CoManchAgq 2:00.46 28.04 5882  1:30.18
20.  Steven Thornton 29/05/92 Bo Kirklees 2:01.50 28.01 58.65  1:29.89
21.  Jonathan SAYER 30/04/90 Bo Southend ~ 2:01.83 28.10 5929  1:30.95
22.  Chris ALEXANDER 25/09/91 Derwentside  2:01.86 27.92 58.99  1:30.86
23.  Paul ROBINSON 23/06/87 Co Newcastle 2:02.74 27.60 57.71 1:30.00
24.  David ASHTON 16/06/87 Loughboro Un  2:02.79 27.19 58.62  1:31.55
25.  Dean SMITH 17/05/91 BorRedbridge 2:03.11 27.20 5810  1:30.72
26.  Craig THOMSON 16/11/90 South Aberde  2:03.81 28.06 59.65  1:32.12
27.  Paul ENDACOTT 04/11/90 Loughboro Un  2:06.62 28.09 59.74  1:32.46
28.  Thomas LAXTON 12/10/89 Loughboro Un  2:12.60 24.74 5247  1:37.08
29.  Gareth ALLEN 09/09/92  Billingham 2:15.08 29.03  1:02.91 1:38.93

Christopher GARNER-JON31/05/92 Wirral Metro DNC

Sean TOMLIN 03/03/92 Bo Southend DNC

Marcin PYRZYNSKI 14/02/85 Co Salford DNC

Omar BARAKAT 21/09/89  Loughboro Un DNC




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 702 Girls Open 400m Freestyle

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Amy BEADLE 21112/97 KingstonHull ~ 4:58.37 3432 1:11.83
2. Elizabeth BROOK 25/03/98 Co Sheffield  5:09.30 3590 1:15.15
3. Florence THWAITES-MILE26/03/98 Stockport Mo  5:09.42 3517 1:14.27
4. Amy TRESLOVE 07/03/98 Co Sheffield  5:12.40 35.08  1:14.23
5. Olivia HOGG 14/05/98 Wirral Metro ~ 5:21.29 36.81  1:17.66
12 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Bre'arnna CLOSE 04/11/97 CoManch Aq 4:40.93 30.90  1:06.05
2 Shauntelle AUSTIN 01/08/97 Preston 4:42.68 3244 1:.07.57
3 Emma GRAYSON 04/08/97 Co Liverpool ~ 4:43.13 3218  1:.07.78
4. Lucy MCKENZIE 02/06/97 Cockermouth  4:45.49 32.09

5. Freya MITCHELL 20/01/97 Co Sheffield  4:47.44 3267  1:08.60
6. Harmonie Waterman 22/03/97 Bo Kirklees 4:47.73 32.21 1:07.93
7 Mollie WOOD 10/08/97 Co Sheffield  4:54.01 3364  1:10.82
8 Alison HAWORTH 29/04/97 Lincoln Vulc ~ 4:54.32 3235  1:.08.68
9. Katarina BLANCO 13/06/97 Bo Southend  4:54.88 3329  1:10.25
10.  Olivia KELSEY 08/07/97 Lincoln Vulc ~ 4:55.79 3337 1:10.07
11. Kathleen DAWSON 03/10/97 Warrington W 4:56.72 3348  1:10.91
12. Emily BELL 30/08/97 Barnet Copt ~ 4:57.88 34.05  1:10.96
13.  Abbie KITCHER 10/01/97 Preston 5:00.32 3359  1:11.08
14.  Charlotte HICKEY 01/10/97  Co Salford 5:01.47 3318  1:10.98
15.  Karis ELLERBY 27/08/97 Bo Southend  5:09.00 3460  1:12.96
16.  Megan RILEY 29/06/97 Co Newcastle 5:09.60 34.03  1:12.62
17. Sammie-jo NIGHTINGALE14/10/97 Stockport Mo  5:09.81 3482  1:13.60
13 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Poppy RUDIN 26/05/96 Nova Centn  4:35.35 3215  1:06.05
2 Katie MAWDSLEY 14/10/96 Preston 4:43.88 3156  1:06.60
3 Grace DENNIS 21/11/96 KingstonHull ~ 4:44.24 3221 1:07.90
4. Emily KNOWLES-JONES22/09/96 ~ Stockport Mo~ 4:44.77 3319 1:09.55
5. Alexandra RIACH 02/04/96  Stockport Mo 4:46.26 3255  1:.08.37
6.  Sarah FOUNTAIN 29/03/96 Lincoln Vulc ~ 4:46.83 3250  1:.08.17
7 Megan BERRIDGE 26/01/96 Nova Centn  4:47.02 3319  1:08.88
8 Amy FELGATE 07/10/96 KingstonHull ~ 4:48.00 3239 1:09.18
9. Nicola BURLINGHAM  15/12/95 Barnet Copt ~ 4:48.59 33.95  1:09.53
10.  Aimee HARVEY 11/12/95 Warrington W 4:48.78 3345  1:.09.55
11. Francesca HAY 29/01/96 Nova Centn  4:49.66 3376 1:09.85
12. Hannah MEEK 10/10/96 Nova Centn  4:50.31 3375  1:10.72
13.  Lillie TEW-WEAVER 30/11/96  Stockport Mo~ 4:51.25 33.08  1:08.84
14.  Jessica CHRISTIE 21/06/96 South Aberde  4:56.49 3226 1:.09.76
15.  Regan JORDAN 28/05/96 Nova Centn  4:58.86 3441 1:1153
14/15 Yrs Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Emma SAUNDERS 30/07/94 CoManchAq 4:21.22 30.75  1:03.85
2 Stephanie BLAKEBURN 10/03/94  Billingham 4:21.46 2992  1:02.70
3 Rachel MARTIN 05/11/95 Nova Centn  4:24.21 30.02  1:03.21
4. Victoria GARLICK 29/07/94 CoManchAq 4:24.78 30.39  1:03.26
5. Jessica LLOYD 14/03/95 Co Manch Aq 4:29.41 3035  1:.03.34
6. Natasha HOFTON 17/06/95 Nova Centn  4:33.19 3062  1:.04.77
7 Lucy SWITHENBANK  19/02/94 Aquabears 4:33.38 3189  1:.06.36
8 Mollie TEMPLE 07/11/94 Lincoln Vulc ~ 4:34.88 3146  1:.05.52
9. Jessica COYLE 06/01/95 Derwentside  4:35.41 31.75  1:06.08
10. Emma RATE 21/04/94  Stockport Mo 4:36.57 3193  1:.06.25
11.  Pamela BECK 10/11/94  South Aberde  4:36.58 3209 1:.07.55
12.  Jessica TAYLOR 10/05/94 Co Sheffield ~ 4:37.10 31.72  1:06.00
13.  Chloe COATES 16/02/94 Middlesboro  4:37.18 3059  1:.04.55
14.  Tegan TURNER-CLARKE22/08/95 Co Sheffield  4:37.55 3036 1:04.71
15.  Elizabeth HUGHES 06/01/94 Co Aberdeen  4:38.06 3148  1:.05.75
16.  Alex TAYLOR 09/09/94 West Suffolk ~ 4:38.94 3238  1:.07.29
17.  Zoe KIRKWOOD 16/04/95 Co Newcastle 4:39.53 3263  1:.07.65
18.  Ellie NEWBY 10/08/94 Co Liverpool  4:41.52 3182  1:06.90
19.  Helena TEAGUE 30/04/94 Middlesboro  4:43.32 3222 10775
20. Rachel SMEDLEY 22/03/94 Co Newcastle 4:43.43 32.04  1:.07.43
21.  Joanne ZAMBELLI 11/05/94 Barnet Copt  4:44.19 3292  1:.08.63
22.  Chloe WILLMOTT 01/10/94 Middlesboro  4:44.23 3249  1:.07.98
23.  Emma JOYCE 03/02/95 Co Milton K 4:44.64 3320  1:10.51
24.  Ellie STEPHENSON 28/09/94 Middlesboro  4:44.94 3235 1.07.24
25.  Charlotte SIM 29/01/94 Co Newcastle 4:47.98 3165  1:.05.27
26. Karlie STOCKDALE 27/06/95 Barrow 4:52.48 3247  1:.08.25
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CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

16 Yrs/Over Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150 250 300
Aimee WILLMOTT 26/02/93 Middlesboro  4:17.60 30.21 1:02.35 1:34.85 2:40.21 3:112.84
Sophie CASSON 12/04/85 Loughboro Un 4:19.11 29.72 1:01.80 1:34.36 2:40.17 3:13.42
Eleanor FAULKNER 05/01/93 Co Sheffield ~ 4:19.89 29.35 1:01.27 1:34.07 2:40.17 3:113.53
Caroline SAXBY 15/01/83 Sedgefield 4:19.98 30.25 1:02.64 1:35.34 2:41.33 3:114.57
Jessica THIELMANN 25/11/93 Co Newcastle 4:20.86 29.97 1:02.18 1:34.82 2:40.79 3:14.00
Aynsley HESELTINE 10/03/92 Co Sheffield  4:22.62 30.24 1:02.54 1:35.45 2:41.92 3:15.62
Ann MORRIS 30/07/93 Nova Centn  4:24.90 29.89 1:02.49 1:35.62 2:43.49 3:117.95
Rebecca TURNER 01/08/92 Co Sheffield  4:25.06 30.22 1:03.65 1:37.74 2:45.48 3:119.25
Erin JEFFERY 20/10/89 Loughboro Un  4:27.27 30.75 1:03.93 1:37.50 2:45.20 3:19.65
Helen MCROBERTS 12/02/91 Warrender Ba  4:28.45 31.66 1:05.14 1:39.24 2:46.87 3:20.88
Phoebe HAYES 14/10/91 BorRedbridge 4:33.81 30.52 1:04.65 1:39.18 2:48.89 3:24.59
Alishia PALMER 29/05/92 Nova Centn  4:36.19 31.97 1:06.91 1:42.17 2:52.92 3:28.21
Lucy GORDON 03/02/93 Co Newcastle 4:36.60 3121 1:0520  1:39.72 2:51.19  3:27.22
Laura BOWDEN 18/10/87 Co Manch Aq 4:39.07 31.65 1:06.19 1:41.23 2:52.34 3:28.25
Danielle NAYLOR 10/04/91  Co Salford 4:4413 31.58 1:06.54 1:42.58 2:55.09 3:31.07




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 703 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke

11 Yrs/Under Age Group
Place Name

SoobhwN =

Cian SENIOR
Aaron PULLEN
Aaron HILL
Brandon KINDER
James SPROSTON
Josh HILLMAN
Leon MILLS

12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name

1.

Adam RAVENSCROFT

2. Andrew MCLAY
3. George Flesher
4. William STEVENSON
5. Harry THOMPSON
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name
1. Alexander SIMMONS
2. Regen Gregg
3. James THOMPSON
4. William HARDING
14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name
1. Robert BAILEY
2. Jack LEWIS
3. Oliver BITOWT
4. Courtney DOS SANTOS
15/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name
1. Nicholas COOK
2. James YULE
3. Euan INGLIS
4. Jamie MAGEE
5. Oliver WALKER
6. Kim lam LIU
7. James GARLAND
8. Joseph LAYBOURN
9. Henry YAU
10.  Joseph FAULKNER
11, lan WRIGLEY
Ryan HEPPLE
17 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name
1. James KIRTON
2. Mark MCKENNA
3. Max PARTRIDGE
4. lain SCANLON
5. Mark CAMPBELL
6.  Adam FREUNDLICH
7. Benjamin EDWARDS
8. Dale WATERHOUSE
9. Jordan NAYLOR
10.  Craig THOMSON
11.  Dean HEAPS
12. Andrew BALL
13.  Sam CROWTHER
Ho-on TO

Richard Swystun

DoB
02/02/98
14/12/97
21/07/98
17102/99
21/05/98
07/06/98
06/06/98

DoB
10/05/97
17101/97
19/01/97
30/05/97
15/02/97

DoB
13/03/96
15/07/96
02/10/96
15/12/95

DoB
14/03/95
26/10/95
13/07/95
28/06/95

DoB
08/02/94
18/04/94
14/12/93
21/10/94
06/12/94
09/08/93
09/02/93
22/04/94
21/05/94
04/12/94
23/02/94
01/01/94

DoB
10/04/85
18/03/88
21/11/89
15/07/90
07/07/91
21/06/88
05/12/92
06/09/91
09/08/87
16/11/90
16/06/92
28/01/84
05/07/91
05/07/88
10/04/91

Club

Co Sheffield
Ealing
Warrington W
Preston

Co Newcastle
Rotherham Mo
Co Newcastle

Club
Warrington W
Warrington W
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds

Co Liverpool

Club
Lincoln Vulc
Bo Kirklees
Co Leeds
Wirral Metro

Club
Stockport Mo
Co Liverpool
Lincoln Vulc
Co Milton K

Club
Derwentside
South Aberde
Co Aberdeen
Co Newcastle
Preston
Barnet Copt
Co Newcastle
Middlesboro
Barnet Copt
Co Sheffield
Nova Cent'n
Derwentside

Club

Co Sheffield
Co Manch Aq
Co Sheffield
Loughboro Un
Co Aberdeen
Loughboro Un
Burnley BOBC
Rotherham Mo
Co Salford
South Aberde
Preston
Halifax

Nova Cent'n
Co Salford

Bo Kirklees

Time 50
1:26.73 41.69
1:27.55 41.77
1:29.42 42.50
1:30.13 4317
1:30.49 42.81
1:39.05 48.41

DQ ST-  45.08

Time 50
1:16.56 35.94
1:18.53 37.02
1:21.36 38.21
1:22.66 39.24
1:22.75 38.60

Time 50
1:16.76 36.60
1:16.81 36.69
1:17.44 36.52
1:18.61 37.12

Time 50
1:14.98 35.31
1:15.95 35.20
1:16.16 36.35
1:17.01 36.53

Time 50
1:07.49 31.77
1:07.61 31.98
1:10.65 33.23
1:11.35 33.64
1:12.03 34.38
1:13.05 34.23
1:13.44 34.78
1:14.75 34.89
1:15.11 34.67
1:16.75 36.06
1:17.37 35.45

DQ ST- 3341

Time 50
1:03.64 30.01
1:.04.47 30.70
1:05.37 30.62
1:05.79 30.53
1:05.85 30.60
1:06.89 31.14
1:09.60 31.94
1:09.84 3343
1:10.60 32.49
1:11.11 34.29
1:11.94 33.69
1:12.32 33.30
1:12.91 34.05

DNC

DNC




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 704 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Victoria HALL 05/05/98 Co Newcastle 2:59.04 4155  1:28.09
2. Annie JOHNSTON 25/12/197  York City 3:01.38 40.47 1:27.31
3. Rosie RUDIN 14/08/98 Nova Centn  3:04.54 4285  1:29.08
4. Katie MATTS 28/08/98 Co Salford 3:11.22 4197 1:31.32
5. Alice AUCOTT 06/11/98 Rotherham Mo 3:16.61 45.24 1:37.09
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Lyndsay HALL 31/03/97 Co Newcastle 2:54.45 40.76  1:25.95
2 Jade LE'GALL 06/02/97 Co Liverpool  2:54.91 3948  1:23.51
3 Amber KEEGAN 28/02/97 Nova Cent'n 2:57.18 40.22 1:26.42
4. Ellen SUDDES 16/10/97 York City 2:58.26 39.59 1:24.67
5. Jennie KNOWLES 18/12/96 Co Sheffield  2:58.32 39.85  1:25.50
6. Ashleigh WRENCH 27/07/97 Warrington W 2:59.54 4153 1:27.04
7 Georgia NIXON 22/01/97 Middlesboro  3:00.57 40.49 1:26.45
8 Nadiah Kazzan 23/12/96 Bo Kirklees 3:04.13 4140  1:2855
9. Akari ISHIDA 31/05/97 Barnet Copt ~ 3:04.85 4373  1:31.59
10.  Anum BANDEY 22/03/97 Barnet Copt ~ 3:05.79 4273 1:29.95
11. Sammie-jo NIGHTINGALE14/10/97 Stockport Mo  3:07.49 4339  1:31.83
12.  Karis ELLERBY 27/08/97 Bo Southend  3:10.06 44.82 1:32.69
Megan HUDSON 01/03/97  Co Sheffield DQ T-2L 41.75 1:27.30
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Beth MARKS 19/12/95 Co Salford 2:43.31 36.49  1:18.65
2. Georgie YOUNG 22/09/96 Nova Centn  2:48.27 3854  1:22.03
3. Rebecca FRIAR 13/04/96 Co Liverpool  2:51.79 39.89  1:23.22
4. Kayleigh SIMS 09/10/96 Bo Southend — 2:54.47 38.97 1:25.18
5. Laura HIBBERT 26/11/96  Stockport Mo~ 2:54.48 40.20 1:26.22
6. Megan BERRIDGE 26/01/96 Nova Centn 2:55.20 39.15 1:24.01
7. Francesca HAY 29/01/96 Nova Centn  2:56.35 4263  1:27.36
8. Emily KNOWLES-JONES22/09/96  Stockport Mo 2:56.44 4060 1:26.83
9. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 30/11/96  Stockport Mo~ 2:59.83 43.15 1:28.27
14/15 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Hayley MONTEITH 24/08/94 Co Aberdeen  2:36.32 3584  1:15.29
2. Freya WHITEHEAD 24/08/95 Wirral Metro 2:37.26 35.35 1:15.48
3. Laura HYLAND 12/04/94  Southport 2:42.30 36.69  1:18.37
4. Jenny YOUNG 12/05/95 Nova Centn  2:50.13 3920 1:23.75
5. Chloe COATES 16/02/94 Middlesboro  2:50.28 40.06  1:24.61
6. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS ~ 13/06/95 Warrington W 2:52.76 37.04 1:20.54
7. Megan COPPACK 29/03/95 Wirral Metro  2:53.74 39.06  1:23.15
8. Laura MCNERLIN 13/06/94  Wirral Metro 2:54.33 39.16 1:22.61
9. Bethan BOTTOMLEY ~ 09/04/95 West Suffolk ~ 2:56.72 3936 1:24.38
16 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100
1. Kate HUTCHINSON 21/09/90 Loughboro Un 2:31.64 3544  1:13.89
2 Alice THOMAS 26/05/92 Nova Cent'n 2:42.40 36.64 1:17.92
3 Aimee WILLMOTT 26/02/93 Middlesboro  2:43.36 36.98 1:18.20
4. Carla READ 09/10/93 Co Leicester ~ 2:44.32 36.37  1:17.52
5. Anna PEYTON 05/09/92 CoManchAq 2:44.37 36.79 1:18.50
6. Rebecca BARSBY 16/08/93 Nova Centn  2:46.24 3738 1:19.53
7 Sophie LONG 09/11/93 Warrington W 2:46.47 37.90 1:20.44
8 Eleanor JONES 17/08/93  Biddulph 2:46.67 37.85  1:20.80
9. Emma BAINBRIDGE 03/12/91 Derwentside ~ 2:48.07 3759  1:19.55
10.  Lucy SPENCER 29/03/93  Co Sheffield 2:48.11 37.81 1:20.83
11, Jessica JACKSON-VIRK 19/11/92 Barnet Copt ~ 2:51.39 38.89  1:22.65
12.  Colette FOSTER 24/09/92 Crewe Flyers  2:51.77 3819  1:22.95
13.  Hayley WILLIAMS 13/11/93  Lincoln Vulc 2:54.72 37.33 1:22.80
14.  Katie GILLIES 03/07/93 Nova Centn 2:55.36 39.47 1:23.13
15.  Clare RIDLER 05/11/93  Satellite 2:55.99 39.08  1:23.52
16.  Alex DIAMOND 20/03/91 Nova Cent'n 2:56.42 41.64 1:27.10
Emma WHITE 12/05/90 Loughboro Un DNC

Katie RAYBOULD 27/04/90  Loughboro Un DNC




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 705 Boys Open 200m Backstroke
11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Frederick CORNWELL  20/08/98 Barnet Copt ~ 2:35.05 36.18  1:16.09  1:56.63
2 Cole CHARNOCK 14/02/98 Co Liverpool  2:35.31 1:16.00 1:56.31
3 Blake BENNETT 15/06/98 Co Leeds 2:40.08 38.77 1:20.15 2:00.45
4. Ryan SMITH 30/09/98 Co Milton K 2:40.41 37.83 1:19.16 2:01.10
5. Dominic WALKER 07/06/98 Preston 2:41.39 38.32 1:20.49 2:02.40
6. William DENNIS 02/01/98 KingstonHull ~ 2:43.75 38.22 1:19.87 2:02.62
7 Luke MORRIS 09/06/98 Co Leeds 2:44.87 3847  1:2067  2:03.99
8 Oliver HOUGHTON 24/07/98 Warrington W 2:45.00 39.20 1:21.72 2:03.52
9. James SPROSTON 21/05/98 Co Newcastle 2:50.13 3961  1:23.06  2:06.73
10.  Daniel ANDREWS 29/12/97 Middlesboro 2:50.23 39.74 1:23.72 2:08.04
11. Alexander KAPANADZE 13/10/98 Barnet Copt 2:50.28 39.79 1:24.16 2:07.38
12. Daniel HALL 01/07/98 Co Leeds 2:50.36 4035  1:2393  2:07.96
13. William BEAVAN 14/08/98  Pioneer 79 2:51.06 2:09.87 1:25.67
14, Dominic Stanbridge 12/02/98 Bo Kirklees 2:53.37 4056  1:25.77  2:10.60
15.  Daniel STONE 15/01/99 KingstonHull ~ 2:53.67 40.84 1:25.64 2:10.62
16.  Brandon KINDER 17/02/99  Preston 2:55.35 40.37 1:26.52 2:11.91
17.  Haris BANDEY 14/02/99 Barnet Copt 2:55.92 41.71 1:26.61 2:11.59
18.  Josh HILLMAN 07/06/98 Rotherham Mo 2:58.36 41.66 1:27.00 2:13.05
19.  Devon STEAD 28/12/97 Co Sheffield 3:08.48 4492 1:32.21 2:20.99
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Perry GARDNER 23/05/97 Middleshoro 2:24.23 33.49 1:10.82 1:48.36
2. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97 Stockport Mo  2:26.73 34.97 1:12.48 1:50.00
3. David RICHARDSON  01/11/97 Warrington W~ 2:34.65 36.76 1:16.13 1:55.68
4. James EDWARDS 27/01/97  Stockport Mo 2:38.20 3784  1:18.04  1:59.05
5. George KAPANADZE ~ 27/10/97 Barnet Copt ~ 2:41.24 3750  1:18.56  2:00.56
6. James GRIFFITHS 24/05/97 Middlesboro 2:41.65 37.45 1:18.59 2:00.45
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Earl RADTSCHENKO  26/07/96 Co Coventry — 2:21.77 33.01 1:08.06 1:45.28
2. Antony EVITTS 28/12/95 Co Liverpool ~ 2:22.92 3207 1:07.33  1:45.78
3. Thomas ROBERTS 17/11/96  Nova Cent'n 2:26.17 34.92 1:12.05 1:49.78
4. Barton TOWNLEY 20/08/96 Bo Southend  2:26.63 34.68 1:12.27 1:50.17
5. Yaron ASH 07/01/96 Barnet Copt ~ 2:26.69 3296  1:1040  1:48.88
6. Alex HUNTER 14/02/96 Nova Cent'n 2:27.89 34.71 1:12.06 1:50.04
7. Lawrence BROWN 12/01/96 BorRedbridge 2:28.22 3491 1:1226 1:50.70
8. Joe STEVENSON 25/03/96 Nova Centn  2:29.15 36.07 1:1354  1:51.25
Jamie Brown 29/12/95 Bo Kirklees DNC
14 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Matthew WATKINSON  06/03/95 Nova Cent'n 2:15.66 32.58 1:07.18 1:42.09
2. Oliver RICHMOND 16/12/94  Lincoln Vulc 2:16.59 32.04 1:06.36 1:41.95
3. Oliver BITOWT 13/07/95 Lincoln Vulc 2:18.37 3213 1:07.18 1:43.30
4. Cameron AUSTIN 13/09/95 Preston 2:19.38 3350  1:09.88  1:46.37
5. Tom SPROSTON 28/03/95 Co Newcastle 2:20.17 32.27 1:07.80 1:44.44
6. Matthew Hinchliffe 20/12/94 Bo Kirklees 2:21.64 3354  1:.09.35 1:45.89
7. Oliver BRATLEY 29/04/95 Co Newcastle 2:23.58 32.77 1:09.20 1:47.14
15/16 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. Sam HORROCKS 15/01/94 CoManchAq 2:12.11 29.96 1:03.61 1:38.02
2. Patrick FOLEY 06/08/93 Black Lion 2:13.14 30.73 1:03.65 1:38.24
3. Craig LANGLEY 25/04/93 Co Liverpool ~ 2:13.66 31.65 1:05.71
4. Thomas BARTON 22/04/94 Co Liverpool  2:14.84 31.79 1:05.95 1:40.54
5. Stuart MCINTOSH 22/06/93 Co Aberdeen  2:15.42 3197  1:0590  1:40.97
6.  Grant QUIGLEY 18/05/93 Co Manch Aq 2:16.08 3196  1:.07.00 14222
7. Lewis FARREN 28/04/93 Lincoln Vulc 2:17.02 33.21 1:.08.78 1:43.50
8. James O'CONNELL 02/03/94 Co Newcastle 2:19.09 3246  1.07.83  1:43.89
9. Fraser GORDON 09/04/94  South Aberde  2:20.04 3316  1:08.49  1:45.01
10.  Fraser REID 02/08/93 South Aberde 2:24.37 32.86 1:09.11 1:47.25
11, Matt MASTERS 31/10/94  Co Milton K 2:28.90 33.11 1:12.04 1:51.87
Sam VAN DE SCHOOTBRUGG22/03/93 Nova Centn ~ DNC
17 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50 100 150
1. James LOVATT 13/04/89 Loughboro Un  2:05.69 2961  1:01.36  1:33.88
2 Graham JOYCE 10/10/90 Loughboro Un 2:07.16 2951  1:.01.61
3 Andrew DONALDSON  10/02/91  Loughboro Un  2:08.58 3059  1:.03.15
4. Joe CANLAN-SHAW  09/01/88 Loughboro Un 2:09.38 3056  1:03.58
5. Andrew MARTIN 01/10/91 CoManchAq 2:11.74 3213 1:06.16
6. Andrew SHEPHERD 12/04/84  Co Sheffield 2:12.26 29.69 1:03.01
7 Alec WANN 01/06/90 Loughboro Un  2:13.62 3040  1:03.41 1:38.00
8 Craig THOMSON 16/11/90 South Aberde  2:14.59 3094  1:04.84  1:4043
9.  Jack HEPBURN 24/08/92 Stockport Mo 2:14.99 3195 1:06.15  1:40.96
10.  Matthew HOLROYD 10/09/92 Bo Barnsley 2:15.79 31.85 1:06.52 1:41.88
11.  Chris ASHTON 04/06/90 Loughboro Un  2:16.44 31.30 1:05.17
12.  Sean TOMLIN 03/03/92 Bo Southend  2:16.81 32.24 1:07.35 1:42.23
13.  Joshua LAYCOCK 26/04/91 Co Leeds 2:16.83 31.02  1:0520 1:41.10
14.  Jack HARRISON 25/08/92 KingstonHull ~ 2:18.54 32.38 1:07.10 1:43.32
15.  Christopher GARNER-JON31/05/92 Wirral Metro 2:20.53 32.76 1:07.83 1:44.06
16.  Jordan DOLAN 04/10/92 CoManchAq 2:23.28 3243 1:.08.57 1:45.91

Charlie BOLDISON 28/07/92 Barnet Copt DNC




CITY OF SHEFFIELD SWIM SQUAD
SNOW FRILLS WINTER MEET 2009
4th — 6th DECEMBER 2009

RESULTS

EVENT 706 Girls Open 100m Backstroke

11 Yrs/Under Age Group

Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Rosie RUDIN 14/08/98 Nova Centn  1:14.23 36.23
2. Freya BECK 18/09/98  York City 1:16.51 37.30
3. AmyBEADLE 21/12/97 KingstonHull ~ 1:18.56 39.23
4. Hannah PLATT 27/02/98 Co Liverpool ~ 1:19.19 38.79
5. Holly Brook 20/08/98 Bo Kirklees 1:19.67 39.57
12 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Shauntelle AUSTIN 01/08/97 Preston 1:10.36 34.76
2. Emma GRAYSON 04/08/97 Co Liverpool ~ 1:10.55 34.85
3. Roisin KELLY 19/12/96 KingstonHull ~ 1:11.50 35.04
4. Kathleen DAWSON 03/10/97 Warrington W 1:11.58 34.91
5. Lucy MCKENZIE 02/06/97 Cockermouth  1:11.70 35.30
6. Shannon CORRIGAN  27/12/96 Co Salford 1:12.62 35.46
7. Georgia NIXON 22/01/97 Middlesboro  1:15.11 36.81
8. Alison HAWORTH 29/04/97 Lincoln Vulc  1:15.41 36.40
9. Jennie KNOWLES 18/12/96 Co Sheffield  1:16.15 37.17
10.  Akari ISHIDA 31/05/97 Barnet Copt ~ 1:16.78 38.00
11. Toni PORRINO 15/03/97 Warrington W 1:17.83 38.05

Lauren MILLS 02/01/97  Stockport Mo DNC
13 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Jaeger TURNER 16/06/96 Co Salford 1:06.65 32.53
2. Hannah MEEK 10/10/96 Nova Centn  1:10.94 34.88
3. Alice OAKLEY 24/06/96 Team Ipswich  1:11.89 35.31
4. Grace DENNIS 21/11/96  KingstonHull ~ 1:11.99 35.18
5. Nicola BURLINGHAM  15/12/95 Barnet Copt ~ 1:12.14 34.58
6. Emily SHONE 23/07/96 Rotherham Mo 1:12.20 35.33
7. Eleanor THOMSON 25/09/96 KingstonHull ~ 1:12.62 34.47
8. Georgie YOUNG 22/09/96 Nova Centn  1:12.72 35.45
9. Lauren GILL 28/12/95 Nova Centn  1:13.11 35.40
10.  Alexandra RIACH 02/04/96  Stockport Mo 1:15.03 36.42
11.  Laura GILLOTT 19/05/96 Rotherham Mo 1:18.26 38.44
14/15 Yrs Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1 Emma SAUNDERS 30/07/94 CoManchAq 1:05.84 3248
2 Lauren QUIGLEY 28/02/95 CoManchAgq 1:05.90 3222
3 Jessica LLOYD 14/03/95 Co Manch Aq 1:06.15 32.85
4. Rebecca PYE 05/02/95 Warrington W 1:06.79 32.21
4. Phoebe LENDERYOU  08/09/95 Co Newcastle 1:06.79 3219
6. Mollie TEMPLE 07/11/94 Lincoln Vulc  1:06.85 33.16
7 Natasha HOFTON 17/06/95 Nova Centn  1:07.81 32.77
8 Amy THIRKETTLE 19/07/95 KingstonHull ~ 1:08.14 33.12
9. Rebecca WHALING 26/07/95 KingstonHull ~ 1:08.46 3342
10.  Sara HAMILTON 03/08/94  South Aberde  1:08.96 33.95
10.  Elizabeth HUGHES 06/01/94 Co Aberdeen  1:08.96 3347
12.  Bethan BOTTOMLEY  09/04/95 West Suffolk  1:09.20 33.27
13.  Danielle LOWE 11/02/95 Wirral Metro ~ 1:09.21 33.52
14.  Alice BAILEY 07/06/94  Satellite 1:09.45 34.17
15.  Rebecca MARSHALL  19/04/95 Co Milton K 1:10.01 33.79
16.  Catherine PARKER 04/08/95 Warrington W 1:10.21 34.37
17.  Savanna SAUNDERS  17/11/95 Co Salford 1:10.34 34.29
18.  Jessica TAYLOR 10/05/94 Co Sheffield ~ 1:10.85 34.62
19.  Claire MOIR 16/04/94 South Aberde  1:10.91 34.93
20. Elizabeth TEMPLEMAN 17/01/94 Middlesboro  1:11.19 34.73
21.  Sophie Canham 11/02/94  Bo Kirklees 1:11.73 34.82
22.  AmyHULL 28/10/94 Nova Centn  1:12.79 35.47
23.  Zoe KIRKWOOD 16/04/95 Co Newcastle 1:14.18 35.86

Natasha BELLAMY 17/02/95  KingstonHull DNC

Charlotte SIM 29/01/94  Co Newcastle DNC

Brindley TURNER 04/08/95 Bo Barnsley DNC
16 Yrs/Over Age Group
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Katrina ALDER 29/11/91  Co Salford 1:03.54 30.95
2. Emma SMITHURST 02/01/91 CoManch Agq 1:03.95 31.52
3. Rebecca JENKINS 02/05/90 Loughboro Un  1:05.37 31.71
4. Laura HUGGON 14/05/91 Co Sheffield ~ 1:06.96 32.60
5. Sarah LAMBERT 07/05/81  York City 1:07.30 33.02
6. Sarah FORSHAW 27/01/93 Co Liverpool  1:08.11 33.20
7. Amelia TAYLOR 10/11/93 Nova Centn  1:08.54 33.24
8. Laura JAMISON 28/06/91 Nova Centn  1:08.68 32.77
9. Karolina SIWIEC 19/03/93 Barnet Copt  1:09.24 33.72

Verity GOODEY 15/03/92 Bo Southend DNC

Rebecca TURNER 01/08/92 Co Sheffield DNC




